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Lot No. 1

Mixed novelty group including: musical clown bears; Duracell rabbits; Corgi & Schuco modals; robot;
radio in shape of car; plus others; untested, unchecked for completeness or correctness; would benefit
from cleaning; Good; (Qty).

Estimate: £20-40

Lot No. 2

Lenox Walt Disney Spice Jar Collection full set with stand including: (1) Snow White, (2) Sleeping
Beauty, (3) Alice in Wonderland, (4) Lady and the Tramp, (5) Bambi (lid is damaged), (6) Aristocats, plus
others, some jars would benefit from cleaning, all come within Good original packaging, Good to Good
Plus; (Qty).

Estimate: £100-180

Lot No. 3

Rupert Classics Figurine group by Frances Collection including: (1) Brown Face Rupert; (2) Classic
Rupert; (3) Bill Badger; (4) Edward Trunk; (5) Podgy Pig; within Good boxes; would benefit from
cleaning, Good Plus to Excellent; (5).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 4

.| Mixed teddy bear group including: Harrods bears, Giorgio bears, Paul Smith Rabbits, plus others; Good
. Plus; (Qty).
Estimate: £20-40

Lot No. 5

Merrythought Harrods bear trio including: (1) Bear with Kilt, mohair, MISSING swing labels, 18"/46.5cm;
(2) Blonde mohair bear, swing labels, 8"/20.5cm; (3) Golden plush bear, swing labels; 8"/21cm; Good
Plus; (3).

Estimate: £30-50

Lot No. 6

TY Beanie Babies Group, various characters, most have have tags, includes some tag protectors, Good
Plus; (Qty). PLEASE CONTACT US FOR A POSTAGE QUOTE.
Estimate: £30-70

Lot No. 7

TY mixed group & other including: TY Beanie Buddies; TY Classics; range of children's books/annuals;
plus others; Good Plus; (Qty). PLEASE CONTACT US FOR A POSTAGE QUOTE.
Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 8

TY mixed group including: TY Beanie Buddies and TY Classics; Good to Good Plus; (Qty). PLEASE
CONTACT US FOR A POSTAGE QUOTE.
Estimate: £40-60
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Lot No. 9

Charlie Bears Isabelle Collection Goldilocks and The Three Bears set, SJ 90919293, LE 166/200,
Goldilocks, cream mohair, swing label certificate (a little yellowed), 12"/31cm; Daddy Bear, brown alpaca,
swing label certificate, 20"/51cm; Mummy Bear, brown tipped blonde alpaca, swing label certificate,
16"/41cm; Baby Bear, brown tipped blonde alpaca, swing label certificate, 13"/33cm; Near Mint to Mint,
within two Good original boxes, certificate-signed by Charlie, four canvas bags (still factory sealed); (4).
Estimate: £200-300

Lot No. 10

Steiff Karl Lagerfeld teddy bear, white tag 657726, LE 2500, 2008, white alpaca, white gold coated
button within his ear, designed to be a likeness of the famous fashion designer, in collaboration with Karl
Lagerfeld, the clothes and accessories were designed in his Paris Studio and the materials were
individually selected. His black jacket is of Italian wool, white poplin shirt with standing collar and trompe
I'oeil look button holes, jeans with a patina from the K Karl Lagerfeld collection, black silk cravat and
Swarovski crystal, belt of real leather, the initials of the "maestro” are set in crystals on the buckle, tailor-
made boots, miniature glasses from the "Lagerfeld eyewear" line. Excellent Plus to Near Mint, missing
certificate, stand and Excellent box (tiny tear to bottom left front flap), 16"/40cm.

Estimate: £1,000-1,500

Lot No. 11

Steiff JC Penney 100th Anniversary 1902-2002 teddy bear, North America exclusive, white tag 666346,
LE by April 2002, blonde sparse mohair, Good Plus to Excellent (dusty), lacks certificate, within Fair Plus
to Good box, 14.5"/37cm.

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 12

Coach (New York) Star Orange Bear, LE, watermelon and orange leather with shearling plush, with
swing label, sewn-on label to rear "I am Star. A Coach Leather Bear. | was created by a team of elves in
the Coach workshop, using bits and pieces of the finest handbags and jewelry. My starry eyes show my
Dreamer Spirit." No H1629-F56846, collar has the Coach hang tag with his name stamped on one side
and Coach log to the rear, patches of shearling worn from edges of both ears and tip of tail, otherwise
Excellent, 15"/38cm seated.

Estimate: £30-50

Lot No. 13

Large group of plush toys and other including: TY Beanie Babies, TY Beanie Buddies, plus others, all
come with with swing label & plastic display box; Excellent. (100+) COLLECTION ONLY
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 14

Charlie bears group x 4 including: (1) Lancelot Plumo teddy bear, CB124950, plumo ("Plumo" means
plush with mohair/alpaca accents), swing labels,(small hole in left foot- see photo), 22"/56cm, (2) Big DC,
CB0104639, plush, swing labels, 20"/51cm, (3) Shades, CB 104654, plush, swing labels, (scratch marks
to left eye- see photo), 21"/53cm, (4) Ballantyne, CB114813, plush, with swing labels, 19"/48cm, all Good
to Good Plus; (4).

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 15

Collection of teddy bears including: (1) Lakeland bears Mountain method, wearing waterproof, Honey
plush, 19"/48cm, (2) Naomi Laight Artist designed bear, brown mohair, glass eyes, fully jointed, 8"/20cm,
(3) Merrythought white plush bear, 15"/38cm (seated), (4) Mohair collector bear by Bedford bears, grey
mohair, 14"/36¢cm, plus others, Fair to Good (would benefit from cleaning); (7).

| Estimate: £50-70
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Lot No. 16

Steiff teddy bear group including: (1) Steiff, yellow tag 0202/41, caramel mohair, chest tag, 15"/38cm, (2)
Brown bear, yellow tag 1444/12, brown plush, 6"/15cm, plus others, (would benefit from cleaning), Fair to
Good. (8).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 17

Steiff teddy bear pair including: (1) Danbury Mint Peter Rabbit Beatrix Potter, white tag 690051, LE
1387/5000, mohair, with swing label, certificate, pin badge, still sealed within original packaging,
10"/26¢cm, (2) Steiff Beijing Olympics Panda bear, white tag 036538, LE 2008, black and white alpaca,
holding a bamboo shoot made from felt, with chest tag, certificate 10"/26¢cm, both within Good
packaging, Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 18

Steiff 21st Birthday Teddy Bear pair including: (1) Prince William's 21st Birthday Bear, exclusive for Peter
Jones of Wakefield, 2003, white tag 661198, LE 1500, mohair, certificate, 13"/34cm, (2) Prince Harry
21st Birthday Bear, Exclusive to Peter Jones of Wakefield, white tag 662058, LE 1500, mohair, (marks to
rugby top), 13"/34cm, both within Good packaging, (slight storage oder), otherwise Good to Good Plus;
).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 19

Steiff Lladro Teddy bear pair including: (1) Summer Teddy Bear, white tag 677076, 2010, LE 277 of
2000, 4th in the Four Seasons Collection, pale rose coloured mohair, with headdress made of Lladro
porcelain blossoms, 11"/28cm, (2) Steiff Lladro Spring teddy bear, white tag 677038, LE 2000, mohair,
wearing porcelain flower headband, certificate, 11"/28cm, both Excellent, within Good box; (2).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 20

Steiff pair of Gollys including: (1) Golly Boy, white tag 660238, LE 2000, LE 453 of 2000, certificate,
10.5"/27cm; together with (2) Golly Girl, UK & Ireland exclusive, white tag 661099, LE 1147 of 1500,
certificate, 10"/26cm, both within Good packaging, Good to Good Plus; (2).

NB: These items are listed on the basis they are illustrative of a bygone culture in which there were
different social norms. We understand the potential controversy surrounding this type of item but believe
that providing transparent information about historical context fosters greater understanding of our
complex cultural history.

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 21

Steiff Lladro Angel bear, white tag 676833, LE 2007, mohair with porcelain wings and bell, certificate,
Excellent to Near Mint, within Good box; 10.5"/27cm.
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 22

Steiff Lladro Teddy bear pair including: (1) Steiff Lladro Winter teddy bear, white tag 677052, LE 2000,
white mohair, wearing porcelain flower headband, certificate, 11"/28cm, (2) Autumn Teddy Bear, white
tag 676345, 2008, LE 2000, 1st in the Four Seasons Collection, ochre coloured mohair, with headdress
made of Lladro porcelain blossoms, 11"/28cm, both Excellent, within Good box; (2).

Estimate: £80-100
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Lot No. 23

Charlie Bears x four: (1) Griffin teddy bear, CB 104730, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, black /
black with grey tip / black with cinnamon tip plush, with swing label (creased and faded), 19"/48cm; (2)
Waldo teddy bear, CB083843, LE 913/1000, beige plush, swing label certificate (faded), 17"/43cm; (3)
Bearhouse Bears Dundas gorilla, BB 153050, plush, swing label, 22"/56cm; (4) Mark teddy bear, CB
194537, designed by Isabelle Lee, light brown tipped plush, with swing label (faded), 17"/43cm; Good to
Excellent; (4).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 24

Charlie Bears three teddy bears: (1) Charlie Hug Bear No.1, Plumo ("Plumo" means plush with
mohair/alpaca accents), 2009, CB 091111, blonde plush, with swing label certificate, 16"/41; (2) Special
Edition Charlie Brook Bear for QVC, CB 173718, LE 2400, 2008-2009, blonde curly plush, with swing
labels (faded), 13"/33cm; (3) Abhay leopard plush bear, designed by Isabelle Lee, CB 114971, LE 4000,
with swing labels, 13"/33cm; Good Plus to Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £50-70

Artist designed teddy bears and others: (1) Bear Faced Cheek Ambrose teddy bear, artist designed by
Lisa Davis, OOAK, blonde mohair, black glass eyes, brown vertically stitched nose, shaven muzzle, fully
jointed, ultrasuede foot pads, with swing label certificate, 14"/36¢cm; (2) Gigi Bears Anastasia artist
designed teddy bear, white mohair, blue and black glass eyes, vertically stitched grey nose, fully jointed,
ultrasuede pads, with swing label certificate, 15"/38cm; (3) & (4) Gigi Bears pair of plush artist designed
teddy bears, one with swing label (called Sable), 18"/46cm and 16"/41cm; (5) Harrods plush 1999 Year
Bear; (6) & (7) United States Postal teddy bears x two; etc; Fair Plus to Excellent; (qty).

Estimate: £30-40

Lot No. 26

Steiff Rare Club Members Hans special limited edition bear, LE 232 of 500, recipients were chosen by a
draw at Steiff, grey felt, airbrushed stainless steel "edition" button to ear, black embroidered tag to side
seam, with special book and box, within Excellent packaging, Excellent to Excellent Plus; 10.25"/27cm.
Estimate: £200-300

Lot No. 27

Steiff Foo The Happy Panda, North American Exclusive, LE 1500, white tag 667428, black and white
mohair, MISSING certificate, black embroidered draw-string bag, Good Plus to Excellent; 12"/31cm.
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 28

Steiff Danbury Mint Teddy bear trio including: (1) 2005, yellow tag 661914 dark brown mohair, complete
with medallion and swing label, 12"/30cm, (2) 2006, yellow tag 662379, caramel mohair, complete with
swing label, chest medallion, 12"/30cm, (3) 2007, yellow tag 669521, golden mohair, with swing label,
chest medallion, 12"/30cm, all come with carry bag, Good to Good Plus; (3).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 29

Steiff Danbury Mint Teddy bear trio including: (1) 2002, yellow tag 660344, blonde mohair, limited to year
2002, with medallion, swing label, 12"/31cm; (2) 2003, yellow tag 667053, brown mohair, limited to year
2003, swing label, 12"/31cm, (3) 2004, yellow tag 661365, blonde mohair, limited to year 2004, with
medallion, swing label, 12"/31cm, all come with carry bag, Good to Good Plus; (3).

Estimate: £50-70
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Lot No. 30

Steiff teddy bear group including: (1) Teddy Bear Rose, white tag 655845, LE 3000, mohair, Giengen
Festival Exclusive 2005, chest tag, 17"/44cm, (2) Steiff Club Minatures 2004, 2005, 2006, all mohair, with
chest tags or swing labels, 4"/10cm, Good to Good Plus; (4).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 31

Merrythought teddy bear group x 5 including: (1) Wistful, LE 2950, issued by Compton & Woodhouse, a
replica of a rare American Bruin bear from 1907, dark golden sparse mohair, complete with swing label
certificate and separate certificate of authenticity, plus Robin plush 3"/8cm, 16"/41cm, (2) Golly, designed
by Jacqueline Revitt, made exclusively for Compton & Woodhouse LE 553 of 2450, swing label
certificate, pure wool and felt, wearing red velveteen jacket with Golly pin badge, 14"/36cm, (3) The Oliver
Holmes Special Edition Bear, LE 40/100, golden mohair, celebrating 75 years of Merrythought, with Lledo
75th Anniversary diecast van, boxed, with swing labels, 14"/36¢cm, (4) Jeremy, LE 124 of 950, designed
by Jacqueline Revitt, brown mohair, swing labels, 13"/33cm, (5) Black Watch Bear, LE 166 of 750,
exclusive for Compton & Woodhouse, black mohair, swing label, tartan bow tie and pads, 13"/34cm,
within Fair packaging, Good to Good Plus; (5).

NB: These items are listed on the basis they are illustrative of a bygone culture in which there were
different social norms. We understand the potential controversy surrounding this type of item but believe
that providing transparent information about historical context fosters greater understanding of our
complex cultural history.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 32

Merrythought teddy bear group plus others including: (1) Chummy, the first ever Merrythought replica
Bear, LE 126 of 250, 75th Anniversary, golden mohair, amber and black plastic eyes, black vertically
stitched nose, fully jointed, felt pads, black webbed claw stitching, swing label certificate, 16"/41cm, (2)

1 Snowy Bear, LE 26 of 2450, white mohair, swing label, 13"/33cm, (3) Rusty, blonde mohair teddy bear
MISSING miniature Robin friend, Limited Edition 99 of 750, swing label certificate, 12"/31cm, (4) Hope &
Glory Royal Celebration teddy bear for the Queen's Golden Jubilee, LE 114 of 450, white mohair, swing
labels, 12"/31cm, (5) Hermann Compton & Woodhouse Sarah Faberge The Imperial Bear (missing one
eye), drawstring bag, 16"/41cm, plus others, within Fair packaging, Good to Good Plus; (9).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 33

Charlie Bears Isabelle Collection Bogart teddy bear, 2017, SJ 5562, designed by Isabelle Lee, LE 308 of
350, blonde with brown tip curly mohair, with swing label certificate, carry bag, Excellent; 16"/41cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 34

Charlie Bears teddy bear pair including: (1) Piran panda, CB202002A, plush, swing label, 15"/38cm, (2)
Zach, CB222224B, plush, swing label, 13.5"/35cm, both Excellent; (2).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 35

Charlie Bears teddy bear pair including: (1) Aubree, CB212110A, swing label, LE 3000, plumo,
19"/49cm, (2) Ludo, CB 194523, plush, swing labels (signed), 11"/28cm, both Excellent; (2).
Estimate: £50-70
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Lot No. 36

Charlie Bears Snicket Rabbit, CB2152550, plush, swing labels, 12"/31cm, plus a selection of pin badges
Embers the Dragon, plus others, Excellent; (Qty).
Estimate: £30-50

Lot No. 37

Steiff teddy bear pair including: (1) Millennium Bear, yellow tag 666018, swing label, mohair, 11"/28cm,
(2) Steiff Petsy, yellow tag 012426, chest tag, swing label, plush, 10"/26cm, both Good to Good Plus; (2).
Estimate: £20-40

Lot No. 38

Collection of Teddy bears including: (1) Steiff Miniatures, yellow tag 030567, black mohair, swing label,
4"/ 10cm, (2) Steiff Polar bear Arco, yellow tag 062872, white plush, chest tag, swing label, 10"/26cm, (3)
(1 Artist designed bear, Bele Bears, Martha, grey mohair, LE 1 of 3, swing label, 13"/33cm, (4) Orchard

1 Bears Humphrey, blond mohair, swing label, 10"/26cm, (5) Deans Rag Book Hudson bear, LE 2002,
white mohair, 11"/29cm, (6) Artist designed Fothering Bear Gordon, blond mohair, glass eyes, 17"/44cm,
plus others, (some moth damage- see photo), otherwise Good to Good Plus; (10).
Estimate: £70-90

Lot No. 39

Teddy bear pair including: (1) Charlie Bears Fernando fox, CB165103, designed by Alison Mills, pale
cinnamon and beige plush, MISSING swing label, 13"/33cm, (2) Dean's Rag Book Pedro, LE 57 of 500,
yellow mohair, wearing blue knitted jumper, swing label, 22"/57cm, both Good to Good Plus; (2).
Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 40

Charlie Bears Honour Mousekateer mouse, 2017 Collector's Club special, CB181864B, designed by
Isabelle Lee, LE 89/600, shades of beige, grey and brown plush, Excellent to Excellent Plus, with swing
label certificate, 14"/36cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 41

Charlie Bears Valiant Mousekateer mouse, 2017 Collector's Club special, CB181864C, designed by
Isabelle Lee, LE 135/600, shades of beige, grey and brown plush, Excellent to Excellent Plus, with swing
label certificate, 14"/36¢cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 42

Charlie Bears Lorraine Plumo panda bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part alpaca and part plush- the
detail on her face and ears is alpaca), CB212095B, 2012, LE 3000, light brown and pink plush, beige
alpaca, with swing labels, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 24"/61cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 43

Charlie Bears Lowra Plumo panda bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part alpaca / mohair and part plush-
the detail on her face and ears is alpaca / mohair), CB212098A, 2021, LE 3000, pink and white with
black tip plush, white alpaca, beige mohair, with swing labels, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 23"/58cm.
Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 44

Charlie Bears Santa Paws QVC exclusive teddy bear, CB 621390, 2012-2014, LE 1200, designed by
Isabelle Lee and Charlie, beige plush, with swing labels, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 20"/51cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 45

Charlie Bears Donalda Plumo teddy bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part alpaca and part plush- the
detail on her face and ears is alpaca), CB 212107B, 2021, LE 3000, shades of brown with black tip and
beige / cream plush, beige alpaca muzzle and ears, with swing label certificate, Excellent to Excellent
Plus, 20"/51cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 46

Charlie Bears Donald Plumo teddy bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part alpaca and part plush- the
detail on her face and ears is alpaca), CB 212107A, 2021, LE 3000, shades of grey / brown with black tip
and beige / cream plush, beige alpaca muzzle and ears, with swing label certificate, Excellent to
Excellent Plus, 20"/51cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 47

Charlie Bears pair of mice and a guinea pig: (1) Yarg mouse, CB238042A0, plush, with swing label,
9"/23cm; (2) Cheddar mouse, CB238042BO, plush, with swing label, 9.5"/24cm; (3) Cavey guinea pig,
CB 141483, plush, with swing label, 13"/33cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 48

Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears and a mouse: (1) Romper teddy bear, CB2152730, plush, with swing
labels, 13"/33cm; (2) Jumpsuit teddy bear, CB2152800, plush, with swing label, 11"/28cm; (3) Onsie
mouse, CB2152820, with swing label, 9"23cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 49

Charlie Bears four teddy bears: (1) Elsie, CB181716, plush, swing labels, 14"/35.5cm; (2) Niamh,
CB094079A, plush, swing labels, 10"/25cm; (3) Chanelle, CB 0104583, plush, with swing labels,
11"/28cm; (4) Anniversary Carol, CB 151562, plush, swing label, 12"/31cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus;
(4).

Estimate: £60-80

{ Lot No. 50
* , Tyt Charlie Bears three teddy bears: (1) Pander, CB 2280110, plush, with swing label, 14"/36cm; (2) Dusty,
3 fg'.; x CB232252A, plush, with swing label, 17"/43cm; (3) Lara, CB212097A, plush, with swing label (creased),
: \’ ’ 15"/38cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (3).
L Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 51

Charlie Bears four teddy bears including: (1) Gareth, CB104710, plush, swing labels (signed by Charlie),
13"/33cm; (2) Emma, CB183952, plush, swing labels, 11"/28cm:; (3) Pippin, CB089999, plush, swing
label, 12"/30cm; (4) Cwtch, CB222217A, plush, with swing label, 12"/30cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus;
(4).

Estimate: £60-80

7184



\ectis

Doll & Bear - Online Auction on 03 September 2025

Lot No. 52

Charlie Bears three bears (two are magnet bears with magnets within their paws / mouth / forehead, so
they clasp hands together, cover their mouths or hold hands with other magnet bears), including: (1)
Clara magnet teddy bear, CB193747B, 2009-2013, LE 3000, designed by Heather Lyell and Charlie,
beige with white tip plush, with swing labels (faded), 14"/35.5cm; (2) Who Mee? teddy bear, CB 630023,
2014, brown plush with pale grey tip, with swing labels, 15"/38cm; (3) Bear magnet teddy bear,
CB181721, 2018, designed by Heather Lyell, beige plush, with swing labels, 13"/33cm; Excellent to
Excellent Plus; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 53

Hermann-Spielwaren pair of teddy bears: (1) Teddy Bear's Grandpa, beige mohair, LE 57/1000, with
chest tag, missing swing label, 14"/36cm; (2) The Golden Bear, golden mohair, LE 714/1000, with chest
tag, swing label certificate, musical movement plays "Let Me Be Your Teddy Bear", 13.75"/35cm;
Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 54

Charlie Bears x three: (1) Arthur teddy bear, CB120004 B, plush, with swing labels (faded), 14"/36¢cm; (2)
Cinders panda bear, CB 104709B, plush, with swing labels, 14"/36cm; (3) Cody teddy bear, CB
1148108, plush, swing labels, 16"/41cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus, (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 55

Charlie Bears Dean and Ralph, pair of Plumo bears (“plumo" means plush with mohair/alpaca accents):
(1) Dean teddy bear, CB212105B, LE 3000, grey / brown / blue variegated plush, with cream alpaca
muzzle and inner ears, swing label certificate, 14"/36cm; (2) Ralph panda bear, CB121108C, LE 3000,
grey / black and black plush, with cream / black alpaca accents to face and inner ears, swing label
certificate, 16"/41cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 56

Charlie Bears three teddy bears: (1) Blog teddy bear, CB1500010, black / white variegated plush, with
swing labels, 10"/25cm; (2) Higgins panda bear, CB614842, beige, black tipped with white long pile
plush, with swing labels, 14"/36¢cm; (3) Muckypup teddy bear, CB135010, grey / black leopard plush,
swing labels, 15"/38cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 57

Charlie Bears trio of teddy bears: (1) Julianna panda bear, CB212116B, plush, swing label, 14"/36¢cm; (2)
Bradley teddy bear, CB 094305, swing label, 15"/38cm; (3) Buddy teddy bear, CB 614867, plush, swing
labels, 14"/36cm; Good to Excellent Plus; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 58

Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Hot Cross Bun Plumo panda bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part
mohair and part plush- the detail on his face and ears is mohair), QVC 2012 exclusive, part of a Four
Seasons Set- this bear is "Spring”, CB 125093, brown and white plush, with mohair muzzle and ears, LE
4000, with swing label certificate, 15"/38cm; (2) Threepenny Bit teddy bear, 2012 Great British Bear Trail
Special Signing Event Bear, CB 125148B, 2012, LE 1000, caramel, beige brown and golden plush, with
swing labels (signed by Charlie), 15"/38cm; Good Plus to Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 59

Charlie Bears Joseph teddy bear, first bear designed by Isabelle Lee for Charlie Bears, 2006, brown with
dark brown tip plush, (only 600 were made), swing labels (faded / discoloured), Good Plus to Excellent,
16"/41cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 60

Steiff teddy bear trio including: (1) Mademoiselle Upanova ostrich, white tag 651625, LE 2000, mohair,
swing label certificate, within Good Plus box, 13.5"/34cm; (2) Roby Oberhausen Teddy, white tag
994753, LE1500 pieces for Germany, mohair, swing label, 8.5"/22cm; (3) Classic 1907 replica, yellow tag
000263, pink mohair, chest tag, swing label, 10"/26cm; Good Plus; (3).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 61

Steiff Harley-Davidson 100th Anniversary Bear, white tag 666476, LE 5000, golden mohair, swing label,
certificate, within Good Plus box and outer trade carton, Excellent; 16"/46¢cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 62

Steiff Paddington Bear, white tag 354250, LE 1452 of 5000, mohair, swing label certificate (creased),
(hat has lifted from the front), otherwise Excellent, within Excellent box, outer trade carton, 12.5"/32cm.
Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 63

Steiff Royalty Teddy Bear pair including: (1) Queen Mother Bear, Exclusive to the Guild of Specialist
Glass and China Retailers, 2002, white tag 660887, LE 2002, wedgwood pendant to neck, rose mohair,
with certificate, (small pin prick hole to left foot - see photo), 15"/38cm, (2) Prince William's 21st Birthday
Bear, exclusive for Peter Jones of Wakefield, 2003, white tag 661198, LE 1362/1500, blonde mohair,
wearing silk and cotton waistcoat with bow tie, with certificate, 13"/34cm, both within Excellent
packaging, Good Plus to Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 64

Steiff Toots Thielemans bear, Belgian exclusive, 2000, white tag 660092, LE 1500, white mohair,
dedicated to the famous Belgian jazz musical "Toots Thielemans", the bear has a musical mechanism
which plays "Hard to Say Goodbye", certificate, (lenses appear broken on the glasses), within Good Plus
box, otherwise Good to Good Plus, 12.75"/33cm.

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 65

Steiff teddy bears x four: (1) Steiff Black Jack teddy bear, white tag 661396, LE 2004 pieces produced for
QVC, black mohair, certificate, within Good box, 10"/26cm; (2) Steiff De Vere Belfry Bear, white tag
661808, LE 1500 produced for the UK and Ireland, navy mohair, with Belfry Golf Ball in drawstring bag,
certificate, embroidered drawstring Belfry bag, 8.5"/23cm; (3) Steiff 2002 Museum Bear, white tag
671111, black mohair, ceramic medallion is BROKEN, with squeaker, swing label, 12"/30cm; (4) Steiff
"Richard" Disney World Celebration limited edition teddy bear, 2002, white tag 680151, LE 1500, blonde
mohair, exclusive for Disney Convention Epcot USA, signed on the foot by Tweed Roosevelt, complete
with swing label certificate and large ceramic medallion,12"/30cm; Good to Excellent Plus; (4).

Estimate: £80-100
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Lot No. 66

Steiff Teddy Boy replica 1905, white tag 404320, LE 6000, 1998, pale blonde mohair, chest tag,
certificate, Excellent to Excellent Plus, within Good to Good Plus box, 19.75"/50cm.
Estimate: £80-120

Lot No. 67

Steiff Margarete 2002 Walt Disney World Convention Teddy Bear, white tag 680229, LE 1500, event
date December 13th to December 15th 2002, signed on the foot by Tweed Roosevelt (great grandson of
Teddy Roosevelt), antique bronze mohair, complete with brown felt shoulder bag celebrating 100 years
of Steiff Teddy Bears, complete with 2002 Margarete Walt Disney World enamel brooch and Teddy Bear
& Doll Weekend 2002 Mickey Mouse and Christmas Tree enamel brooch, swing label certificate,
Excellent; 12"/30cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 68

Steiff Baby Hot Water Bottle Bear, white tag 667299, 2004, LE 3000, North American exclusive, brass
mohair, swing label (creased), certificate, with embroidered draw string bag, Good Plus to Excellent,
14"/36¢cm.

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 69

Steiff teddy bear pair including: (1) 1953 replica teddy bear, white tag 408519, LE 3000, black mohair,
chest tag, certificate, 14"/35cm, (2) Grizzly Ted teddy bear, 2004, white tag 661402, LE 2000, produced
exclusively for UK and Ireland, caramel mohair with frosted tip, with tilt growler, 15.75"/40cm, both within
Good Plus packaging, Good Plus to Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 70

Steiff teddy bear pair including: (1) Steiff British Collectors' 2004 caramel mohair teddy bear, white tag
661372, LE 4000, exclusive to the UK, certificate, 15"/38cm, (2) Steiff 28 PB 1904 Replica, white tag
404115, LE 7000, mohair, wooden shoe button eyes, sealing-wax nose, certificate, 11"/28cm seated,
both within Good Plus packaging, Good Plus to Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 71

Steiff Polar Bear on Wheels replica 1910, white tag 400544, LE 1000, white mohair realistic polar bear
on metal spoked wheels, certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, within Excellent box, outer trade carton,
17.75"/45¢cm.

Estimate: £100-120

Lot No. 72

Steiff Classic Pooh, Winnie the Pooh, large golden mohair teddy bear, edition released for North America
and UK, white tag 680298, LE 3500, swing label certificate (creased), with embroidered drawstring bag,
Good to Good Plus; 20"/50cm.

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 73

Steiff teddy bear group x 4 including: (1) Christmas Sledge Set, white tag 037979, comprising 2 mohair
Teddy Bears plus wooden sledge, LE of 3000, certificate (some creases), 6"/16cm and 3.5"/9cm, (2)
Fruities Pear bear, yellow tag 028021, blonde mohair, chest tag, swing label, 7*/18cm, (3) Steiff Teddy
Panda, yellow tag 029905, swing label, chest tag, black & white mohair, 6"/15cm, (4) Miniature Steiff,
yellow tag 030000, off white mohair, swing label, chest tag, 4"/10cm, Good to Good Plus; (4).
Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 74

Pudsey Bear group including: (1) Steiff Pudsey Bear officially commissioned by BBC Children in Need
2009, white tag 654398, LE 2009, UK exclusive, yellow mohair, with certificate, 11.5"/30cm, plus other
plush, within Good Plus packaging, Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 75

Charlie Bears Dylan, CBM 16070, LE 30/200, 2006, mohair, aged design, swing label certificate (circle
tag is creased), Excellent Plus, 12"/31cm.
Estimate: £200-300

Lot No. 76

Steiff Teddy Bear group including: (1) Original steiteddy bear, yellow tag 0201/41, cream mohair, swing
label, chest tag, 14"/36cm, (2) Steiff 1909 classic teddy bear, yellow tag 000355, blond mohair, chest tag,
9"/23cm, (3) Steiff classic 1920 teddy bear, yellow tag 000669, blond mohair, swing label, chest tag,
12"/31cm, (4) Steiff classic 1920 teddy bear, yellow tag 000829, grey mohair, swung label, chest tag,
10"/26cm, Good to Good Plus; (4).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 77

Bear Studio (Pre-Charlie Bears) Nkomo & Koko, 1S3330, LE 158/1000, mohair, swing label (faded),
certificate, within Good box (surface tear and ink notation to opening flap), 11"/28.5cm.
Estimate: £120-160

Lot No. 78

Steiff teddy bear pair including: (1) Golden Jubilee Bear, 2002, Exclusive For Guild Of Specialist Glass &
China Retailers, White Tag 660610, LE 2002, golden mohair, certificate, 13"/34cm, (2) Prince William
teddy bear, white tag 664168, LE 436/1500, exclusive to Peter Jones China, mohair, swing label,
certificate, 10"/26cm, both within Good Plus packaging, Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 79

Steiff 1908 teddy bear replica, green mohair, 2005, LE 3000, white tag 408540, complete with chest tag
(some marks to tag), certificate, Excellent to Excellent Plus, within Good box, 14"/35cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 80

Bear Studio (Pre-Charlie Bears) Innocence, LE 300, designed by Isabelle Lee, beige mohair with brown
backing, dressed as a fairy, swing label (some fading), MISSING Certificate, 8"/20cm.
Estimate: £140-180

Lot No. 81

Steiff Rolly Drolly Pull Wagon, Christmas edition, white tag 037702, comprising golden mohair Teddy
Bear wearing red and white velvet Santa outfit and smaller apricot mohair miniature Teddy Bear standing
on a wooden Rolly Drolly Wagon which moves when pulled along, certificate, Good to Good Plus (some
marks see photo), within Good box, wagon height; 8"/20cm.

Estimate: £50-70
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Lot No. 82

Steiff teddy bear pair including: (1) Teddy Schwartz, white tag 038150, LE of 3000, black alpaca teddy
wearing red leather neck collar studded with elephant buttons, certificate, 12.5"/32cm, (2) Steiff 28 PB

1904 Replica, MISSING white tag 404115, LE 7000, mohair, wooden shoe button eyes (small mark to

left eye), sealing-wax nose, certificate, 15"/38cm, both within Good packaging, Good to Good Plus; (2).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 83

Disney, Winnie the pooh teddy bear group plus others including: (1) Classic Pooh 70th Anniversary
Winnie The Pooh, white tag 680090, swing label, mohair, 7"/18cm, (2) Walt Disney World sorcerer
& mickey mouse, Gund Tiger, plus others, Good to Good Plus; (Qty).

. Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 84

Steiff Teddy bear pair including: (1) British Collectors replica 1911 teddy bear, white tag 406645, LE
3000, mohair, chest tag, certificate, 16"/42cm, (2) Centenary teddy bear, white tag 670985, LE to year
2002, mohair, certificate, 17"/44cm, both within Good packaging, Good Plus to Excellent; (2).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 85

Steiff Teddy bear pair including: (1) Teddy Rose Replica 1927, white tag 407192, LE 7000, button, chest
tag, swing label, certificate, 19"/48cm, (2) Steiff teddy bear replica 1906, white tag 405891, LE of 5000,
dark blonde mohair, chest tag, certificate, 17"/43cm, both within Good packaging, Excellent; (2).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 86

Steiff Teddy Bear replica 1908, white tag 406041, LE 7000, mohair, chest tag, certificate, Excellent to
Excellent Plus, within Good box, 25.5"/65¢cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 87

Steiff replica 1907 Teddy Bear, white tag 406010, LE 5000, brown mohair, chest tag, certificate, within
Fair box, otherwise Good plus to Excellent, 27"/70cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 88

GUND The CIiff Richard Collection trio of Teddy bears including: (1) Gilbert, brown mohair, swing label,
certificate, exclusive design by Susan Johnson, 15"/39cm, (2) Casper, white mohair, swing label,
13"/33cm, (3) Zak, grey mohair, swing label, 10"/26cm, all come with carry bag, Excellent; (3).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 89

Steiff three plush teddy bears, etc: (1) Cosy Year Bear 2009, yellow tag 663130, with swing label,
15"/38cm; (2) Jocko Chimpanzee, yellow tag 060250, with swing label, 10.25"/26¢cm; (3) Original Cosy
Friend Teddy bear, yellow tag 022791, with chest tag, 11"/28cm; (4) Steiff button badge and eraser;
Good to Excellent Plus; (4).

Estimate: £40-60
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Lot No. 90

Charlie Bears Lou Lou and three artist designed teddy bears: (1) Charlie Bears Lou Lou teddy bear, CB
073601, 2007-2010, LE 600, plush, swing labels (faded), Good Plus to Excellent, 14"/35.5cm; (2)
Bearability Noir teddy bear, by Kim (Helmsley), OOAK, black mohair, blue and black glass eyes, brown
vertically stitched nose, fully jointed, 21"/53cm; (3) & (4) Pair of teddy bears, by Eve- Marco, black mohair
and brown mohair, one with swing label certificate, 8"/20cm and 9"/23cm; Good to Excellent; (4).
Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 91

Steiff three teddy bears: (1) Black Jack teddy bear, white tag 660085, LE 1500, mohair, certificate,
drawstring bag, MISSING betting chip, 12.5"/32cm; (2) Classic 1927 Petsy teddy bear, yellow tag
000935, blonde mohair, chest tag, 13"/33cm; (3) Steiff Sorty teddy bear, white tag 655944, LE 1500,
2005, white alpaca / wool plush, celebrating ten years since Steiff Sortiment 1947-95 book was
published, carries a miniature edition of the book, with chest tag, MISSING certificate, 11"/28cm; Good to
Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 92

Merrythought Teddy bear group plus others including: (1) Merrythought Golden mohair teddy bear, LE
150 of 750, swing label certificate, 15"/38cm, (2) Merrythought Antique Panda bear, SG12KIG, LE 248 of
.+ 500, black and white mohair, swing label certificate, 11"/29cm, (3) Merrythought Tiger plush, 29"/74cm,
(4) Past Time Florence Nurse, apricot mohair, LE 318 of 600, swing label certificate, 13"/34cm, (5)
Deans The Major, LE 77 of 180, MISSING certificate, 15"/39cm, plus others, Good to Good Plus; (7).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 93

Robin Rive Countrylife three teddy bears: (1) Pavarotti, LE 62 / 100, black mohair, with swing label
certificate, 15"/38cm; (2) Baby Princess Elizabeth, LE 43 / 200, blonde mohair, with swing label
certificate, MISSING Christening Gown, 14.5"/37cm; (3) Teddles, brown plush, 14.5"/37cm; Good to
Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 94

Robin Rive Countrylife Soldier Boy artist designed teddy bear, LE 115/400, blonde mohair, black plastic
eyes, shaven muzzle, brown vertically stitched nose, fully jointed, ultrasuede pads, to celebrate the 60th
anniversary of peace in Europe, VE Day, at the end of World War Il - 8 May 1945. Soldier Boy is named
after a deep red rose of the same name and is dressed in a World War Il jacket made of vintage,
reclaimed, army uniform fabric, with swing label certificate, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 14"/36cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 95

Hermann Teddy Original teddy bears x seven: (1) Cream mohair, LE 266 / 1000, swing label certificate,
16"/41cm; (2) Robert, brown mohair, LE 259 / 500, designed by T Mischner-Hermann, with swing label
certificate, 17"/43cm; (3) Rose pink mohair, LE 116 / 4000, swing label certificate, 14"/36¢cm; (4) Golden
distressed mohair, with swing label, 14.4"/37cm; (5) Richie, beige mohair, LE 21/600, designed by T
Mischner-Hermann, with swing label certificate, 12"/30cm; (6) Agathe, brown mohair, LE 345/500,
designed by T Mischner-Hermann, with swing label certificate (torn), 13.5"/34m; (7) Plush monkey, with
swing label, 7.5"/19cm; Good Plus to Excellent Plus; (7).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 96

Collection of Teddy bears including: Russ vintage edition mohair bears, Artist designed cottage
collectibles, Rupert the bear, Pudsey bear, Winnie the pooh, plus others, all Good; (Qty).
Estimate: £40-60
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Lot No. 97

Collection of teddy bears including: TY Beanie Babies, Russ bears, Gund, plus others, Fair Plus to Good;

(Qty).
Estimate: £20-30

Lot No. 98

Steiff teddy bear pair including: (1) Musical Jerusalem Teddy Bear, white tag 663017, LE of 2000
exclusive to UK and Ireland, mohair embroidered with English roses, internal musical box, plays
Jerusalem, certificate, drawstring bag, 12"/30cm, (2) Steiff Autumn Teddy bear, white tag 664212, LE
1500, dark green sparse mohair, MISSING certificate, 10"/26cm, both Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £70-90

Lot No. 99

Steiff Teddy bear pair including: (1) Teddy bear Schwartz, white tag 038150, LE of 3000, black alpaca
teddy wearing red leather neck collar studded with elephant buttons, certificate, 12.5"/32cm, (2) Teddy
Bear, white tag 038266, LE 2006, brown tipped alpaca teddy bear wearing dark tan leather collar with
Steiff embossed buttons, chest tag, certificate, both within Good Plus packaging, Excellent; (2).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 100

Teddy Bears of Witney pair including: (1) Barlow, black mohair, tilt growler, 16"/41cm, (2) Penrose,
blonde mohair, tilt growler, 16"/41cm, both Good Plus to Excellent; (2).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 101

Collection of teddy bear related items including: Merrythought teddy bears, The English Teddy Bear
5 Company, Franklin Mint Plates, Beau Bears ornament, plus others, Good to Good Plus; (Qty).
- Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 102
Harrods Teddy Bear group, plush, mostly Christmas editions & Anniversary bears, Good to Good Plus;

(Qty).
Estimate: £30-50

Lot No. 103

Steiff teddy bear pair including: (1) Steiff The Sherwood Bear, white tag 661174, LE 122/1500, mohair,
certificate (creased), 13"/33cm, (2) Growling bear, yellow tag 011566, blond mohair, swing label
(detached but present), 11"/28cm, within Fair box, Good to Good Plus; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 104

Steiff Danbury Mint Wizard of Oz musical Dorothy teddy bear, white tag 664427, LE production ended 31
December 2014, mohair, key wound integral music box plays Somewhere Over the Rainbow (untested),
with red shoes elastic has snapped on both shoes, (BOTH BOWS ARE MISSING), otherwise Excellent,
with certificate and Good box, 11"/28cm.

Estimate: £80-120
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Lot No. 105

Steiff Danbury Mint Nicholas Faberge inspired teddy bear, EAN 664977, mohair, with certificate and
swing tag (detached but present), within Excellent box, Excellent Plus; 13.5"/35cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 106

Dean's Rag Book Sweep teddy bear, for Compton and Woodhouse, 2003, LE 206 of 4950, an edition to
celebrate 50 years of Sooty, grey and black mohair, press squeaker, with swing label certificate, within
Good Plus box, Excellent; 11"/28cm.

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 107

Dean's Rag Book Soo teddy bear, for Compton and Woodhouse, 2003, LE 156 of 4950, an edition to
celebrate 50 years of Sooty, black and white mohair, with swing label certificate, within Good Plus box,
Excellent; 10"/26cm.

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 108

Dean's Rag Book Sooty teddy bear, for Compton and Woodhouse, 2003, LE 59 of 4950, an edition to
celebrate 50 years of Sooty, yellow mohair, with swing label certificate, within Good Plus box, Excellent;
11"/28cm.

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 109

Steiff Teddy Bear pair including: (1) Bojangles, white tag 664274, LE 2000, 2013, mohair, with jingle bell
collar, swing labels, certificate, 12"/33cm, (2) Classic Reproduction 1909, brown mohair, yellow tag
000447, chest tag, 12"/31cm, both within Good packaging, Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 110

Steiff Swarovski/Danbury Mint teddy bear pair including: (1) Rosie the Summer Swarovski bear, white
tag 690273, LE 3000, pink mohair, with strawberry Swarovski ornament, swing label, certificate,
10"/26¢cm:; (2) Eliza the Spring Swarovski bear, white tag 690242, LE 3000, mohair, Swarovski flower
ornament, swing label, certificate & box, 10"/26cm, both Good Plus to Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 111

Merrythought Tommy the World War 1 Centenary Bear, Danbury Mint exclusive, LE 825/1914, based on
an original teddy bear pattern produced throughout the war years. Blonde sparse mohair, wearing smart
uniform, inspired by the jacket and cap worn by British soldiers in 1914, peeking out of his breast pocket
is a tiny mascot bear- often given to loved ones in the hope they would bring them luck and return them
safely back home, with certificate, Good Plus to Excellent; 14"/36¢cm.

Estimate: £70-90

Lot No. 112

Steiff teddy bear pair including: (1) Teddy bear with little felt elephant, white tag 006166, chest tag, swing
label, certificate, mohair, 12"/30cm, & (2) Steiff Appolonia Margarete 125th Anniversary, white tag
038143, mohair, MISSING certificate, 11"/28cm, both within Good Plus packaging, Good Plus to
Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £50-70
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Lot No. 113

Steiff Royal Baby teddy bear pair including: (1) Prince George, exclusive to Danbury, white tag 664113,
LE to the Year 2013, white mohair, with certificate and swing label, 10"/26cm, (2) Prince Louis, white tag
690617, LE to the Year 2018, cream mohair, with certificate and swing label, 10"/26cm, both within Good
Plus packaging, Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 114

Steiff Royal teddy bear pair including: (1) Diana always in our hearts bear, white tag 690075, pink
mohair, swing label, 11"/28cm & (2) Charlotte Royal Baby Bear, white tag 664809, cream mohair, swing
labels, certificate, 10"/16cm, both within Good Plus packaging, Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 115

Steiff Royalty teddy bears trio including: (1) The Royal Platinum 70th Anniversary Wedding bear, white
label 690303, LE 1947, lilac mohair, with certificate, 11"/28cm, (2) Harry & Meghan Royal Wedding bear,
white label 690464, LE 2018, brown mohair, certificate, 10"/26¢cm, (3) Royal Wedding William &
Catherine, white label 662713, LE 2011, blond mohair, MISSING certificate, 10"/26cm, all within Good
Plus packaging, Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 116

Steiff pair of teddy bears: (1) Steiff Teddy Bear Signature, white tag 037245, LE 2008, third in the
Billboard Range, Maco satin, patterned with a subtle green print showing hand drawn Steiff bears and
animals as sketched by Paul Steiff, these drawings have been used to adorn the packaging for various
Steiff products, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, MISSING certificate, within Excellent box, 12"/30cm; (2)
Steiff The World's First Teddy Bear, exclusive to Danbury Mint, white tag 664946, LE 1902, 2016, dark
brown mohair, with coin medallion, certificate, Excellent to Excellent Plus, within Good Plus to Excellent
generic box, 11"/28cm; (2).

Estimate: £80-120

Lot No. 117

Steiff pair of teddy bears: (1) Steiff The House of Windsor Centenary Bear, white tag 664861, LE 1917,
light beige mohair, with certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, within Good box, 12.75"/32cm; (2) Steiff
Albert, the Royal Consort Bear, white tag 691034, LE 1819, brown mohair, with certificate, Excellent Plus
to Near Mint, within Good box, 11"/28cm; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 118

Steiff Royalty teddy bear including: (1) Queen Elizabeth 95th Birthday, white label 691065, LE 2021,
blond mohair, swing label, certificate, 11"/28cm, (2) Steiff Windsor teddy bear, yellow label 662416,
blond mohair, MISSING swing label & certificate, 10"/26¢cm, both within Good packaging, Excellent; (2).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 119

Steiff Royalty teddy bear pair including: (1) Danbury Mint Royal 60th Diamond Wedding Bear, white tag
662690, charcoal grey mohair, LE 2007, with 60th Anniversary Medallion on pink ribbon, silver
embroidery to foot pads "1947-2007", MISSING certificate, 11"/28cm, (2) Steiff God Save the Queen
Bear, Danbury Exclusive, White Tag 663345, LE 2016, key wound musical movement plays God Save
the Queen, mohair, certificate, 13"/32cm, both within Good packaging, Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £50-70
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Steiff Royalty teddy bear pair including: (1) Always Royal Baby bear Prince Archie, yellow label 664694,
blond mohair, MISSING swing label & certificate, 11"/28cm, (2) The Queen's 90th Birthday teddy bear,
exclusive to Danbury Mint, white tag 664984, production limited to 2016, light pink mohair, swing label &
certificate, 11"/28cm, both within Good box, Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 121

Steiff Winnie the Pooh teddy bear pair including: (1) Winnie the Pooh, white tag 664588, LE 5000,
mohair, certificate, INSECT damage (small hole to back of jacket, bald patches to bottom of back, please
see photographs) 10"/26cm, (2) Piglet, white tag 354878, LE 2000, 2013, rose mohair, swing label,
certificate, 5"/13cm, both within Good packaging, Good to Good Plus; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 122

Steiff teddy bear pair including: (1) Queen Elizabeth Il Diamond Jubilee vanilla mohair teddy bear, white
tag 663659, LE 2012, Royal Medallion to chest, MISSING swing label and certificate, 11"/28cm, (2) Steiff
The Diana 50th Birthday bear, Danbury Exclusive, white tag 663840, blond mohair, MISSING swing label
& certificate, 12"/30cm, both within Good packaging, Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 123

Steiff RNLI Bear Skip, Danbury Mint exclusive, yellow tag 000645, LE mohair, chest tag, certificate,
Excellent Plus to Near Mint, within Good box (neat pencil notation to top), 11"/28cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 124

Steiff pair of teddy bears: (1) Steiff Danbury Mint The Club Scout Centenary Bear, white tag 664755, LE
To The Year 2016, golden mohair, swing label, certificate, Near Mint, within Good Plus to Excellent box,
10"/25cm:; (2) Steiff Danbury Mint Angus The Scottish Bear, white tag 664687, LE 2000, brown mohair,
with swing label, certificate, Near Mint, within Good Plus to Excellent box, 10.75"/27cm; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 125

Steiff pair of teddy bears: (1) Steiff Danbury Mint June, white tag 035951, LE 1500, light beige mohair,
wearing sun dress made of cream coloured cotton with a red starfish embroidered near the hem,
Excellent Plus to Near Mint, with swing label, certificate, within Good Plus to Excellent box, 9.5"/24cm;
(2) Steiff Romy, white tag 035371, LE 1500, sand mohair, wearing red velvet dress, with swing label,
certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, within Excellent box, 9.75"/25cm; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 126

Steiff trio of teddy bears: (1) Steiff Titanic Coin Bear, white tag 690518, LE 1912, black mohair, with
swing label, certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, within Fair Plus box, 11"/28cm; (2) Steiff Titanic
Bear, white tag 663888, LE 2012, black mohair, with neck medallion, Excellent Plus, MISSING model
boat, MISSING certificate and swing labels, MISSING box, 10"/25cm; (3) Steiff 1908 Replica teddy bear,
white tag 408564, LE 3000, mohair, chest tag, Excellent Plus, MISSING certificate and box, 13.75"/35cm.
Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 127

Steiff Royalty teddy bear trio including: (1) Princess Catherine teddy bear, white label 664175, white
mohair, LE 2012, MISSING certificate, 11"/28cm, (2) Prince William, white label 664526, cinnamon
brown mohair LE 2014, certificate, 11"/28cm, (3) Victoria, Penny Black Bear, Danbury Mint, white label
690846, black mohair, LE 1819, MISSING certificate & box, 11"/28cm, within Good packaging, Good
Plus to Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80
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Steiff Danbury Mint teddy bear trio including: (1) Jack the Rare Black Alpaca Bear, white tag 662546, LE
2179, 10"/26¢cm; (2) Jill, white alpaca Bear, white tag 662683, LE 1008, 10"/26cm, (3) Juliet pink mohair
bear, white tag 663031, LED 2009, 10"/26¢cm, all MISSING certificates & box, otherwise Good Plus to
Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £70-90

Lot No. 129

Steiff Danbury Mint 55PB 1902 replica teddy bear, white tag 663123, LE 1000, 2008, red brown mohair,
with moulded sealing wax nose (some scratches to surface), chest tag, MISSING certificate, Excellent to
Excellent Plus, within Fair Plus to Good box, 24"/61cm.

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 130

Steiff The Showman and Snowdog pair: (1) Steiff Danbury Mint The Snowman (from the Raymond
Briggs book), white tag 663826, LE 2013, 2012, white mohair, Excellent Plus, MISSING medallion, swing
label, certificate and box, 10"/25cm; (2) Steiff The Snowdog, white tag 664083, UK Exclusive, LE 1500,
2014, white mohair, Excellent, MISSING swing label, certificate and box, 6.25"/16cm; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 131

Steiff Large Teddy bear, Little Tina, white tag 021367, LE 500, apricot mohair, with certificate, swing
label (detached but present), within Fair to Good box, Excellent; 22"/56cm.
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 132

Merrythought Johnny The Evacuee Bear, Danbury Mint exclusive, LE 176/1939, based on an original
pre-war design, commemorating the 75th anniversary of Operation Pied Piper, the evacuation of children
from Britain's cities. Blonde sparse mohair, wearing school uniform, with certificate, Good Plus to
Excellent; 13"/33cm.

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 133

Steiff Danbury Mint Aunt Lucy from Paddington Bear, white tag 691010, LE 9 of 3000, blond mohair,
wearing a black felt hat, MISSING certificate & box, otherwise Excellent; 10"/26cm.
Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 134

Steiff pair of teddy bears: (1) Steiff Danbury Mint Rupert the Bear, yellow Tag 662782, white plush bear,
MISSING swing label and certificate, Excellent Plus, 11"/28cm; (2) Steiff Felt Teddy White, white tag
035821, LE 2000, 2011, MISSING swing label and certificate, Excellent, 10"/25.5cm; (2).

Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 135

Steiff trio of teddy bears: (1) Steiff Yes / No Grizzly Bear, white tag 663925, LE 1500, 2011, brown tipped
mohair, on all fours, with tail operated yes / no neck mechanism, with chest tag, MISSING certificate, Fair
Plus box, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 10.5"/27cm; (2) Steiff Danbury Mint 2020 Year Bear, white tag
690952, beige mohair, MISSING swing labels and certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint; (3) Steiff
Grandpa bear, Danbury Mint exclusive, yellow tag 690594, LE 1500, 2019, smokey-brown curly mohair,
maroon knitted cardigan, with white sewn-in label Grandpa by Steiff, LE 38/1500 pieces Danbury Mint
exclusive, with gold rimmed spectacles, Excellent, MISSING swing labels and certificate, 11"/28cm; (3).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 136

Steiff teddy bear trio including: (1) RHS Chelsea Flower Show, white tag 664281, LE 446, 2013, white
mohair, wearing floral dress, 10"/26cm, (2) The Bear Who Cares, Danbury Mint, yellow tag 000362, blond
mohair, 10"/26cm, (3) Steiff Danbury The Help for Heroes Bear, white tag 663598, LE to year 2011,
golden mohair, medal to chest, 12"/30cm, all MISSING certificate & box, otherwise Good Plus to
Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 137

Steiff Flying Scotsman teddy bear pair including: (1) Always Bill the Flying Scotsman teddy bear, yellow
tag 664694, mohair, takes his name from William (Bill) Sparshatt, the Flying Scotsman's record breaking
driver, who took the locomotive to 100mph, 11"/28cm, (2) Steiff The Flying Scotsman, (missing train),
yellow tag 004230, blond mohair, wearing tartan waist jacket, with train ticket in front pocket, chest tag,
11"/28cm, both MISSING certificates, swing label & box, otherwise Good to Good Plus; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 138

Steiff teddy bear pair including: (1) Petsy teddy bear 1928 replica, white tag 407383, LE 3000, mohair,
with chest tag, 17"/43cm, (2) Cinnamon teddy bear, white tag 663864, LE 19/1194, mohair, 17"/43cm,
both MISSING swing label, certificate & box, otherwise Good to Good Plus; (2).

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 139

Steiff Animal teddy bear pair including: (1) Arco Polar bear cub, white tag 036347, LE 1000, 2011, white
alpaca, on all fours, two-tone brown plastic eyes, black vertically stitched nose, jointed at the neck, card
lined feet covered in short pile alpaca, hand applied shading and painting have bought emphasis and
definition to his adorable look, with chest tag,(some insect damage to bottom of feet- see photo),
22"/55cm, (2) Steiff Ossi Koala bear, yellow tag 040160, grey and cream alpaca, with chest tag,
10"/26¢cm, both MISSING certificate, swing labels, Good to Good Plus; (2).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 140

Steiff/Danbury Mint Paddington at the Premiere, white tag 690235, LE 222/2017, chestnut mohair, with
certificate, swing label (present but detached), MISSING red carpet base and suitcase, within Good box,
Good Plus to Excellent; 10"/25cm.

Estimate: £100-120

Lot No. 141

Steiff pair of teddy bears: (1) Steiff Pudsey Bear, officially commissioned by BBC Children in Need 2009,
white tag 654398, LE 2009, UK exclusive, yellow mohair, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, MISSING
certificate, Good box (tape to bottom), 11.5"/30cm; (2) Steiff Anniversary A Million Hugs teddy bear,
white tag 038778, LE 3000, 2006, golden mohair, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, MISSING certificate, with
Good Plus box, 11.5"/29cm; (2).

Estimate: £60-80
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Steiff teddy bear trio including: (1) Classic teddy bear, yellow tag 028748, blonde mohair, chest tag,
13"/33cm, (2) Marmaduke teddy bear, white tag 663871, LE 19 of 1500, beige mohair, tilt growler, chest
tag, 11"/28cm, (3) Classic 1920 teddy bear, yellow tag 000713, mohair, chest tag (creased), 10"/26cm,
all MISSING certificate, swing label & box, otherwise Good to Good Plus; (3).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 143

Steiff The Family Heirloom Bear, Poverman, white tag 681981, LE 1500, beige mohair, 2011, Teddy
Poverman sat at the foot of the staircase in the Poverman home in New Haven, CT; he wears an
airbrushed, aged vest embroidered with holiday symbols, a heart, an American flag, and a shamrock,
symbolising just some holidays for which he was dressed throughout the years. (The Steiff Family
Heirloom Series pays tribute to teddies with interesting stores and that led fascinating lives.). Excellent to
Excellent Plus, MISSING certificate and box, 16"/41cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 144

Steiff teddy bear group including: (1) Graduation Bear, white tag 663437, golden mohair, LE, hat and
scroll (present but detached), 11"/28cm, (2) Margarete Celebration 1880-2005 teddy bear, white tag
038976, LE, golden mohair, 12"/31cm, (3) The Margarete Steiff Centenary Bear 1909-2009, white tag
663185, LE, grey mohair, 10"/26¢cm, plus others, all missing certificates & box, otherwise Good Plus to
Excellent; (5).

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 145

Steiff trio of teddy bears: (1) Steiff Danbury Mint replica of Teddy Girl, white tag 690754, LE 198/1904,
2019, cinnamon mohair, with pendant containing genuine penny coin minted in 1904, with Bear News-
containing details of Teddy Girl, the record breaking bear, owned by Colonel Bob Henderson, with
MISSING certificate and box, 11"/28cm; (2) Steiff Classic Doctor teddy bear, yellow tag 690723, golden
mohair, dressed as Doctor, with swing label, 10.25"/26cm; (3) Steiff Classic 1920 teddy bear, celebrating
Scout's 2007 Centenary, yellow tag 000713, brass mohair, MISSING labels / certificate, 10"/25cm;
Excellent to Excellent Plus; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 146

Steiff musical teddy bear pair including: (1) Steiff Musical Teddy Bear "Teddy Bears Picnic", white tag

662607, LE of 677 of 2000 Exclusive To The UK & Ireland, golden mohair musical teddy bear with key
wind mechanism, MISSING certificate & box, 12"/31cm, (2) The Great American teddy bear, white tag
682612, LE 86 of 1500, brown mohair, wearing President Roosevelt badge, plays 'The Star-Spangled

Banner' song, with certificate & box, 12"/31cm, Good Plus to Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 147

Steiff pair of teddy bears: (1) Steiff Danbury Mint Swarovski Krystie teddy bear, white tag 663321, LE to
the year 2012, pink mohair, 2012, Swarovski crystals ornament her glittering collar and Swarovski stones
spell out the word STEIFF on her right foot pad, MISSING certificate and box, 11"/28cm; (2) Steiff teddy
bear keyring, white tag 677854, LE 1500, 2014, pink mohair, MISSING certificate / swing label,
5"/12.5cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 148

Steiff pair of teddy bears: (1) Steiff Danbury Mint Swarovski Krystina teddy bear, white tag 663741, LE to
the year 2011, black mohair, 2010, Swarovski crystals ornament her glittering heart collar and Swarovski
stones spell out the word STEIFF on her right foot pad, MISSING certificate and box, 11"/28cm; (2) Steiff
teddy bear keyring, white tag 036132, LE 2000, 2011, red felt, MISSING certificate / swing label,
5"/12.5cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2).

Estimate: £60-80
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Hermann-Spielwaren Teddy bear pair including: (1) The Romanov Bear, created by Sarah Fabergé, LE
91 of 207, grey mohair, 14"/36cm, (2) The Imperial bear, Old Compton & Woodhouse created by Sarah
Fabergé , LE 41 of 206, chocolate mohair, 14"/36cm, Sarah Fabergé is the daughter of Jeweller Theo
Fabergé, both MISSING certificates, Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 150

Steiff Danbury Mint Hope, Breast Cancer Campaign teddy bear, white tag 664472, LE 1500, pink mohair,
Excellent Plus to Near Mint, with swing label, certificate, Excellent box, 10.5"/27cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 151

Steiff Danbury Mint pair of teddy bears: (1) Steiff Danbury Mint Oakley The Autumn Swarovski Bear,
white tag 662362, LE 3000, golden brown mohair, MISSING Oak leaf Swarovski ornament, MISSING
swing labels, with certificate, within Good box, 10"/15cm; (2) Steiff Danbury Mint Kasper The Winter
Swarovski Bear, white tag 664397, LE 3000, white mohair, MISSING star ornament, with swing labels,
certificate, and Good box, 10.5"/26¢cm; (2).

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 152

Hermann-Spielwaren group of five teddy bears: (1) Diana Princess of Hearts musical bear, LE 46/1997,
white mohair, plays My Heart Will Go On, MISSING swing label certificate, 15"/38cm; (2) The Concorde
Celebration Bear, LE/198/1976, golden mohair, with swing label certificate, 15"/38cm; (3) MJ Hummel 70
Years Anniversary bear, LE 83/450, golden mohair, with swing label certificate, MISSING Cuddles
figurine, 14"/35.5cm; (4) Royal Diamond Wedding Anniversary Queen Elizabeth Il, LE 70/1947, golden
mohair, MISSING swing label, 16"/41cm; (5) Nanuk Polar Bear, LE 17/250, white mohair, MISSING
swing label certificate, 7"/18cm; Good Plus to Excellent Plus, unchecked for completeness; (5).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 153

Deans teddy bear group plus others including: (1) Panda Shan Shan, LE 69 of 299, black and white
mohair, swing label certificate, 12"/30cm, (2) Father's Day, LE 174 of 250, white mohair, swing label
certificate, 17"/43cm, (3) With All My Heart, Valentine bear 2001, LE 193 of 450, blond mohair, swing
label certificate, 15"/39cm, (4) Cliff Richard Teddy bear Edward, LE, blond mohair, wearing striped red &
blue tie, carry bag, 10"/26¢cm, plus others, unchecked for completeness or correctness, Good to Good
Plus; (10).

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 154

Collection of teddy bears including: (1) Charlie bears Teddy, CB181721A, 2018, designed by Heather
Lyell, dark navy / black plush, magnets within his paws and forehead, allowing him to put paws on
forehead, hips, or hold hands with other magnet bears, with swing labels, 12"/30cm, (2) Paddington bear

g plush, (3) United Feature Syndicate Snoopy teddy, (4) Ty Beanies, plus others, Fair to Good Plus; (Qty).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 155

Merrythought Golly pair including: (1) Little Golly Girl, made exclusively for Compton & Woodhouse, LE
35 of 2450, swing label certificate, pure wool and felt, wearing red velveteen dress with Golly pin badge,
12"/31cm, (2) Little Golly Boy, made exclusively for Compton & Woodhouse, LE, MISSING swing label
certificate, pure wool and felt, wearing blue velveteen overalls with Golly pin badge, 12"/31cm, both within
Good original packaging, Good to Good Plus; (2).

NB: These items are listed on the basis they are illustrative of a bygone culture in which there were
different social norms. We understand the potential controversy surrounding this type of item but believe
that providing transparent information about historical context fosters greater understanding of our
complex cultural history.

Estimate: £50-70
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Lot No. 156

Merrythought Golly pair including: (1) Golly Girl, designed by Jacqueline Revitt, made exclusively for
Compton & Woodhouse LE 234 of 2450, swing label certificate, pure wool and felt, wearing red velveteen
dress with Golly pin badge, 13"/33cm, (2) Golly, designed by Jacqueline Revitt, made exclusively for
Compton & Woodhouse LE 516 of 2450, swing label certificate, pure wool and felt, wearing red velveteen
jacket with Golly pin badge, 14"/36¢cm, both within Good original packaging, Good to Good Plus; (2).

NB: These items are listed on the basis they are illustrative of a bygone culture in which there were
different social norms. We understand the potential controversy surrounding this type of item but believe
that providing transparent information about historical context fosters greater understanding of our
complex cultural history.

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 157

Merrythought Limited edition bears group including: (1) The Churchill Bear, LE 88 of 4950, with swing
label certificate, blond mohair, 13"/33cm, (2) Rascal The Blue Cross Charity Bear 2009, made
exclusively for Compton and Woodhouse, LE 9 of 500, swing label certificate, blond mohair (some loose
stitching to nose), 16"/41cm, (3) D-Day bear The Royal British legion bear, LE 695 of 9500, MISSING
swing label certificate, blond mohair, 13"/33cm, (4) VE Day 75th Anniversary teddy bear, LE 1945,
MISSING swing label certificate, blond mohair, wearing school uniform and holding United Jack flag,
12"/31cm, all Good to Good Plus; (4).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 158

Merrythought Limited Edition Teddy bear group x 5 including: (1) Black Watch Bear, exclusively made for
Compton & Woodhouse, LE 101 of 750, black mohair, tartan paw pads and bowtie, swing label
certificate, 13"/33cm, (2) The Oliver Holmes special edition, 75th anniversary bear, LE 39 of 100, golden
mohair, swing label certificate, 14"/36cm, (3) Cooper, celebrate the 50th anniversary of the Mini, LE 35 of
495, golden mohair, union jack paw pads, swing label certificate, 14"/36cm, (4) The Coronation Bear,
celebrates 50th anniversary of her majesty's coronation, LE 263 of 1953, blond mohair, swing label
certificate, 13"/33cm, (5) Christmas Bear 1999, LE 321 of 750, golden mohair, MISSING swing label
certificate, 11"/29cm, all within Fair packaging, Good to Good Plus; (5).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 159

Merrythought Alpha Farnell Buster replica large teddy bear, LE 13/100, golden beige mohair, with swing
label certificate, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 22"/56cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 160

Merrythought teddy bear group including: (1) Toy Chest Bear, off white plush with royal blue ribbon and
paw pads, with swing label, 17"/43cm (seated), (2) Blissful bear, replica of a rare 1907 American bear,
exclusively for Compton & Woodhouse, LE 40 of 2950, golden mohair, swing label certificate, 15"/39cm,
(3) Holly & Cookie Book end teddy bear pair (missing the wooden book end), LE 92 of 450, beige
mohair, dressed in blue dress and matching rompers, MISSING swing label certificates, 10"/26¢cm, (4)
85th Birthday teddy bear, silk silver bow, LE 28 of 30, white mohair, swing label certificate, 10"/26cm, all
Good to Good Plus; (5).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 161

Merrythought replica teddy bears: (1) Merrythought for Compton and Woodhouse Chummy teddy bear,
The First Ever Merrythought Bear, LE 104/250, golden mohair, his eyes are some of the remaining stock
of glass eyes from the 1930s, with 75th Anniversary pin, swing label certificate, Excellent to Excellent
Plus, within Good box, 17"/43cm; (2) Merrythought Benjie, replica of a 1938 Bingie teddy bear, brown
and cream alpaca, LE 125/1938, with swing label certificate, 14"/35.5cm; (2).

Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 162

Merrythought teddy bear group x 5 including: (1) Jeremy, for Compton & Woodhouse, LE 138 of 950,
brown mohair, glass eyes, swing label certificate, 13"/33cm, (2) Diamond 75th Anniversary bear, LE 155
of 750, black mohair, swing label certificate, 17"/44cm, (3) Antony Worrall Thompson, approved by
Antony Worrall Thompson a tribute to the world famous Chef know fondly as AW.T, LE 130 of 4950,
blond mohair, swing label certificate, 11"/28cm, (4) Bobby the World Cup bear, LE 16 of 2006, golden
mohair, 13"/33cm, (5) British Heart Foundation bear, LE 122 of 950, golden mohair, swing label
certificate, 13"/33cm, all Good to Good Plus; (5).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 163

Merrythought Alpha Farnell pair of replica teddy bears: (1) Merrythought for Compton and Woodhouse
Alpha Farnell replica, celebrating the 100th anniversary of the first British teddy bear, LE 226/1908,
2008, blonde mohair, with swing label certificate, 16"/41cm; (2) Merrythought Alpha Farnell replica, LE
1135/2000, MISSING swing label certificate, 13"/33cm; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 164
('30\& Merrythought Alpha Farnell reproduction teddy bear, pale blonde mohair, with swing label, Excellent Plus
[ :v{f to near Mint, 18"/46¢m.
ﬁ gy Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 165

Merrythought six teddy bears, including: (1) Merrythought for Compton & Woodhouse Marie Curie
Charity Bear, LE 96/950, pale blonde mohair, with swing label certificate, coxed, 13"/33cm; (2)
Merrythought Rusty and Robin (Robin is MISSING), LE 18/750, with swing label certificate, 14"/35cm; (3)
Merrythought Louis, LE 34/75, swing label, with box, 10"/25cm; (4) Merrythought Royal Mail Stamp Bear,
LE 173/1931, blonde mohair, with stamp pendant, MISSING swing label and certificate, box, 13"/33cm;
(5) Merrythought for Danbury Mint Summer of Love teddy bear, LE 49/1967, golden mohair, MISSING
swing label and certificate, 14"/35cm; (6) Merrythought London Olympics 2012 teddy bear, blonde with
golden tip mohair, MISSING swing label / certificate, #725, box, 12"/30cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus,
boxes are not correct; (6).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 166

Steiff British Collectors UK Baby Bear Set, 1994-1998, issued in 1999, white tag 654695, including all
chest tags and certificate, within Excellent wooden presentation case, Good Plus to Excellent, bears
measure; 7"/18cm.

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 167

Steiff UK British Collectors' Baby Bear Set 1989 to 1993, white tag 654497, limited edition of 1847,
comprising five miniature versions of the British Collectors' Bears released during this period, all having
chest tags, Excellent, with certificate, within Good wooden display case, bears measure 6.5"/17cm.
Estimate: £80-100
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Lot No. 168

Steiff Teddy bear pair including: (1) Steiff Hello 2000 Goodbye 1999 Teddy Bear set, white tag 670367,
with certificate (creased), two mohair teddy bears, within Good Plus display box, 8.5"/22cm, (2) Steiff
Coco-Cola Polar bear cub, white tag 666032, mohair, swing label certificate, 7"/18cm, all within Good to
Good Plus packaging, Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 169

Steiff teddy bear group including: (1) Breughel Flemish Painter Bear, 1997, Belgian Exclusive, white tag
659942, LE 803/1847, mohair, with certificate, chest tag, 15"/38cm, (2) Teddy Bu Replica 1925, brown
mohair, white tag 407185, Limited Edition of 4000, chest tag, MISSING swing tags, with certificate, black
embroidered drawstring bag, 12"/31cm; (3) Teddy Bu, Replica 1925, white tag 407178, Limited Edition of
4000, white mohair, chest tag and swing tags, certificate, black embroidered drawstring bag, 12"/31cm,
(4) Steiff Cat Lizzy, yellow tag 2728/17, plush, 7"/18cm, plus others, Good to Good Plus; (6).

Estimate: £70-90

Lot No. 170

Harrods six x plush teddy bears, including: 1987; 1994; 1995; 2000; 2003 and Beefeater; some with
swing labels, tobacco odour, would benefit from cleaning; Good; (6).
Estimate: £20-40

Lot No. 171

Steiff teddy bear trio including: (1) Danbury Mint Royal 60th Diamond Wedding Bear, charcoal grey
mohair, white tag 662690, LE 2007, with 60th Anniversary Medallion on pink ribbon, silver embroidery to
foot pads "1947-2007", 11"/28cm, (2) Jack the Rare Black Alpaca Bear, white tag 662546, LE 2179,
10"/26¢cm, (3) Jill, white alpaca Bear, white tag 662683, LE 1008, 10"/26¢cm, all are MISSING certificates
& swing labels, (tobacco oder, would benefit from cleaning, moth/insect damage); Fair to Fair Plus; (3).
Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 172

Steiff teddy bear group plus others including: (1) Danbury Mint Paddington Bear, Golden Anniversary,
white tag 662010, LE to the year 2008, mohair, wearing 18ct plated 50th anniversary logo badge,
MISSING certificate, swing label (creases & discolouration to tag ), 10"/26¢cm, (2) Danbury Mint Krystal,
white tag 662003, LE 2009, white mohair, Steiff have replaced the usual button-in-the ear with a
Swarovski jewel, wearing a collar set with Swarovski crystals, 12"/30cm, plus others, all bears are
MISSING certificate, (tobacco oder, moth/insect damage, would benefit from cleaning), Fair to Fair Plus;
(4).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 173

Steiff Frida teddy bear, from The Designer's Choice range, white tag 006555, LE 336 of 500, 2019, made
from black jacquard fabric, designed by this year's selected artist- Sarah-Anne Schaude, based on the
work of Mexican painter Frida Kahlo (inspired by the painting "Flower Basket") embroidered with flowers
and wearing a felt floral head band, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, with certificate, swing label, 11.5"/29cm.
Estimate: £100-140

@  LotNo.174
lb | Steiff Asterix Idefix/Dogmatix, white tag 674167, LE 1965, European exclusive with the Asterix range,

> )i cloud dancer mohair, with swing tag, certificate, Steiff Dogmatix celebrated 50th anniversary in 2015,
— ;B‘ within Excellent box, Excellent to Excellent Plus; 6.75"/17cm.
Ill' M Estimate: £50-70
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Lot No. 175

Steiff Walt Disney Pinocchio Jiminy Cricket, white tag 355530, swing label, certificate, LE 515 OF 1940,
green mohair & felt, wearing black jacket and an umbrella, blue shoes and a blue top hat, within
Excellent packaging, Excellent Plus; 10"/26cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 176

Steiff Peter Rabbit (Beatrix Potter) 1904 replica, white tag 402142, LE 144 of 1500, 2010, airbrushed
velveteen, chest tag and certificate, Near Mint to Mint, within Excellent box, outer trade carton; 9"/22cm.
Estimate: £140-180

Lot No. 177

Steiff Basko Teddy bear, white tag 007002, LE 431 of 2020, Teddies for tomorrow, swing label,
certificate, golden brown viscose (bamboo cellulose), a brass trademark on his chest, felt paw pads,
within Excellent packaging, Excellent Plus; 11"/28cm.

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 178

Steiff Teddy Bear Pierrot, white tag 037511, LE 186 of 2006, black and white alpaca teddy bear,
certificate, chest tag, (mark to back right leg- see photo), Excellent, within Good Plus box; 10"/26cm.
Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 179

Steiff teddy bear group plus others including: (1) Steiff ClI Elefantle (Elephant Pin Cushion) first in the
"European Collectors" series, white tag 656552, LE 1500, with felt saddle embroidered with 1847,
5"/13cm, (2) Steiff Collectors Club Gift miniature Elephant 2007 First kit, 4"/10cm (3) Steiff 1905 Classic
Richard, yellow tag 001789, brown mohair , swing label, chest tag, 10"/26cm, (4) Steiff Pewter Miniature
bears x3 with drawstring velvet bag, 2"/5cm, (5) Club Edition Frog Pincushion 1903 replica, white tag
420368, LE to 2003, certificate, within Excellent box, 5"/13cm, all Good to Good Plus; (7).

Estimate: £70-90

Lot No. 180

Merrythought Cheeky Claude teddy bear, LE 48 of 50, 2018, swing label, blue mohair, felt flower collar,
white embroidered label to right foot, Excellent to Excellent Plus; 9"/23cm.
Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 181

Merrythought Cheeky teddy bear pair including: (1) Squeaky Cheeky, LE 78 of 150, swing label,
cappuccino coloured mohair, felt pads, white embroidered label to right foot, 9"/23cm, (2) Cheeky
unknown bear, Teddy Bears of Witney Exclusive, LE 46, swing label (has faded, unable to read
certificate) witney blanket fabric, brown waist coat, 11"/28cm, both Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 182

Teddy Bears of Witney group including: Peter Bulls Theodore Bear in a suitcase, LE 480/10,000, (replica
of Peter Bulls bear author of Bear with Me) blonde mohair, certificate signed by lan Pout, wooden chair
with embroidered cushion, leather trunk, 3.5"/9cm, (2) Biglet, LE 39 of 5000, with certificate signed by lan
Pout and copy of 1931 telegram, velveteen, blue glass eyes, chest tag, 5"/13cm, (3) four ceramic buttons
made for annual event of Teddy Bears of Witney, all Good Plus to Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 183

Teddy Bears of Witney pair including: Dudley & Bert teddy bear, sparse pale blue mohair, amber & black
glass eyes, both wearing handknitted jumper & vest, Limited edition, certificate with Bert signed by lan
Pout, Good Plus to Excellent, 10"/26cm, 3.5"9cm; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 184

Teddy Bears of Witney pair including: Ernest & Bristol teddy bear, sparse golden mohair, black glass
eyes, wearing red waistcoat, certificate only with Ernest signed by lan Pout LE, 87 of 125, Good Plus to
Excellent, 10"/27cm to 4"/10cm; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 185

Steiff & Charlie Bears pair including: (1) Steiff Queen Mother Bear, Exclusive to the Guild of Specialist
Glass and China Retailers, 2002, White Tag 660887, LE 2002, Wedgwood Pendant to neck, mohair,
talking, MISSING certificate, 15"/38cm, (2) Charlie Bears Minimo Collection Tigerlily, LE 101/1200, swing
label certificate (discoloured), mohair, 7"/18cm, both Good to Good Plus; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 186

Collection of teddy bears and a Gordon King Small World limited edition print: Small World limited edition
print, LE 186/300, signed by Gordon King, framed, 26.5"/26cm/66cm; Big Softies Wilbur teddy bear,
caramel mohair, with swing label, 12"/30cm; Alpaca pair - teddy bear and alpaca; plus a few charity
bears; Good Plus to Excellent; (qty).

Estimate: £15-30

Lot No. 187

Charlie Bears Lantern the Dragon, CB212158, plush, designed by Isabelle Lee swing labels, (left wing
has slightly dropped), otherwise Excellent; 14"/36cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 188

Charlie Bears Pearl Grey Isabelle Collection Minimo mouse, designed by Isabelle Lee, 2020, LE 69/600,
grey and cream alpaca, swing label certificate, canvas bag, Excellent; 5.5"/14cm.
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 189

Charlie Bears Minimo pair including: (1) Diddly Doo, LE 92 of 2000, brown mohair, swing label certificate,
drawstring bag, 6"/15cm, (2) Viola, designed by Isabelle Lee, LE 328 of 1200, mushroom mohair, with
swing label certificate & drawstring bag, 6"/15cm, both Excellent; (2).

_ Estimate: £70-90

Lot No. 190

Charlie Bears Isabelle Collection Salt and Pepper rabbit and teddy bear set, 2013, SJ 5290/42, LE
263/500, teddy bear in cream and grey with dark grey tip alpaca, rabbit in dark brown/grey and cream
alpaca/mohair mix; canvas bag, swing label certificate, Excellent, 14"/36cm and 7.5"/19cm; (2).
Estimate: £70-90
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Lot No. 191

Steiff Peter Rabbit Beatrix Potter (from the Film Peter Rabbit) Gift Set, white tag 355622, LE 2000, 2019,
comprising three rabbits- Peter Rabbit, brown tipped mohair, 6.5"/16cm; Benjamin Bunny, cinnamon /
creme mohair, 5.75"/14cm; Mopsy Bunny, blonde / white mohair, 5.75"/14cm; Mopsy has SMALL HOLE
to left heel, otherwise Excellent to Excellent Plus, within Good to Good Plus box.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 192

Charlie Bears Minimo Digga St Bernard puppy dog, designed by Isabelle Lee, LE 380/2000, soft wool
and alpaca mix, with swing label certificate, drawstring bag, Excellent; 8"/20cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 193

Charlie Bears Isabelle Minimo Collection teddy bear pair including: (1) Tuppence, Isabelle Minimo
Collection teddy bear, MM194366D, LE 220/2000, brown mohair, swing label certificate, 8"/20cm, (2)
Digit, Isabelle Minimo Collection teddy bear, designed by Isabelle Lee, LE 382/2000, green mohair, with
swing label certificate, 8"/20cm, both Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £70-90

Lot No. 194

Charlie Bears Isabelle Collection Minimo pair, including: (1) Dinky, LE 328/2000, mohair and alpaca,
swing label certificate, drawstring bag, 7"/18cm, (2) Downey, LE 464/2000, cream alpaca, swing label
certificate, 6"/15cm, both Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 195

Steiff Leo Lion Masterpiece, white tag 036552, LE 3000, 2009, creme and white alpaca, chest tag,
certificate, Good, some discolouration overall, would benefit from cleaning, in Good box, 13.75"/35cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 196

Charlie Bear Minimo Midnight, Isabelle Minimo collection, designed by Isabelle Lee, LE 1036/2000, with
swing label, Excellent; 7"/18cm.
Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 197

Steiff three plush animals: (1) Manschli Panda, yellow tag 064258, chest tag, swing label, 9.75"/25cm;
(2) Little Baby Gorilla, yellow tag 062070, 13"/33cm; (3) Lita Lamb, yellow tag 073946, swing label,
8"/20cm; Good to Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 198

Charlie Bear Isabelle Minimo collection teddy bear pair including: (1) Espresso, part of the Just my Cup
of Coffee with Two Sugars Collection LE 23/1000, designed by Isabelle Lee, with cup MISSING saucer
(damaged tag, detached - see photo), 6"/15cm, (2) Snippet Isabelle Collection Minimo teddy bear, LE
560/2000, dark blonde mohair, swing label certificate, 6"/15cm, both Good to Good Plus; (2).
Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 199

Charlie Bear Isabelle Minimo collection teddy bear pair designed by Isabelle Lee including: (1)
Bluebeary, LE 367 of 600, blue mohair, swing label certificate, 6"/15cm, (2) Little One panda bear, LE
108 of 2000, black & white mohair, swing label certificate, 6"/15cm, both with draw string bag, Excellent;
(2).

Estimate: £70-90

Lot No. 200

Charlie Bear Isabelle Minimo collection green teddy bear pair designed by Isabelle Lee including: (1)
Margarita, cocktail collection, LE 756 of 2000, green mohair, swing label certificate & necklace, 6"/15cm,
(2) Tickety Boo, designed by Isabelle Lee, LE 914 of 2000, pale green mohair, with swing label
certificate, 6.5"/16cm, both with draw string bag, Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 201

Charlie Bears Isabelle Collection Degas teddy bear, SJ 6208B, LE 112/250, 2022, cinnamon alpaca and
creme mohair, swing label certificate, canvas bag, Excellent Plus to Near Mint,12"/31cm.
Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 202

Charlie Bears lion family, complete set of three, designed by Isabelle Lee, golden plush: (1) Linus lion,
CB 141473, with swing label, 17"/43cm; (2) Lyra lioness, CB 151577, MISSING swing label, 17"/43cm;
(3) Savannah cub, CB 151578, 12"/30cm; each with carry bag, Good to Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £80-120

Lot No. 203

Charlie Bears pair of lions and a giraffe: (1) Leo Lion, CB194546, designed by Kelsey Cunningham and
Charlie, golden plush, with swing labels, 17"/43cm; (2) Snooze Lion, CB2252960, golden plush, with
swing label, 14"/35cm; (3) Stretch Giraffe, CB 171705, golden and creme plush, swing label, 11"/28cm;
Excellent Plus to Near Mint; (3)

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 204

Charlie Bears Little Miss Muffet rabbit & Incy Wincy spider plus Mary teddy bear and Baabahrah lamb
pair: (1) Charlie Bears Little Miss Muffet rabbit & Incy Wincy spider, LE 274/1000, 2020, Little Miss Muffet
is caramel and white plush, and Incy Wincy is brown plush, with swing label certificate, Excellent Plus,
with carry bag, 18"/46cm and 6"/15cm; (2) Charlie Bears Mary teddy bear and Baabahrah lamb,
CB20525100, LE 614/1000, Mary is pink plush, and Baabahrah is white plush, with swing label
certificate, Excellent Plus, with carry bag, 16"/41cm and 10"/26¢cm; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 205

Charlie Bears pair: (1) Desmond donkey, CB165118, grey and creme plush, with swing label, 14"/36cm;
(2) Skylar owl, CB161628, white and brown plush, swing labels, Near Mint, 15"/38cm; Excellent; (2).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 206

Charlie Bears Rhubarb and Crumble teddy bear pair: (1) Rhubarb, CB194403A, LE 7000, plush, swing
label certificate, 12"/31cm; (2) Crumble, CB194403B, LE 7000, plush, swing label certificate, 10"/26cm;
Excellent Plus; (2).
Estimate: £50-70

28/84



Auction E082

Doll & Bear - Online Auction on 03 September 2025

€. \ _.‘

\ectis

Charlie Bears teddy bear trio including: (1) Stollen teddy bear, CB171738, 2017, designed by Isabelle
Lee, grey with brown tip, dark brown and cinnamon with white spots plush, with swing label, 13"/33cm,
(2) Roulade Mouse, CB202047, plush, swing labels, 14"/36¢cm, (3) Biscuit pug dog, CB175141, plush,
swing label, 12/"/30cm, all Good Plus to Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 208

Charlie Bears pair including: (1) Miranda teddy bear, CB222174, plush, with swing label, 19.5"/50cm, (2)
Elaine, CB 212094A, plumo (plumo means plush with mohair/alpaca accents), swing label, 18"/46cm,
both come with carry bags, Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 209

Charlie Bears teddy bear group including: (1) Nod, Sleepover series, CB2252970, plush wearing a tiger
onesie, swing label, 16"/41cm, (2) Pantaloon, CB2152810, pink plush wearing panda outfit, swing label,
9"/23cm, (3) Onesie, CB2152820, plush wearing a mouse costume, with swing label, 9"/23cm, (4)
Bearhouse Bears Myres orangutan, BB153048, plush, swing label, 20"/51cm, plus others, Good to Good
Plus; (5).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 210

Charlie Bears x four teddy bears: (1) Charlie Bears Bear, CB181721, 2018, taupe plush, with magnets in
his paws and over his eyes, so paws can be clasped together (over eyes or he can hold hands with other
magnet bears), with swing labels, 10.5"/27cm; (2) Shenanigans, the first character in the Hatty bears
series, CB2052430, LE 3000, 2020, golden plush, with swing label certificate, removeable hat,
12"/30cm; (3) Seren Plumo teddy bear (Plumo means plush with mohair/alpaca accents), CB104667, LE
3000, mauve / purple plush, MISSING swing label certificate, 11"/28cm; (4) Kieran, CB104714, grey /
black variegated plush, with swing labels, 12"/30cm; Good to Excellent; (4).

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 211

Charlie Bears Charlie 2016 mohair year panda bear, designed by Isabelle Lee, CBM 165533, LE 56 of
1000, black and white mohair, with swing label certificate, Excellent; 13"/33cm.
Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 212

Charlie Bears Panda trio including: (1) Rodley Panda Bear, CB104717B, green and cream plush, with
swing label, 11"/28cm, (2) Dexter Panda Bear, CB183923, 2008, only 1200 made, by Isabelle Lee, dark
brown and cream with brown tip plush, with swing label, 15"/38cm, (3) Chrissie Panda Bear, CB194536,
2009-2011, LE 2600, brown and cream plush, 14"/36cm, some discolouration to swing labels, otherwise
Good to Good Plus; (3).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 213

Charlie Bears pair including: (1) Wurve You, CB 1104664, LE 5689/6000, shades of of beige / cinnamon
/ brown / plush, swing label certificate, 11"/28cm; (2) Snuggle, CB 1104663, LE 5689/6000, brown / dark
brown plush, swing label certificate, 16"/41cm; Good Plus to Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 214

Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Sapling, CB228014BO, beige with creme tip plush, with swing
label, 12"/30cm; and (2) Shrub, CB228014A0, light brown with brown tip plush, with swing label,
12"/30cm; Excellent Plus; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 215

Charlie Bears pair including: (1) Karl Panda Bear, CB181812A, brown & white plush, swing label,
16"/41cm, (2) Ming, CB604662, LE 1837/4000, plumo ("Plumo" means plush with mohair/alpaca
accents), swing label certificate, 16"/41cm, both Good to Good Plus; (2).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 216

Charlie Bears Mischief Maker lynx cub, CB 202055, animal print plush, swing label, carry bag, Excellent
to Excellent Plus; 13”/33cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 217

Charlie Bears Panda trio including: (1) Thingymabob, CB202011B, mulberry plush, swing label,
15"/38cm, (2) Anniversary Abigail, CB202077, brown plush, swing label certificate, 13"/33cm, (3) Izzy,
CB104712, brown & white plush, MISSING swing labels, 14"/36cm, all Good Plus to Excellent; (3).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 218
Charlie Bears Minikin tiger cub, CB 202063, animal print plush, swing label, Excellent Plus to Near Mint,

12"/31cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 219
Charlie Bears Maximilian, CB 06120, 2006-2007, LE 1200, brown mink plush, one of the first 12 Bears,

designed by Heather Lyell, swing labels, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, carry bag, 14"/35.5cm.
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 220

Charlie Bears Maximilian, CB 06120, 2006-2007, LE 1200, brown mink plush, one of the first 12 Bears,
designed by Heather Lyell, MISSING swing labels, Good to Good Plus, 14"/35.5¢cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 221

Charlie Bears Signature Collection Reindeer pair including: (1) Cupid, CS225291, LE 36/750, plush,
swing label certificate, drawstring bag, 16"/41cm, (2) Jumpsuit bear dressed in reindeer costume,
CB2152800, plush, swing label, 10"/26cm, both Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 222

Charlie Bears Signature Collection Reindeer pair including: (1) Blitzen, CS225292, LE 159 of 750, plush,
swing label certificate, 12"/30cm, (2) Donner, CS225293, LE 253 of 750, plush, swing label certificate,
11"/28cm, both Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 223

Charlie Bears teddy bear trio including: (1) Potts, CB222220A, brown plumo, LE 1200, swing label,
14"/36¢cm, (2) Seren, CB104667, LE 257/3000, purple plumo (plumo means plush with mohair/alpaca
accents), swing label certificate, 11"/28cm, (3) Edith, CB151543, red plush, swing label, 12"/30cm, all
Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 224

Charlie Bears teddy bear trio including: (1) Daisychain, CB631297B, plush, swing labels, 15'/38cm, (2)
Whoopsie Daisy panda bear, CB124901, 2012-2014, cream and blonde with dark brown tip long pile
plush, swing labels, 16"/41cm, (3) Clover rabbit, CB131378, green plush, with swing labels, 12.5"/32cm,
all Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 225

Charlie Bears teddy bear trio including: (1) Mercedes, CB604659B, LE 4000, Plumo, swing label
certificate, 17"/43cm, (2) Anniversary Edward, CB114885, designed by Isabelle Lee, brown and black
plush, swing label (discoloured), 16"/41cm, (3) Tiny Tim teddy bear, QVC exclusive, CB121323, LE
1600, 2012-2014, brown plush, MISSING swing label, 12"/31cm, all Good Plus to Excellent; (3).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 226

Charlie Bears teddy bear trio including: (1) Peach Cobbler teddy bear, CB202008B, plush, swing label
(creased), 18"/46cm, (2) Mercedes, CB604659B, LE 4000, Plumo, swing label certificate, 17"/43cm, (3)
Scribbles 2010 signing bear, Plumo (Plumo means plush with mohair/alpaca accents), MISSING swing
label, 17"/43cm, plus Charlie bears accessories, all Good Plus to Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 227

Charlie Bears Toffee Apple and Hot Cross Bun teddy bears, QVC specials: (1) Charlie Bears Toffee
Apple QVC exclusive Plumo teddy bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the
detail on his face and ears is mohair), part of a Four Seasons Set- this bear is "Autumn”, CB 125095, LE
4000, 2012, designed by Isabelle Lee, cherry red, green, gold and cream plush, with swing label
certificate, 15"/38cm; (2) Charlie Bears QVC 2012 exclusive Hot Cross Bun Plumo panda bear ("Plumo”
means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on his face and ears is mohair), part of a Four
Seasons Set- this bear is "Spring”, CB 125093, brown and white plush, with mohair muzzle and ears, LE
4000, with swing label certificate, 15"/38cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 228

Charlie Bears three teddy bears: (1) Surabhi, CB 125151, LE 4000, animal print plush, swing label
certificate, 14"/36cm; (2) Akhuti, CB 114982, LE 4000, animal print plush, swing label certificate,
14"/36¢cm; (3) Nina, CB171785A, LE 3000, Plumo (Plumo means plush with mohair/alpaca accents)
swing label certificate, 12"/30cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (3).

Estimate: £60-80
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L.{;’&"‘s Lot No. 229

A Charlie Bears three bunny rabbits: (1) Carrots, BB193908, plush, swing label, 14"/36cm; (2) Snicket,
CB2152660, plush, swing label, 13"/33cm; (3) Sunflower, CB222283A, plush, swing label, 11"/28cm;
Excellent Plus to Near Mint; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 230

Charlie Bears Isabelle Collection Carmen teddy bear, SJ 5907, 2019, LE 62/350, blonde long pile curly
mohair, tips of limbs are pink long pile wavy mohair tipped in brown, swing label certificate, Excellent
Plus, 16"/40cm.

Estimate: £80-120

Lot No. 231

Charlie Bear Yesteryear, SJ 6146B, LE 5/300, mohair, swing label certificate, MISSING neck ruffle
otherwise Excellent Plus, 14"/36cm.
Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 232

Charlie Bears Carey panda bear, 2018, SJ 5819, LE 92/200, blonde and purple alpaca, swing label
certificate, Excellent Plus, 14"/36cm.
Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 233

Charlie Bears Folk Tale, SJ 6329B, LE 118/300, mohair, swing label certificate, Excellent Plus,
11"/28.5cm.
Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 234

Charlie Bears Fingal, SJ 6412B, LE 99/275, shades of green mohair, swing label certificate, Excellent
Plus, 15"/38.5cm.
Estimate: £80-120

Lot No. 235

Charlie Bears Snugglebug, SJ 5221, LE 51/400, blonde mohair, swing label certificate, Excellent to Near
Mint, 15"/38cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 236

Charlie Bears Little Bear Lost, SJ 5487, LE 298/400, brown tipped blonde mohair, swing label certificate,
Excellent Plus, 15"/38cm.
Estimate: £50-70
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Lot No. 237

Charlie Bears Maid Marian, SJ 5979, LE 187/300, Isabelle Collection Folklore collection (Secret
collection), beige and off white alpaca, swing label certificate, MISSING clothing otherwise Excellent
Plus, 12"/30cm.

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 238

Charlie Bears Emily teddy bear, CB073600, LE 194 of 300, designed by Susie James and Charlie, dark
brown plush, with swing label certificate (discolouration), unchecked for completeness or correctness,
Good to Good Plus; 16"/41cm.

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 239

Charlie Bears Hartley panda bear, SJ 3976, LE 69 of 250, Autumn 2008, blonde alpaca and cinnamon
with black tip mohair, swing label certificate (creased), Good Plus to Excellent 9"/23cm.
Estimate: £100-120

Lot No. 240

Charlie Bears teddy bear pair including: (1) Squiggle teddy bear, SJ 4364, 2009, LE 152 of 300,
designed by Isabelle Lee, from the Best Friends Club, light brown with reddish brown tip mohair, with
swing label certificate (creased, detached tag but present), 9"/23cm, (2) Selwyn teddy bear, QVC
Exclusive, CB083907A, 2009, LE 151/300, designed by Isabelle Lee, beige curly plush, with swing label
certificate, 11"/28cm, both Good to Good Plus; (2).

Estimate: £70-90

Lot No. 241

Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Charlie Bears Talitha, CB 094321, 2009, LE 2354, Gorgeous
Giggler open mouthed teddy bear, designed by Isabelle Lee, white plush with black and brown tip,
complete with swing label (faded), 20"/50cm; (2) Charlie Bears Woody panda bear, CB 183941, 2008,
LE 4000, Gorgeous Giggler open mouthed teddy bear, designed by Isabelle Lee, brown and cream
plush, with swing label (faded), 20"/50cm; Good Plus to Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 242

Charlie Bears Isabelle Collection Hunky Dory teddy bear, designed by Isabelle Lee, SJ 5385, LE
222/250, brown and beige mohair, open mouth design, swing label certificate (discolouration), Excellent;
23"/58cm.

Estimate: £100-120

Lot No. 243

Charlie Bears teddy bear trio including: (1) Pepper, CB124943, plush, swing labels, 15"/38cm, (2) Charlie
2010 Year Bear, CB 104041, Plumo, Hug No 2, swing label, 16"/41cm, (3) Parkin, CB114807, plush,
~ swing labels, 17"/43cm, discolouration to all swing labels, otherwise Good to Good Plus; (3).

~ Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 244

Charlie Bears Toffee Apple and Hot Cross Bun teddy bears, QVC specials: (1) Charlie Bears Toffee
Apple QVC exclusive Plumo teddy bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the
detail on his face and ears is mohair), part of a Four Seasons Set- this bear is "Autumn”, CB 125095, LE
4000, 2012, designed by Isabelle Lee, cherry red, green, gold and cream plush, with swing label
certificate (discoloured / faded / creased), 15"/38cm; (2) Charlie Bears QVC 2012 exclusive Hot Cross
Bun Plumo panda bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on his face and
ears is mohair), part of a Four Seasons Set- this bear is "Spring", CB 125093, brown and white plush,
with mohair muzzle and ears, LE 4000, with swing label certificate (discoloured / faded / creased),
15"/38cm; Good Plus to Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 245

Charlie Bears Ice Lolly and Porridge teddy bears, QVC specials: (1) Charlie Bears Ice Lolly QVC
exclusive Plumo teddy bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on his
face and ears is mohair), CB 125094, 2012, LE 4000, designed by Isabelle Lee, part of a Four Seasons
Set- this bear is "Summer", bright multi-coloured plush, with swing label certificate (discoloured / faded /
creased), 15"/38cm; (2) Charlie Bears Porridge, QVC exclusive, Plumo teddy bear, ("Plumo" means this
bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on his face and ears is mohair), designed by Isabelle Lee,
part of a Four Seasons Set- this bear is "Winter", LE 4000, CB 125091, beige plush and cream mohair,
with swing label certificate (discoloured / faded / creased), 17"/43cm; Good Plus to Excellent; (2).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 246

Charlie Bears four teddy bears: (1) Charlie Bears Tiny Tim teddy bear, QVC exclusive, CB 121323, LE
1600, 2012-2014, brown plush, with swing label (faded), 12"/31cm; (2) Jimmy panda bear, CB 183729,
2008-2009, LE 1962, brown and brown with beige tip plush, with swing label (faded), 12"/30cm; (3)
Charlie Bears Anniversary Thomas teddy bear, CB 114884, LE 6000, 2011, designed by Heather Lyell,
from the Once Upon a Time 5th Anniversary Collection 2011, light brown plush, with swing label
certificate, 15"/38cm; (4) Charlie Bears Ruby panda bear, CB 094080A, 2009 - 2011, LE 3000, designed
by Isabelle Lee, dark red and cream with grey tip plush, with swing labels (faded), 12"/30cm; Good Plus
to Excellent; (4).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 247

Charlie Bears Rhubarb and Crumble pair of teddy bears, LE 3711/7000, they have magnetic paw pads,
enabling them to hold hands, designed by Isabelle Lee, CB194403A and CB194403B: (1) Rhubarb- mink
plush with black tip, 12"/31cm; (2) Crumble- mink plush with brown tip, 10"/26cm; Good Plus to Excellent,
with swing label certificates (faded); (2)

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 248

Charlie Bears Santa Paws QVC exclusive teddy bear, CB 621390, 2012-2014, LE 1200, designed by
Isabelle Lee and Charlie, beige plush, with swing labels, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 20"/51cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 249

Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) original Seth teddy bear, designed by Isabelle Lee and William, CB
194202, 2009-2012, LE 2600, black and golden plush, MISSING swing label, otherwise Excellent,
19"/45.5". NB: Sun bear Seth is part of Wilfy's wonderful Wildlife Collection; (2) Charlie Bears Bobby
Dazzler teddy bear, CB 121328, 2012-2016, LE 1200, QVC exclusive, designed by Isabelle Lee and
Charlie, dark brown with golden tip plush, swing label (faded), right eye is MISSING, Good Plus to
Excellent, 18.5"/47cm; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 250

Charlie Bears teddy bear trio including: (1) Fabian, CB 131366, plush, swing labels, 14"/36cm, (2) Clara,
CB193747B, plush, swing label, magnets in her paws and mouth, so she can clasp her hands together,
cover her mouth or hold hands with other magnet bears, 14"/36¢cm, (3) Melody, CB 604776, plush, swing
labels, 14"/36cm, discolouration to all swing labels, otherwise Good to Good Plus; (3).

Estimate: £50-70
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Lot No. 251

Charlie Bears teddy bear pair including: (1) William II, LE 1200, Plumo ("Plumo" means plush with
mohair/alpaca accents), swing label certificate, (marks to feet - see photos), 21"/53cm, (2) Barry open
mouthed teddy bear, CB 141417, 2014, designed by Isabelle Lee, beige, brown and cream plush, with
swing label (creased), both 20"/50cm, Good to Good Plus; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 252

Charlie Bears teddy bear trio including: (1) Paris, CB124973, plush, swing label, 19"/49cm, (2) Asia,
CB131364, plumo (plumo means plush with mohair/alpaca accents), swing labels (creased), 18"/47cm,
(3) Sophie, CB083822, plush, swing labels, 14"/36cm, all the swing labels are discoloured, Good to
Good Plus; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 253

Charlie bears teddy bear group x 4 including: (1) Mikey, CB094042, LE 94 of 1200, Plumo ("Plumo"
means plush with mohair/alpaca accents), swing label certificate (creased), 14"/36cm, (2) Little D,
CB094050, QVC Exclusive, 2009 - 2010, LE 3000, golden plush, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie,
with swing labels, (small pen mark to left foot - see photo), 12.5"/32cm, (3) Olly, CB110310A, plush,
swing label, MISSING ribbon, 13"/33cm, (4) Jasper, black plush teddy bear, MISSING swing label,
11"/28cm, swing labels are all discoloured, Good to Good Plus; (4).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 254

Charlie Bears Bear Studio Isabelle Collection Amber teddy bear, LE 300, SJ 3781-B, designed by
Isabelle Lee, white with brown speckled tip and grey with brown speckled tip mohair, MISSING swing
label certificate, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 8"/20cm.

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 255

Charlie bears teddy bear group x 4 including: (1) Angela, CB104705, plush, centre jointed so can turn at

the waist, swing labels, 13.5"/34cm, (2) Dibley, CB131296, plush, swing labels, 15"/38cm, (3) Pattercake,

J'~ CB135011, plush, swing labels, (small mark to face, see photo), 18"/46¢cm, (4) 2009 Year Bear, Hug No
1, CB091111, 2009, designed by Isabelle Lee, plush, with swing label certificate (creased), 16"/41cm,

swing labels are all discoloured, Good to Good Plus; (4).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 256

Charlie Bears collection of four teddy bears: (1) Charlie Bears Special Edition Charlie Brook teddy bear,
for QVC, CB 173718, blonde plush, MISSING swing labels,13"/33cm; (2) Charlie Bears Nora, CB104734,
2010-2013, LE 2475, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, beige plush, with tags (faded and creased),
13.5"/34cm; (3) Charlie Bears Mary QVC exclusive teddy bear, CB621314, 2012 - 2014, LE 1900,
designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, sandy plush, with swing labels (faded), 15"/38cm; (4) Charlie
Bears Poppet teddy bear, QVC exclusive, CB131389, 2013-2015, LE 1200, designed by Isabelle Lee,
super-soft grey plush, complete with swing label (faded),13.5"/34cm; Good Plus to Excellent Plus; (4).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 257

Charlie bears teddy bear trio including: (1) Howard, CB625632, plush, swing labels, 18"/46¢cm, (2)
William IV, CB 114040B, LE 4000, plumo (plush with mohair accents, swing label certificate), 19"/48cm,
(3) Mercedes, CB604659B, LE 4000, plumo, swing label certificate, 17"/43cm, swing labels are all
discoloured, Good to Good Plus; (3).

Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 258

Charlie bears teddy bear trio including: (1) Jackie, CB604799, plush, swing labels, 22"/56cm, (2) Year
Bear 2016, CB161682, hug No. 8, Plumo ("Plumo" means plush with mohair/alpaca accents), swing label
certificate,(mark to face - see photo), 19"/48cm, (3) Arthur teddy bear, CB120004 B, plush, with swing
labels (creased), 14"/36¢cm, swing labels are all discoloured, Good to Good Plus; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 259

Charlie Bears teddy bear pair including: (1) Monium panda bear, CB 131394, 2013-2014, LE 2400,
designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, black and white plush, swing labels (creases) 23"/58cm, (2)
Scooby teddy bear, CB151511, 2015, LE 2600, designed by Isabelle Lee, shades of brown plush, with
swing labels, 23"/58cm, both swing labels are discoloured and creased, both bears have various marks &
would benefit from cleaning, Fair to Good; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 260

Charlie Bears teddy bear trio including: (1) 2013 Year Bear, Hug No 5, CB131376, LE 4000, plumo
("Plumo" means plush with mohair/alpaca accents), swing label certificate, 20"/51cm, (2) Scottie,
CB1615340, plush, swing labels, 15"/38cm long, (mark to face, see photo), (3) Anniversary Jack, CB
114883A, designed by Heather Lyell, brown plush, (Discolouration to back of fur), 15"/39cm, both swing
labels are discoloured and creased, otherwise Good; (3).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 261

Charlie Bears three teddy bears: (1) Charlie Bears Barney teddy bear, CB 114988, 2011-2013, LE 600,
Best Friends Club 2011, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, grey / violet / dark purple plush, swing
labels (faded), 19.5"/50cm; (2) Charlie Bears Spruce, CB 621344, designed by Isabelle Lee, green and
brown plush, complete with swing label (faded), 14"/36cm; (3) Demi, CB 131368, 2013-2015, LE 3000,
designed by Isabelle Lee, purple plush, swing labels (faded), 13"/33cm; Good Plus to Excellent Plus; (3).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 262

Charlie Bears three teddy bears: (1) Charlie Bears Gemma panda bear, CB083817c, 2008, LE 1200,
beige and dark brown plush, swing labels (some fading), 13"/33cm; (2) Charlie Bears Who Mee? teddy
bear, CB 630023, designed by Heather Lyell, grey, brown and cream plush, with swing labels, 15"/38cm;
(3) Charlie Bears Grayson panda bear, CB 083817B, 2008, designed by Isabelle Lee, LE 1000, grey with
frosted tip and white plush, with swing labels (some fading), 14"/36cm; Good Plus to Excellent; (3).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 263

Charlie Bears three teddy bears: (1) Charlie Bears Lewis panda bear, CB 173711b, 2007-2008, LE 2103,
designed by Isabelle Lee, cream and white tipped with black plush, tags (faded), 14"/35.5cm; (2) Charlie

Bears Robin panda bear, CB0104584, brown and cream plush, swing labels (faded), WOULD BENEFIT

FROM CLEANING, 15"/38cm; (3) Charlie Bears Kiya, CB 131305, brown plush, swing labels, 15"/38cm;

plus a carry bag; Fair Plus to Good Plus; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 264

Steiff Hot Water Bottle teddy bear replica 1907, white tag 406621 (yellowed), LE 3000, mohair, chest tag
(creases and small tears), MISSING certificate, would benefit from clean due to storage/mildew odour
otherwise Good to Good Plus, 19.75"/50cm.

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 265

Hermann Spielwaren mohair teddy bear trio including: (1) Amadeus Mozart Music Bear, LE 500, swing
label certificate, 16"/41.5cm; (2) Lord Nelson, LE 2005. MISSING swing label certificate, 14"/36¢cm; (3)
Shakespeare, NO. 284, Missing swing label, 18"/46.5cm; (4) Teddy's Bear, No. 448, MISSING swing
label, 11"/28.5cm; would benefit from cleaning due to storage/mildew odour otherwise Good to Good
Plus; (4).

Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 266

Steiff Teddy Bear pair including: (1) Holland Bear Tulip, white tag 659935 (slightly yellowed), LE 1847,
exclusive to the Netherlands, lime green mohair, carrying silk tulip, chest tag (detached but present),
MISSING certificate, 13.5"/35cm; (2) Dew Drop Rose, white tag 665844 (yellowed), LE 3500, North
American exclusive, dark red mohair, carrying silk rose, MISSING certificate, 15.75"/40cm; would benefit
from cleaning due to storage/mildew odour otherwise Good to Good Plus; (2).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 267

Steiff Club Bears & other including: (1) mohair Club bears (1999 x 2, 2000,2001, 2002, 2003, 2004,
2005); (2) Club Edition Frog Pincushion 1903 replica, white tag 420368, LE to 2003, plush, certificate,
box, 2"/5cm; (3) Bully Bulldog, yellow tag 031441, plush, swing label, within Good Plus box, 4.25"/12cm;
would benefit from cleaning due to storage/mildew odour otherwise Good to Good Plus; (10).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 268

Winnie the Pooh pair including: (1) Telco Winnie the Pooh & Piglet 1996, motion musical, light up
Christmas scene, 22"/57cm, (2) Spooky Kooky Parade Halloween Dancing Tiger 16"/41cm, both
untested, would benefit from cleaning; Fair; (2).

Estimate: £10-20

Lot No. 269

Steiff group including: (1) Gusto Clown, white tag 412011, 1911 replica felt doll, 1994, LE 1000, with
swing label and certificate, 14"/35cm, (2) Santa Claus 1953 replica, 7635/28, swing labels, 12"/31cm, (3)
Mecki hedgehog, chest tag, rubber face, 20"/51cm, plus others, would benefit from cleaning due to
mould and mildew, all Fair to Fair Plus; (5).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 270

Merrythough Cheeky Bear trio including: (1) Cheeky Jack of Spades, LE 49/75, mohair, swing label
certificate, 9.5"/24cm; (2) Cheeky Queen of Hearts, LE 53/75, mohair, swing label certificate, 9.5"/24cm;
(3) Snowman Cheeky, LE 58/500, mohair, swing label certificate, 6"/16cm; would benefit from cleaning
due to storage/mildew odour otherwise Good to Good Plus; (3).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 271

Steiff teddy bear group including: (1) Splash teddy bear, white tag 665998, exclusive blonde mohair
Teddy Bear, LE 4000, swing label, display setting of Steiff Avenue Lamp Post and umbrella, 10"/25cm,
(2) Pudsey Bear, white tag 654398, officially commissioned by BBC Children in Need 2009, UK
exclusive, yellow mohair, MISSING certificate, 11.5"/30cm, (3) Ziehharmoniaspieler (Concertina Player),
exclusive for Spielzeug-Ring German toy store chain, white tag 651069, LE 1500, mohair, MISSING
swing label certificate, 12"/30cm, (4) Emerald, white tag 671968, green tipped mohair, with green sash
and bag, containing a genuine emerald stone, 11.5"/30cm, would benefit from cleaning due to
storage/mildew odour, otherwise Fair Plus to Good; (4).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 272

Steiff Baby Bear set & Other including: (1) UK Baby Bear Set, 1999-2003, white tag 662225, LE 1847,
2006, includes miniature interpretation of the original comprising The Lilac 1999 Bear, Champagne 2000
Bear, The Brass 2001 and the replica 1908-2002, plus the 1920's replica 2003, complete within wooden
presentation box (one broken hinge), certificate, each bear measures 6"/15cm; (2) Music Teddy replica
1951, white tag 408458, LE 7000, mohair, red felt disc to chest with bellows music box mechanism which
plays "Fox, you have Stolen the Goose", chest tag, 13.75"/35cm; (3) Petsy bear, plush, chest tag
(creased), 10"/26cm; would benefit from cleaning due to storage/mildew odour otherwise Good Plus; (3).
Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 273

Steiff teddy bear replica 1906, white tag 404405, LE 1906, red brown mohair, chest tag (damaged),
MISSING certificate, (stain to left foot - see photo), Fair Plus to Good; 27.5"/70cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 274

Merrythought teddy bear group including: (1)Millennium Cheeky; (2) Harrods Cheeky; (3) Inside Out
Bear; (4) The Hat Box Cheeky Bear; (5) Beeps Cheeky lll; (6) Bear on plinth; (7) unnamed blonde bear;
(8) wooden Merrythought swing; within Fair Plus to Good boxes; would benefit from cleaning due to
storage/mildew odour otherwise Good; Largest 14"/36¢cm; (8).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 275

Artist & other teddy bear group including: (1) Born Again Bears Goosebeary, vinyl, 14"/36¢cm; (2)
Canterbury bears Duxford, mohair, 14"/36¢cm; (3) Bear with Us Reuben, mohair, 13"/33.5cm; (4) Bears
that are Special unknown bear, mohair, MISSING swing label, 24"/61.5cm; (5) Bears of Mimizan Tosh,
mohair, 19"/49cm; (6) Teddy Bears of Witney The Colonel, mohair, 16"/41cm; (7) Teddy Bears of Witney
Bob, mohair, 10.5"/27.5cm; would benefit from cleaning, storage/mildew odour otherwise Good; (7).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 276

Mixed plush toy group including: TY beanies babies; TY beanies Buddys; fast food toys; plus others;
would benefit from cleaning due to storage/mildew odour otherwise Good; (Qty).
Estimate: £30-50

Lot No. 277

Steiff Trio including: (1) Golfer Teddy Bear, white tag 670671 (yellowed), LE 3000, mohair, missing
certificate, 12.5"/32cm; (2) Christmas Musical Box 2003, white tag 037795 (yellowed), LE 1000, wind-up
clockwork mechanism plays Christmas Carol "Silent Night, Holy Night" (untested), rotating disc portrays
Christmas scene, mohair deer and bear, MISSNIG certificate; (3) Unknow bear, MISSING tag but button
is present, mohair, chest tag, scratches to boot button eyes, MISSING some stitching to nose, 23"/59cm;
would benefit from cleaning due to storage/mildew odour otherwise Good; (3).

Estimate: £50-70

| Lot No. 278

Steiff Group including: (1) Jubilee Assortment 1997, white tag 400285, celebrating the 100th Birthday of
Margarete Steiff comprising horse, dog, donkey, elephant, pig and cat, MISSING certificate, within Good
presentation box, largest 5"/13cm; (2) Snowman, white tag 036101, LE 1500, white alpaca snowman
wearing tartan scarf and hat, certificate, within Fair Plus box, 8"/21cm; (3) Groom, yellow tag 0155/37,
mohair, swing label, 14"/36cm; would benefit from cleaning due to storage/mildew odour otherwise
Good; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 279

Steiff Trio including: (1) Panda Bear Replica, white tag 408335, LE 3000, mohair, MISSING chest tag
and certificate, holes to foot pads, 19.75"/50cm; (2) unknown Steiff panda, yellow tag (faded), mohair,
14"/36¢cm:; (3) Jocko, MISSING tag but button is present, mohair, chest tag (creased), 14"/36cm (seated);
would benefit from cleaning due to storage/mildew odour otherwise Fair Plus to Good; (3).

Estimate: £40-60
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Lot No. 280

Steiff mixed animal group including;: yellow tag 078484; yellow tag 093333; yellow tag 071768; yellow
tag 2955/18; yellow tag 081873; yellow tag 2950/22; plus others; mostly plush; some are MISSING tags
but all buttons are present; all would benefit from cleaning due to storage/mildew odour otherwise Good;
(20).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 281

Vintage Steiff Wild Cat group including: Lions, Tigers and a Leopard; mohair, some are MISSING button;
age related wear (some thinning/balding to mohair), all would benefit from cleaning due to
storage/mildew odour; Fair Plus to Good; largest 13"/33.5¢cm long; (5).

Estimate: £30-50

Lot No. 282

Vintage Steiff mixed group including: Clownie (hole to side of head); Floppy Cockie; Cosy Lamby; Wittie
Owl (MISSING beak); plus others; some areas of thinning mohair; would benefit from cleaning due to
storage/mildew odour, Fair Plus to Good; largest 17"/43.5cm; (8).

Estimate: £30-50

Lot No. 283
Eden Beatrix Potter Teddy bear group including: (1) Mr McGregor, (2) Tommy Kitten, (3) Mr Jeremy
Fisher, (4) Jemima Puddle Duck, (5) The Tailor Of Gloucester Mouse, plus others, Good to Good Plus;

(Qty).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 284

Steiff Schneewittchen (Snow White) teddy bear, white tag 036811, LE 304 of 500, white mohair, second
in the Fairy Tale Series, with certificate, within Excellent box, Excellent to Excellent Plus; 13"/33cm.
Estimate: £200-240

Lot No. 285

Steiff Cinderella teddy bear, white tag 036804, LE 438/500, alpaca, modelled on the character
Cinderella, (small mark to dress- see photo), otherwise Excellent, with certificate and Good Plus box,
13"/33cm.

Estimate: £180-220

Lot No. 286

Charlie Bears Tall Tales, SJ 6437D, LE 81/200, beige wool, swing label certificate, Excellent Plus,
11"/28cm.
Estimate: £40-60
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Lot No. 287

Charlie Bears Hickory, Dickory and Doc, three mice, especially produced for the 2016 Collectors Club:
(1) Hickory, CB 165133, swing label, swing label certificate (plastic tag has yellowed), plush, 12"/30cm;
(2) Dickory, CB 165116, swing label, plush, 9"/23cm; (3) Doc, CB 165117, MISSING swing label,
7"/18cm; Excellent Plus; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 288

Charlie Bears Shenandoah, CB212137, 2021, black and blonde plush, swing label, Excellent Plus,
26"/66cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 289

Charlie Bears pair including: (1) Coorie, CB 222217B, plush, swing label, 12"/30cm; (2) Mono Polly, CB
242443B, LE 1000, plumo (plumo means plush with mohair/alpaca accents), swing label, 14"/36¢cm;
Excellent Plus; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 290

Charlie Bears pair including: (1) Stollen, CB 171738, grey with brown tip, dark brown and cinnamon with
white spots plush, swing label, 13"/33cm; (2) Potts, CB 222220A, plumo (plumo means plush with
mohair/alpaca accents), LE 1200, swing label, 14"/36¢cm, Excellent Plus; (2).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 291

Charlie Bears pair including: (1) Ethel, CB 191934A, plush, swing label, 19"/48cm; (2) Ellis panda bear,
CB094107, plush, swing labels, 16"/41cm; Excellent Plus; (2).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 292

Charlie Bear pair including: (1) Rainbows End, CB 2460040, rainbow plush, swing label, 14"/36¢cm; (2)
Lockmaster Cuddle Cub, CC25C112D, only available as a gift for those who purchased Charlie Bears
Best Friend membership, grey plush, swing label, 5.5"/14.5cm; Excellent Plus; (2).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 293

Charlie Bears pair including: (1) Birthday Bear 2018, CB181946A, LE 2000, plumo (plumo means plush
with mohair/alpaca accents), swing label certificate, 14"/35cm; (2) Peppermint, CB 21700150, green,
grey, black and white plush, swing label, 16"/41cm; Excellent Plus; (2).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 294

Charlie Bears pair including: (1) Scout, CB 151581, brown tipped grey plush, swing label, 18"/46cm; (2)
Fuddy, CB 104716C, grey plush, swing label, 12"/31cm; Excellent Plus; (2).
Estimate: £50-70
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Lot No. 295

Charlie Bears pair including: (1) Ezra, CB 222211B, plush, swing label, 15"/38cm; (2) Bindi, CB 141443,
plush, swing label, 14.5"/37cm; Excellent Plus; (2).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 296

Charlie Bear Trio including: (1) Ewan, CB 183959, plush, swing labels, 12"/30cm; (2) Julian, CB
181813B, plush. swing label, 12"/30cm; (3) Pandy, CB 0104643, plush, swing labels, 15"/38cm;
Excellent Plus; (3).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 297

Charlie Bears pair including: (1) Wisdom, CB1615310, swing label, 13.5"/34cm; (2) Unknown Charlie
Bear, MISSING swing labels, 15"/38.5cm; Excellent Plus; (2).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 298

Charlie Bears pair including: (1) Glamour Puss Siamese cat, CB 165113, plush, swing labels,
10.25"/26¢cm; (2) Tulip plush rabbit, CB 235055A0, swing labels, 9"/23cm; Excellent Plus; (2).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 299

Charlie Bears Pair including: (1) Stephen, CB 131382, plush, swing labels, small hole to left side of
muzzle (please see photographs), 18"/46cm; (2) Claus, CB 121338, plush, missing swing label and neck
ribbon, 12"/30cm; Good to Good Plus; (2).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 300

Artist Teddy Bears including: (1) Brendan's Bears Ursen, mohair, suede pads, fully jointed, glass eyes,
swing label, 10.5"/27.5cm; (2) Traditional Treasures bear, mohair, suede pads, fully jointed, swing label,
11"/28.5cm; (3) Canterbury Bears Rabbit, mohair, unjointed, swing labels 12"/31cm; Excellent Plus; (3).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 301

Bear Studio Isabelle Collection Bertie artist designed teddy bear (pre-Charlie Bears), SJ 3784, LE
79/200, Spring 2008, designed by Isabelle Lee, light brown mohair, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, with
swing label certificate (a little creased / worn), 10"/26cm.

Estimate: £100-140

Lot No. 302

Charlie Bears Isabelle Collection Toggle teddy bear, SJ 4015B, Spring 2009, LE 71/300, designed by
Isabelle Lee, golden mohair with dark brown backing, with swing label certificate, REPLACEMENT
organza bow, otherwise Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 12"/30cm.

Estimate: £80-120
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Lot No. 303

Artist designed teddy bears x six, includes some miniatures: (1) Ousebeary Bears cream mohair teddy
bear, by AJ Clark, black glass eyes, black vertically stitched nose, fully jointed, suedette pads, black claw
stitching, with sewn-in cloth tag, 7"/18cm; (2) GeM's Bear Harry, golden mohair, with swing label
certificate, 5.5"/14cm; (3) Life of Riley Bears Willa, by Lynne Riley, grey / blonde sparse mohair, with
swing label certificate, 8"/20cm; (4) Belly Bears beige mohair teddy bear, by Joanne Hitchen, 6"/15cm;
(5) Crag Bottom Bears Aubrey brown mohair teddy bear, with swing label certificate, 10"/25cm; (6)
miniature cerise mohair teddy bear, fully jointed, unknown maker, 3.25"/8cm;

Good to Excellent Plus; (6).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 304

Artist designed teddy bears and others x five: (1) Bruijntje Bear Designs Demi teddy bear, designed by
Liesbeth Dekker, grey / brown mohair, black glass eyes, black vertically stitched nose, fully jointed,
ultrasuede pads, carrying miniature grey mohair teddy bear, with swing label certificate, 11"/28cm and
5"/12.5cm; (2) Stonegate Teddy Bears blonde mohair teddy bear, with swing label, 12"/30cm; (3) Elgie
Bears Chuckles teddy bear, by Sue Elgie, blonde sparse mohair, black glass eys, black vertically stitched
nose, open ultrasuede lined mouth, with swing label certificte, 14"/35.5cm; (4) Heartfelt Collectibles
Sylvester white plush bear, designed by Denise Purrington, with swing label, 14"/35cm; (5) hessian teddy
bear; Good to Excellent Plus; (5).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 305

Bears of Grace Old Timer teddy bear, artist designed by Jo Vernalls, from the Out of the Attic Collection,
blonde sparse mohair, amber and black plastic eyes, black stitched nose, leather pads, black claw
stitching, wearing sailor style jacket and hat, swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint, 15"/38cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 306

Bears of Grace teddy bear, artist designed by Jo Vernalls, golden sparse mohair, black plastic eyes,
black stitched nose, leather pads, black claw stitching, wearing vintage style lace dress and bonnet,
swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint, 17"/43cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 307

Bears of Grace Little Bloomers teddy bear, artist designed by Jo Vernalls, from the Out of the Attic
Collection, blonde sparse mohair, black plastic eyes, black stitched nose, leather pads, black claw
stitching, wearing vintage style cotton and lace clothing, swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint,
14"/36¢m.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 308

Artist Bear group including: (1) Chubby Cubs Brewster, LE 9/10, mohair, swing label certificate,
16"/41cm; (2) Meadowsweet Bears Tin-Tom, mohair head and paws, plush body, swing label, 14"/36¢cm;
(3) Beechfield Bears Pompidou, OOAK, mohair, swing label certificate, 11"/28.5cm; (4) Elgie Bears
Kipling, OOAK, mohair, swing label certificate, 8"/20.5cm; (5) Kiekeboe Bears Chico, mohair, swing label,
9"/23.5cm; Good Plus to Excellent; (5).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 309

Small Artist Bear group including: (1) Joxy Bears Guang, OOAK, mohair, swing label certificate,
7"/18.5cm; (2) Elgie Bears Shoi-Ming, alpaca, swing label, 8.5"/22cm; (3) Button Bears Crumble, LE
1/15, mohair, swing label certificate, 8"/20.5cm; (4) Beechfield Bears Beechfield Baby, mohair (small
mark to arm please see photographs), swing label, 7.5"/19.5cm; (5) Fuzzy Wuzzy bears, plush, swing
label, 7"/18.5cm; (6) Bear Hugs unknown bear, mohair, MISSING swing labels, 8"/20.5cm; Good Plus to
Excellent; (6).

Estimate: £50-70
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Lot No. 310

Beechfield Bears by Jean Jamieson group including: (1) Ferdinand, mohair, felt jacket, swing label,
10"/26¢cm; (2) Hermione, OOAK, mohair, green dress, swing label certificate, 10"/26cm; (3) Patience,
OOAK, mohair, pink and purple hat, swing label certificate, 9"/23.5cm; (4) Hazel, OOAK, mohair, orange
felt hat and feather boa, swing label certificate, 8"/20.5cm; all within Good Plus boxes; Excellent Plus;
(4).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 311

Bears of Grace Old Timer teddy bear, artist designed by Jo Vernalls, from the Out of the Attic Collection,
blonde sparse mohair, black plastic eyes, black stitched nose, leather pads, black claw stitching, wearing
vintage style cotton and lace dress with sailor style collar, swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint,
15"/38cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 312

Beechfield Bears by Jean Jamieson group including: (1) Chelsea, OOAK, mohair, felt jacket, swing label
certificate, 12"/31cm; (2) Nurse Nancey, OOAK, mohair, nurse uniform, swing label certificate, 10"/26¢cm;
(3) Freddie, OOAK, mohair, felt army uniform, swing label certificate, 9"/23.5cm; (4) Beechfield Baby,
mohair, swing label, 9"/23.5cm; three are within Good Plus boxes; Excellent Plus; (4).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 313

Paragon Designs artist designed teddy bears, by Helen Bell, pair: (1) Grosvenor, beige mohair, button
eyes, black vertically stitched nose, fully jointed, felt pads, black claw stitching, tilt growler, staining to
right hand paw and foot, with swing label certificate, 26"/66cm; (2) Bruno, golden mohair, button eyes,
brown vertically stitched nose, fully jointed, felt pads, brown claw stitching, tilt growler (partially
operative), swing label certificate, 20"/51cm; Good Plus to Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 314

Paragon Designs artist designed teddy bears, by Helen Bell x four: (1) Little Alice, beige mohair, button
eyes, brown vertically stitched nose, fully jointed, felt pads, brown claw stitching, 11"/28cm; (2) Lilly,
golden mohair, button eyes, brown vertically stitched nose, fully jointed, felt pads, brown claw stitching,
tilt growler, 13"/33cm; (3) Oliver, golden mohair, button eyes, brown vertically stitched nose, fully jointed,
'\ felt pads, brown claw stitching, tilt growler, 12"/30cm; (4) Oscar, golden mohair, button eyes, brown

¥ vertically stitched nose, fully jointed, felt pads, brown claw stitching, tilt growler, 12"/30cm; growlers are
partially inoperative, otherwise Good Plus to Excellent Plus; (4).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 315

Artist Designed by Deb Canham teddy bear pair of Oz Inbetweenies including: (1) Dorothy & Toto, from
the Oz Collection, LE 65 of 500, golden mohair, swing label, stand, carry bag, 7"/18cm, (2) Tin Man, from
the Oz Collection, LE 65 of 500 , golden mohair, swing label, stand, carry bag, 10"/26cm (from the top of
the hat), both Good to Good Plus; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 316

Artist Designed by Deb Canham teddy bear pair of Oz Inbetweenies including: (1) Lion, from the Oz
Collection, LE 65 of 500, golden mohair, swing label, stand, carry bag, 7"/18cm, (2) Scarecrow, from the
Oz Collection, LE 65 of 500 , golden mohair, swing label, stand, carry bag, 10"/26¢cm (from the top of the
hat), both Good to Good Plus; (2).

Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 317

Artist designed teddy bear Miniatures group plus others including: (1) World of Miniatures Yule, green
mohair, with certificate, 4"/10cm, (2) Teddy Hermann, golden mohair, wearing santa hat & scarf, golden
mohair, 4"/10cm, (3) Deans Little Peanut, blond mohair, 4"/10cm, (4) Kerenza Bears Max, mohair, glass
eyes ,LE 1 of 1, swing labels, 5"/13cm, plus others, Good Plus to Excellent; (15).

Estimate: £70-90

Lot No. 318

Artist Designed mohair teddy bear group plus others including: (1) Tailored Teddies, Aquarius from the
Zodiac Range, purple mohair, swing label, 11"/28cm, (2) Ryan designed by Sue- Ann, apricot mohair
teddy bear, swing label certificate, 14"/36cm, (3) Bear Treasures, Truusje, LE 1 of 1, white mohair, blue
cardigan & ribbon, 14"/36¢cm, (4) Elgie of York Bears Elsie Rose, off white mohair, swing label, 8"/ 21cm,
(5) Cambrian Bears, designed by Diane Morris, blond mohair, swing label, 16"/41cm, (6) Fuzzy Wuzzy
bears Pearle, by Leafy Lane OOAK, grey mohair, swing label, embroidered leaf detail to left foot,
14"/36¢cm, all Good; (9).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 319

Artist designed teddy bear group including: (1) Purdie Bears Sonny, Handcrafted in York, mohair, swing
label OOAK, 11"/28cm, (2) Miniature leather unknown brown bear, MISSING swing label, fully jointed,
5"/13cm, (3) The Old School House Occe, leopard print polyester pile, glass eyes, leather collar,
15"/38cm, (4) Tailored Teddies Archie, golden mohair, swing label, certificate, 13"/33cm, (5) Bears by
Susan Jane Misty & Henry, GeM's Bear Aubrey, LE 3 of 3, brown mohair, swing label, 13"/33cm, plus
others, Good to Good Plus; (7).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 320

& Artist designed teddy bear group including: (1) Somewhere in Time Wendy, made by Carol Podmore, LE
.. of 25, golden mohair, 13"/33cm, (2) Rupert Wallace Jackson, off white mohair, OOAK, 12"/31cm, (3)

i Teddies from Bearyland, lilac mohair, swing label from Stonegate teddy bears, 14"/36¢cm, (4)

Ragamuffins Freddy, golden mohair, swing label, 9"/23cm (some marks to legs), (5) Bransgore Bears

Lord Irving, LE 100, Yorkshire mohair, swing label & certificate, 18"/46cm, plus others, Good to Good

Plus; (10).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 321

Artist designed teddy bears x eight: (1) Bluebell Bears Xanadu panda bear, by Linda Loggie, OOAK,
black and white mohair, with swing label certificate, 18"/46¢cm; (2) Thread Bear Eric, by Rachel Wintel,
beige mohair, LE 7/20, swing label certificate, 12"/30cm; (3) Burlington Bearties Tipton Jack, blonde
mohair, with swing label, 10"/25cm; (4) Valerian Bears Little Bear Blue, by Val Jennings, #2, golden
mohair, with swing label certificate, 12"/30cm; (5) Bilbo Bears Missy Muffin, blonde mohair, swing label,
14"/35cm; (6) Ousebeary Bears Isabelle, by AJ Clark, golden mohair, swing label certificate; (7) Arthur
Bears, brown / beige sparse mohair, 13"/30cm; (8) Beechfield Bears Ted Bear, golden mohair, with
swing label certificate, 16"/40cm; Good to Excellent Plus; (8).

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 322

Bears Bits Mungo, artist designed teddy bear, by Jean and Bill Ashburner, LE 4/8, golden mohair, black
boot button eyes, vertically stitched black nose, fully jointed, felt pads, tilt growler, swing label certificate
to the back (creased), Good Plus to Excellent; 18"/46¢cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 323

Bear Bits Humbug artist designed teddy bear by Jean & Bill Ashburner, LE 13 of 30, chocolate brown
alpaca with black tip, black glass eyes, black long stitched nose, trimmed muzzle, with polymer black
pads, shaped arms, fully jointed, with sewn in label, swing label certificate to the back, Excellent;
11"/28cm.

Estimate: £50-70
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Bear Bits teddy bear pair including: (1) Gr-Rumble, artist designed teddy bear by Jean & Bill Ashburner,
LE 5 of 24, off white alpaca, black glass eyes, black long stitched nose, trimmed muzzle, with suede
brown pads, fully jointed, with sewn in label, swing label (detached but present), 10.5"/27cm, (2) Treacle,
artist designed teddy bear by Jean & Bill Ashburner, LE 11 of 30, black & brown alpaca, black glass
eyes, black glass eyes, black long stitched nose, trimmed muzzle, with polymer black pads, fully jointed,
with sewn in label, MISSING swing label certificate, 10"/26cm, both Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 325

Bell Bears artist designed teddy bear trio including: (1) Kodiak, by Doreen M. Swift (UK), LE OOAK,
German grey mohair, grey suede paw pads, black glass eyes, swing label certificate, 15"/39¢cm, (2)
Barton, by Doreen M. Swift, LE OOAK, German mohair, mohair, black glass eyes, swing label certificate
(present but detached) 13"/33cm, (3) Jingles Junior, by Doreen M. Swift, mohair, LE OOAK, swing label
certificate, 13"/33cm, all Good to Good Plus; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 326

Lea Bears Loran artist designed teddy bear by Lenie Versteeg, LE, golden brown mohair, black vertical
stitched nose, black claw stitching, suede paw pads, fully jointed, swing label certificate, Excellent,
12"/31cm (seated).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 327

Artist Designed teddy bear group x 6 including: (1) Mother Hubbard Bear, LE 19, swing label, blonde
mohair, 11"/28cm, (2) Pashley Bears Pedro by Julie Sadigh, LE 2 of 2, swing label (detached but
present), blonde mohair, 14"/36¢cm, (3) The Naughty Bear Co. Scotty, designed by Jacqueline Layton,
OOAK, swing label, blonde mohair, 10"/26cm, (4) Kurdt Bears Thurston, by Sue, LE 1 of 8, swing label
(detached but present), mohair, 10"/26cm, (5) Kurdt Bears Winston, by Sue, LE 1 of 3, swing label
(detached but present), mohair, 10"/26cm, (6) Kurdt Bears unknown name, by Sue, MISSING swing
label, mohair, 7"/18cm, all Good to Good Plus; (6).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 328

Kaycee Bears Bubblegum dragon, artist designed by Kelsey Cunningham, LE 17/30, pink with blue tip
plush, recumbent, Near Mint to Mint, with swing label certificate, 22"/56cm (measurement goes from
nose to tail).

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 329

Artist designed teddy bear pair including: (1) Pipedream Bears Bernard by Jan Cardey, LE 1 of 1,
mohair, glass eyes, swing label certificate, 8"/21cm, (2) Wiltshire Bears, Blond mohair, MISSING swing
label certificate, 16"/41cm, both Good Plus to Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 330

R John Wright Pocket Winnie the Pooh, LE 3480 of 3500, 1993, golden mohair, fully jointed, glass eyes,
dressed in a red waist coat, certificate, swing label, embroidered patch to his back, within Excellent
presentation box, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 5"/13cm.

Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 331

R John Wright Pocket Rabbit from Winnie the Pooh, LE 618 of 3500, 1999, brown & white mohair, fully
jointed, glass eyes, certificate, swing label (detatched but present), stitched patch to his back, within
Excellent presentation box, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 5.5"/14cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 332

R John Wright Pocket Piglet from Winnie the Pooh, LE 3480 of 3500, 1994, off white & light pink felt,
jointed at the neck & shoulders, glass eyes, green suited torso, certificate, swing label, within Excellent
presentation box, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 3"/8cm.

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 333

R John Wright Bears-at-Sea Collection Stowaway artist designed teddy bear, UK Event Exclusive at Sue
Pearson Dolls and Teddy Bears in 2005, launch piece for the Bears-at-Sea Collection, LE 8/100, cream
alpaca and mohair plush, grey-blue glass eyes, leather nose, fully jointed, felt pads with resin claws,
wearing striped cotton Sailor shirt, complete with certificate, within wooden cylinder box, Excellent to
Excellent Plus, within Excellent box is Good (lid is signed by the artist), 9"/23cm.

Estimate: £120-160

Lot No. 334

R John Wright Joey Baby Koala, LE 472 of 500, 2003, grey mohair, with glass eyes, black resin nose,
felt paw pads, felt paws, resin claws, fully jointed, holding a branch of eucalyptus, swing tag to the back,
certificate, Joey was released in 2003 as a fund-raiser for Koala conservation and was the final edition of
the Baby Bear Collection, within Excellent presentation box, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 12"/30cm.
Estimate: £140-200

Lot No. 335

R John Wright Hippity-Hoppity running rabbit from the Springtime Friends collection, LE 41 of 150, 2020,
brown mohair/wool plush, airbrushed features, crystal glass eyes, brass armature with wooden wheels,
felt flowers & berries garland, cotton cord with a wooden ball provides the animated hopping motions
when pulled, swing tag to the back, certificate, within Excellent presentation box (slightly creased -see
photo), Excellent to Excellent Plus; 12"/30cm.

Estimate: £120-160

Lot No. 336

Bears N' Company Celeste teddy bear, artist designed by Ingrid Norgaard Schmid, exclusively for Teddy
Bears of Witney, 2015, OOAK, golden distressed mohair, black glass bead eyes, black horizontally
stitched nose, fully jointed, cotton cloth pads, black claw stitching, wearing creme brushed cotton jacket,
with swing label certificate, Excellent to Excellent Plus, made and aged to resemble a vintage teddy bear,
8"/21cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 337

Bears N' Company Gracie teddy bear, artist designed by Ingrid Norgaard Schmid, exclusively for Teddy
Bears of Witney, 2020, OOAK golden distressed viscose plush, black glass bead eyes, black horizontally
stitched nose, fully jointed, cotton cloth pads, black claw stitching, wearing embroidered cotton tulle dress
and conical hat, with swing label certificate, Excellent to Excellent Plus, made and aged to resemble a
vintage teddy bear, 6"/15cm.

Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 338

Bears N' Company Flo elephant, artist designed by Ingrid Norgaard Schmid, exclusively for Teddy Bears
of Witney, 2016, LE 2/8, white distressed mohair, black glass bead eyes, fully jointed, black claw
stitching, wearing lace dress and conical hat, with swing label certificate, Excellent to Excellent Plus,
made and aged to resemble a vintage bear, 4"/10cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 339

Bears N' Company Elton Jon elephant, artist designed by Ingrid Norgaard Schmid, exclusively for Teddy
Bears of Witney, 2017, OOAK, black distressed mohair, amber and black glass eyes, cotton cloth inner
ears, fully jointed, cotton cloth pads, grey front leg toe stitching, wearing grey muslin shirt, with swing
label certificate, Excellent to Excellent Plus, made and aged to resemble a vintage bear, 6.5"/16.5cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 340

Bears N' Company Lady Baton teddy bear, artist designed by Ingrid Norgaard Schmid, exclusively for
Teddy Bears of Witney, 2014, LE 2/5, golden distressed mohair, black glass bead eyes, black
horizontally stitched nose, fully jointed, cotton cloth pads, black claw stitching, wearing lace dress with
brown cotton bodice and hat, with swing label certificate, Excellent to Excellent Plus, made and aged to
resemble a vintage teddy bear, 5.25"/13cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 341

Bears N' Company Jessop teddy bear, artist designed by Ingrid Norgaard Schmid, 2011, golden
distressed mohair, black glass bead eyes, black horizontally stitched nose, fully jointed, cotton cloth foot
pads, black claw stitching, wearing white cotton romper suit with tulle trouser bottoms, with swing label
certificate, Excellent to Excellent Plus, made and aged to resemble a vintage teddy bear, 3.75"/9.5cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 342

Bears N' Company Lena teddy bear, artist designed by Ingrid Norgaard Schmid, exclusively for Teddy
Bears of Witney, 2007, LE 4/10, blonde distressed mohair, black glass bead eyes, black horizontally
stitched nose, fully jointed, cotton cloth pads, black claw stitching, wearing beige cotton dress, brown
headscarf and brown shoes, with swing label certificate, Excellent to Excellent Plus, made and aged to
resemble a vintage teddy bear, 7.5"/19cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 343

Forget-Me-Not-Bears Doobie artist designed teddy bear, by Joy Wiltshire, OOAK, 2021, blonde
distressed mohair on golden backing, black glass eyes, vertically stitched brown nose, shaven muzzle,
fully jointed, cotton romper suit, designed to have an aged appearance, swing label certificate, Excellent
Plus, 13"/33cm.

Estimate: £100-120

Lot No. 344

Forget-Me-Not-Bears Jipley artist designed teddy bear, by Joy Wiltshire, OOAK, 2021, pale blue
distressed mohair on brown backing, black glass eyes, vertically stitched brown nose, shaven muzzle,
fully jointed, cotton romper suit, designed to have an aged appearance, swing label certificate, Excellent
Plus, 10.5"/27cm.

Estimate: £100-120

Lot No. 345

Forget-Me-Not-Bears Darina Tribble artist designed teddy bear, by Joy Wiltshire, OOAK, 2022, light
brown distressed mohair on mid brown backing, black glass eyes, vertically stitched black nose, shaven
muzzle, fully jointed, cotton dress, designed to have an aged appearance, swing label certificate,
Excellent Plus, 12"/30cm.

Estimate: £100-140
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Bears of Grace Panda, artist designed panda bear, from The Out of the Attic Collection, designed by Jo
Vernalls, with swing labels, black and blonde sparse mohair, in the style of a vintage teddy bear,
Excellent Plus, 13"/33cm.

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 347

Deb Canham Artist Designs miniature teddy bear group x 3 including: (1) Mad Hatter teddy bear, from
The Alice Collection, LE 2500, blonde mohair, fully jointed, with swing label, 3.5"/9cm, (2) Alice teddy
bear with flamingo & hedgehog, from The Alice Collection, LE 2500, blonde mohair, fully jointed, swing
label, 3.5"/9cm, (3) Tumbleweed Rabbit, wool/felt, fully jointed, MISSING swing label, 5"/13cm, all
MISSING there original box, otherwise Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 348

Memory Lain Bears artist designed Finnegan teddy bear, designed by Sue Lain, 2020, mohair, black
glass eyes, black horizontally stitched nose, cloth pads, with swing label certificate, Excellent Plus to
Near Mint, 8"/21cm.
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 349

Memory Lain Bears artist designed Riggs Rabbit teddy bear, designed by Sue Lain, 2020, brown mohair,
black glass eyes, black horizontally stitched nose, cloth pads, wearing red jacket with a key in the left
pocket, swing label certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 9"/23cm.

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 350

Memory Lain Bears artist designed Benny teddy bear, designed by Sue Lain, 2018, off white mohair,
black glass eyes, black horizontally stitched nose, cloth pads, wearing blue wool scarf & ice skates
around neck, swing label certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint; 8"/20cm.

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 351

Anna Koetse Strawberry (Bear With Me) teddy bear, artist designed by Anna Koetse (Netherlands),
sparse beige mohair with brown backing, black glass eyes, black horizontally stitched nose, shaven
muzzle, fully jointed, felt pads, black claw stitching, with swing label certificate, dressed in a hand-knitted
felt embellished strawberry costume, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 8.5"/21.5cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 352

Memory Lain Bears artist designed Petula Rabbit Teddy bear, designed by Sue Lain, 2020, blonde
mohair, black glass eyes, black cross stitched nose, cotton pads, wearing blue dress with key necklace,
swing label certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint; 10"/26cm.

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 353

Anna Koetse Rolly the Rabbit (Bear With Me), artist designed by Anna Koetse (Netherlands), sparse
pale brown / cream mohair, black glass eyes, golden and black glass eyes, pink and black embroidered
nose, shaven muzzle, fully jointed, felt foor pads, black claw stitching, with swing label certificate,
dressed in pale blue brushed cotton jacket, timmed with hand painted broderie anglaise lace, Excellent
Plus to Near Mint, 12"/30cm.

Estimate: £80-100
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Lot No. 354

Thingumy & Co. Bears Ginny Elephant teddy bear, artist designed by Bry Richardson, OOAK, grey
mohair, handmade polka dot red dress, glass eyes, suede eye lids, swing label certificate, Excellent Plus
to Near Mint, 5.5"/14cm.

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 355

Artist designed teddy bears x three: (1) Robin Rive Countrylife Kapok teddy bear, in memory of Farnell
Bears (1902-2002), LE 90/500, blonde sparse mohair, amber and black glass eyes, black vertically
stitched hook nose, webbed black claw stitching, with swing label certificate, also Collection 2002
booklet, hand signed by Robin Rive, 14"/35.5cm; (2) Norbeary Bears Limiteds Simon teddy bear, by
Ralph and Gloria Norbeary, LE 7/35, for Teddy Bears of Witney, brown mohair, black plastic button eyes,
black vertically stitched nose, fully jointed, felt pads, with swing label certificate, 15"/38cm; (3) Bear
Faced Cheek Ryan OOAK artist designed teddy bear, by Lisa Davis, cinnamon short pile mohair, black
boot button eyes, black vertically stitched nose, wearing pink knitted jumper, swing label certificate,
12"/30cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 356

Thingumy & Co. Bears Appeline Rabbit teddy bear, artist designed by Bry Richardson, OOAK, green
mohair, handmade polka dot green dress, glass eyes, swing label certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint,
7"/18cm.

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 357

Artist Designed Thingumy & Co. Bears teddy bear pair including: (1) Pierre Munchie teddy bear, artist
designed by Bry Richardson, OOAK, grey mohair, handmade polka dot hat & scarf, swing label
certificate, 6"/16cm, (2) Orson teddy bear, OOAK, brown needle felted muzzle & nose, glass eyes, swing
label certificate, 4"/10cm, both Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 358

Artist designed teddy bear group x 5 including: (1) Bilbo Bears Cuddly Chums, designed by Audrey
Edwards Darling Charlie Farley, LE 3 of 20, blonde mohair, suede pads, red tie, 11"/28cm, (2) Bilbo
Bears Cuddly Chums Penny, brown mohair, wobble head joint, swing label, pink dungarees and bow,
7"/18cm, (3) Sally Anne Bears Alfie, designed by Sandra Hobbs, OOAK, brown mohair, glass eyes,
swing label, 8"/20cm, (4) Bobby's Bears Pamela Rabbit, grey mohair, fully jointed, swing label, 8"/20cm,
(5) Little treasures unknown bear, golden mohair, MISSING swing label, 8"/20cm, all Excellent; (5).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 359

Puzzle Bears dog group plus others x 5 designed by Anita Weller, fabric handmade mini bears &
animals, mohair, with swing labels, (broken dog basket) otherwise Excellent to Excellent Plus; (5).
Estimate: £80-100

(‘ﬁ 3“ » Lot No. 360
e 2 o‘ Kisling Bears (USA) Cleo Dalmatian dog puppy, artist designed by Ellen Kislingbury, white mohair with
. - black spots, black glass eyes upon white discs, black vertically stitched waxed nose, shaven muzzle,
'?' - s jointed neck, ultrasuede ears with airbrushed detail, grey claw stitching, trapunto pads, with swing label
bt certificate, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 9"/23cm.

\ » E Estimate: £60-80
po
- . ’
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Lot No. 361

Brendan's Bears Scully, artist designed teddy bear, OOAK, blue mohair, glass eyes, fully jointed, ultra
suede paw pads, funky patterned bow tie swing label (slight crease), Excellent to Excellent Plus,
10"/26¢cm.

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 362

Katie Rae Bears Billie teddy bear, artist designed bear by Katherine Hallam, brown plush, needle felt
detail to face, fully jointed, suede foot pads, clay nose with orange stone, swing label certificate,
Excellent to Excellent Plus, 5”/13cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 363

Pair of artist designed dogs: (1) Baren & Hasen Milo dog, artist designed by Jutta Michels (Germany), LE
4/5, cream and brown alpaca, black glass eyes, moulded clay nose, jointed neck, wired ears, suede
pads, swing label certificate, 4"/10cm; (2) Ollie Bears Sam Dalmatian dog, OOAK, 2005, white and black
mohair, black glass eyes, black vertically stitched nose, fully jointed, suedette pads, holding bone
between front paws, with swing label certificate, 5.25"/13cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 364

Artist designed miniature teddy bears x four: (1) Aerlinn Bears (Australia) Hardy teddy bear, designed by
Esther Pepper, LE 7/8, 2003, brown mohair, black glass bead eyes, black vertically stitched nose, fully
jointed, ultrasuede pads, black claw stitching, with swing label certificate, 4.5"/11.5cm; (2) Hoblins Yang
Lin panda bear, artist designed by Linda Willetts, blonde and black sparse mohair, black glass bead
eyes, vertically stitched black nose, fully jointed, swing label certificate, 4.5"/11.5cm; (3) Mary Myrtle
Miniatures Jura teddy bear, by Samantha Wood, OOAK, pale blue long pile velvet, black onyx eyes, fully
jointed, with swing label certificate, 4"/10cm; (4) Anna Dazumal (Germany) Romy bunny rabbit, grey /
dusky pink long pile velvet, black glass eyes, pink vertically stitched nose, fully jointed, with swing label
certificate,4.75"/12cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (4).

Estimate: £60-80

ﬁ!‘ = i Essential Bears miniature trio, Teddy Bears of Witney Exclusive, artist designed by Wendy and Megan
m{ k < . Chamberlain: (1) Lucinda teddy bear, by Megan Chamberlain, blonde mini bear velvet plush, black glass
¢ 1 _,.."( bead eyes, black vertically stitched nose, fully jointed, ultrasuede pads, wearing blue and white cotton
heart print coat and hat, 3.25"/8cm; (2) Harriett monkey, by Wendy Chamberlain, LE 1/5, light brown mini
bear velvet plush, black glass bead eyes, stitched mouth and nose, fully jointed, ultrasuede hands and
feet, wearing floral print cotton dress, 4"/10cm; (3) Jessamy rabbit, by Wendy Chamberlain, pale violet
viscose plush, black glass bead eyes, stitched mouth and nose, fully jointed, cotton cloth pads, wearing
pale violet cotton dress, 4"/10cm; Good Plus to Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £80-100

g }.i{ \ Lot No. 365
5 n .\
\

Lot No. 366

Miniature artist designed teddy bears x six: (1) Lillian Trigg Caitlin teddy bear, OOAK, 2004, artist
designed, blonde sparse mohair, black glass eyes, vertically stitched pink nose, shaven muzzle, wobble
head, fully jointed, wearing magenta cotton trousers, magenta / white top, hand-knitted pink cardigan,
swing label certificate, box, 5"/13cm; (1) & (3) Shoebutton Bears Belinda and Tailor of Gloucester; each
with swing label certificate, 1.5"/4cm and 2.5"/6cm; (4) ThReAdTeDs pink crocheted teddy bear, with
wooden tag, 3.5"/9cm; (5) Louise Peers Henry teddy bear, OOAK, blonde mini bear velvet, wearing blue
cotton pyjamas, with certificate and Teddy Bears of Witney box, 2.5"/6cm; (6) White pipe cleaner bear,
1.5"/4cm; Good Plus to Excellent Plus; (6).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 367

Collection of miniature teddy bears, etc, includes: Piglet; Hantel teddy bear; Sylvana (Australia) Eeyore;
Ernie brown felt bear, by Laura Hirjami (Finland); Teddy Hermann bear, brown velvet; Bonzo-type
cartoon dog; tiny Eeyore; Peter Rabbit; grey felt elephant; miniature hand sewing emergency Kkit, within
metal cylinder (has decal of Welsh Lady); smallest 1,25"/3cm and largest 4"/10cm; Good Plus to
Excellent Plus; (qty).

Estimate: £40-60
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Lot No. 368

Artist designed pair: (1) Pipedream Bears Bella teddy bear, artist designed by Jan Cardey and Sue
Heap, 2018, beige aged mohair, black glass eyes, brown vertically stitched nose, fully jointed, reverse
cloth foot pads, wearing pink and brown polka dot romper suit, with swing label certificate, Excellent to
Excellent Plus, 11"/28cm; (2) Lynne Farmer Russet, a Mangalista piglet, with apple pendant, beige
sparse mohair, black glass eyes, button nose, fully jointed, MISSING swing label, 4.25"/11cm; Excellent
to Excellent Plus; (2).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 369

Bear Rennett (Japan) pair of artist designed teddy bears: (1) Bear Reinett (Japan) Ballon Bleu dog, artist
designed by Reiko Sanada, LE 4/7, beige sparse distressed mohair, black plastic eyes, brown
horizontally stitched nose, inset muzzle, blue gingham inner ears, fully jointed, felt pads, wearing pale
blue needlecord romper suit, carrying needle felted balloons, with swing label certificate, 6"/15cm; (2)
Bear Reinett (Japan) Neige bunny rabbit, artist designed by Reiko Sanada, LE 3/7, beige sparse
distressed mohair, black plastic eyes, brown horizontally stitched nose, inset muzzle, brown floral cotton
inner ears, fully jointed, velvet pads, wearing grey knitted jumper, with swing label certificate, 6"/15cm;
Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 370

Sharon & Bear (Japan) pair of artist designed teddy bears, plus a felt rabbit (unknown artist): (1) Sharon
& Bear Lulu lamb, artist designed by Emi Etchu, LE 2/10, 2007, white and brown sparse mohair, black
glass eyes, inset beige plush face, fully jointed, kimono fabric inner ears and pads, with swing label
certificate, 4.25"/11cm; (2) Sharon & Bear Nellie elephant, artist designed by Emi Etchu, LE 5/10, golden
mohair, black glass eyes, fully jointed, kimono fabric inner ears and pads, with swing label certificate,
5"/13cm; (3) Felt rabbit, unknown artist, wearing green felt dress, 6"/15cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus;
2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 371

Stepi Baren (Germany) Mischa artist designed teddy bear, by Nicole Stepien, grey short pile sparse
mohair, blue and black glass eyes, brown vertically stitched nose, fully jointed, ultrasuede foot pads,
wearing 1918 red cross tin button to chest, with swing label certificate, Excellent 6.5"/16.5cm.
Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 372

Artist Designed StrawBeary Designs teddy bear pair by Helen Mawson including: (1) Unnamed bear,
cream viscose, pin joints, glass eyes, wearing a cream hat, button to belly, swing label certificate,
6"/15cm, (2) Unnamed bear, beige viscose, pin joints, glass eyes, wearing a cream hat, button to belly,
swing label certificate, 6"/15cm, Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 373

Assortment of teddy bear plush & ornaments including: (1) GUND Barton Creek Collection Christopher,
blond mohair, swing label, 7"/18cm, (2) The Walt Disney Winnie the Pooh ceramic biscuit statue, (3) TY
Beanies, plus others, Good to Good Plus; (Qty).

Estimate: £20-30

Lot No. 374

Mixed Collectibles group including: (1) Chiltern Toys vintage push along dog, golden mohair, glass eyes,
MISSING wheel (broken), balding to mohair, 20"/51cm, (2) assortment of action man clothing &
weapons, (3) Spy catcher board game, (4) Ragdoll, unchecked for completeness or correctness, (would
benefit from cleaning), Fair Plus; (Qty).

Estimate: £10-20
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Lot No. 375

Collection of teddy bears including: (1) British vintage golden mohair teddy bear, 16"/41cm, (2) Steiff
Hamish, yellow tag 654459, off white mohair teddy bear, wearing tartan Tam O'Shanter (cracking to hat)
and scarf, swing label and certificate, 13"/33cm, (3) Eastern European wool plush golden, 12"/31cm,
Good to Good Plus; (3).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 376

Charlie Bears pair of plush rabbits: (1) Ginnel rabbit, CB2152650, plush, swing label, 13"/33cm; (2)
Snickett rabbit, CB2152650, plush, swing label, 13"/33cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 377

Gabrielle Designs vintage Paddington bear with light blue felt hat, dark blue duffle coat, blue Dunlop size
5 Wellington boots, swing label "Please look after this bear Thankyou", plush, faded clothing, otherwise
Good; 15"/39cm.

Estimate: £30-50

Lot No. 378

Collection of vintage and artist designed teddy bears x nine: (1) House of Nisbet Bully Bear, inspired by
Peter Bull, golden mohair, LE 996/5000, with swing label certificate, 9"/23cm; (2) Canterbury Bears Jack,
white mohair, with swing label, 7"/18cm; (3) Big Softies teddy bear, blonde mohair, with swing label,
13.5"/34cm; (4) M Hummel Bear (Germany), golden mohair, 8"/20cm; (5) Little Folk Samuel Brown bear,
blonde plush, with swing label; (6) Canterbury Bears beige plush bear; (7) British vintage mohair teddy
bear; (8) & (9) Artist designed teddy bears- by Sue-Anne Bears and another unidentified; Fair to
Excellent; (9).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 379

Steiff Peky Pekinese vintage dogs x two, blonde light brown mohair, with black muzzle, (1) with button,
EAN 1314, 1950s, brown and black glass eyes, black vertically stitched nose, velveteen lips, head
swivels, press squeaker, 5.5"/14cm; (2) MISSING button, 1960s, with blue neck ribbon, 3.25"/8cm; Good
Plus to Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 380

Steiff antique golden mohair teddy bear, with button, Art No 5315, ¢ 1910, black boot button eyes, black
horizontally stitched nose, fully jointed, felt foot pads, black claw stitching, some wear overall, with some
bald patches, inoperative press squeaker, 8.75"/22cm.

Estimate: £200-300

Lot No. 381

Merrythought Disney Thumper (from Bambi) rabbit, British, 1950s, white printed Regd Design label to
sole of left foot, white, amber and black plastic disc eyes, plastic nose, hand drawn mouth, velveteen
muzzle and inner ears, horse hair whiskers, beige, white and yellow mohair / wool plush, jointed at head
and shoulders, pink wool plush pads, black claw stitching, some slight wear and discolouration, mainly
Good Plus to Excellent, 12"/30cm. NB: Thumper has been owned by the vendor since her parents
purchased him from new in the 1950s.

Estimate: £30-50
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Lot No. 382

Steiff teddy bear pair: (1) Steiff Floppy Zotty sleeping vintage teddy bear, EAN 7328, with button and
remains of yellow tag, caramel mohair with light tip, brown felt disc eyes with embroidered detail, brown
vertically stitched nose, inset short pile mohair muzzle, open felt mouth, unjointed, felt foot pads with
airbrushed detail, lying flat, bell in his right foot, Good Plus to Excellent, 11"/28cm; (2) Steiff Danbury
Mint Year Bear 2001, yellow tag 654756, golden mohair, limited to year 2001, with medallion, swing
label, certificate, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 11.75"/30cm; (2).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 383

Steiff vintage Flossy Riding Fish, yellow tag & button (notation indecipherable) German, 1960s, white
mohair with multi-coloured air brushed detail, amber and black large glass eyes (left is cracked right
across), felt open mouth with lips, mounted on metal chassis, with red metal disc wheel and white rubber
tyres, steered by front wheels, with metal grip handle, foot rests, mohair is extensively worn and balding
to seat area and foot rest fins, faded overall, thread bare hole to back, plus top seem has had restitching,
plus edgewear holes to rear fins, surface rust to metal framing and wheels, (would benefit from cleaning),
otherwise Fair Plus to Good, Rare in any condition; 26"/66cm, (The largest size for Flossy).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 384

Steiff vintage Riding Ladybird,1967, red, black, blond mohair with air brushed detail, black glass eyes,
cut off yellow tag (remains- see photo), mounted on metal chassis, with red metal disc wheel and white
rubber tyres, steered by front wheels, with metal grip handle, foot rests, remains of pull along string,
faded overall, surface rust to metal framing and wheels, (would benefit from cleaning), otherwise Fair
Plus to Good; 12"/30cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 385

Steiff Setter Riding Pull along Dog, ART.-No 1350, with button (extends underneath the E), German,
1933 - 1941, cinnamon mohair, featuring long pile mohair to the front, back of legs and under body, black
glass eyes, black vertically stitched nose, black claw stitching, remains of original pull along string,
mounted on a metal chassis, wooden blue original wheels, original collar, replacement ring pull for voice
box, mohair is extensively worn and balding to seat area, faded overall, (would benefit from cleaning),
otherwise Fair Plus to Good, 19"/50cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 386

Alpha Farnell vintage pajama case & others including: (1) Alpha Farnell dog pajama case, mohair, glass
eyes, 17"/69cm (nose to tail); (2) pair of British made dog pajama cases, mohair, glass eyes, largest
20"/51.5cm; some areas or thinning mohair; all would benefit from cleaning due to storage/mildew odour
otherwise Good; (3).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 387

Vintage Elephant & Lion trio, mohair, glass eyes (larger elephant is MISSING one eye), some thinning to
mohair; would benefit from cleaning due to storage/mildew odour otherwise Good; largest 24"/61.5cm
(lion to tip if tail); (3).

Estimate: £30-50

Lot No. 388

Vintage Cat & Dogs group including: one Cat and 5 Dogs; in various poses and sizes, mohair (some
areas of thinning), glass eyes, all would benefit from cleaning due to storage/mildew odour otherwise
Good; largest 11"/28.5cm (6).

Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 389

Collection of vintage/modern animal novelty group including: (1) Steiff Wigwat teddy bear & monkey,
white tag 400872, mohair, 11"/28cm, (2) Hermann Monkey teddy bear, LE, swing label, 6"/15cm, plus
others,

mostly mohair (areas of thinning), wheel animals & clock work, (would benefit from clean due to
storage/mildew odour), otherwise Good; (6).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 390

Vintage mixed bear and animal group including: Burbank Toys Rupert Bear; Steiff sleep Zotty; Steiff
Donkey (MISSING button); Chiltern Panda; unknown monkey (wire armature is Vintage mixed bear and
animal group protruding), plus others; mohair and plush; would benefit from cleaning due to
storage/mildew odour otherwise Fair Plus to Good; (10).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 391

Collection of Steiff Waldi Dachshund dog group x 5, 1960s/1970s, glass eyes, mohair (balding,
thinning), MISSING tag & button, would benefit from clean due to storage/mildew odour, otherwise Fair
to Good; 10"/26¢cm, 17"/43cm.

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 392

Mixed teddy bear & animal group including: (1) Merrythought for Harrods unicorn, plush, 10"/26cm; (2)
Merrythought rhino, plush, 9'/23.5cm; (3) Teddy Hermann mohair pair, swing labels, 10"/26cm; (4)
Vintage Zotty teddy bear, mohair, 20"/51.5cm; would benefit from cleaning due to storage/mildew odour
otherwise Good; (5).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 393

Dean's Rag Book Tru-to-Life Monkeys / Chimpanzee x three: (1) & (2) Childsplay Monkey, 1957, cream
wool covering a realistic moulded rubber body, internally jointed, brown and black plastic eyes, painted
features, each with Dean's cloth label, perishing / hardening to rubber, discoloured, 17"/43cm; (3) Black
plush Chimpanzee, 1960s, 12"/30cm; Fair Plus to Good; tobacco odour, would benefit from cleaning; (3).
NB: See Dean's Rag Book The First 100 Years Book, pages 69 & 70.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 394

Vintage monkeys chimpanzees x three, including: (1) Steiff Jocko chimpanzee, German, missing button,
brown mohair, amber and black glass eyes, felt inset face with white mohair jaw and felt mouth, felt ears,
fully jointed, felt hands and feet, inoperative press voice, worn overall, some holes to felt- needs some
repair in places, 9.75"/25cm; (2) Dark cinnamon monkey, amber and black glass eyes, felt inset face with
white mohair jaw, felt ears, fully jointed, felt hands and feet, some holes to felt, 16"/41cm; (3) Cinnamon
artificial silk plush monkey, amber and black glass eyes, felt inset face, white artificial silk plush jaw, felt
ears, fully jointed, worn overall, 12"/30cm; tobacco odour, would benefit from cleaning; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 395

Steiff vintage Chimpanzee, Art No 5330, German, 1937-1940, missing button, brown mohair (faded
overall), clear glass eyes with black pupils, felt inset face showing remains of airbrushed features, mohair
jaw and felt mouth, felt ears, fully jointed, felt hands and feet, inoperative press voice, worn overall, some
holes to felt- needs repair in places, tobacco odour, would benefit from cleaning, 12"/30cm.

Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 396

Merrythought Tufty Squirrel, Dean's Lupino Lane and The Herbs Parsley lion, three vintage characters:
(1) Merrythought Tufty Squirrel, British, 1950s / 1960s, white REGD DESIGN label to sole of foot, brown
mohair, amber and black plastic safety eyes, black horizontally stitched nose, unjointed, integrally
clothed, some holes / repairs and discolouration to felt, plush tail and outer ears, 10"/26¢cm; (2) Dean's
Rag Book "Lupino Lane" cloth doll, British, with green and white printed label dating from 1937-39, with
label to chest "Oi! Lupino Lane in The Lambeth Walk", cloth face with printed features, wearing original
hound's tooth tweed suit and grey felt hat, discoloured overall, 12"/30cm; (3) Parsley the Lion, from the
Herb Garden TV series, velvet and golden plush stuffing shifting at neck, 6"/15cm; tobacco odour, would
benefit from cleaning; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 397

Vintage Monkeys including Merrythought, Farnell's Alpha Toys, etc x six: (1) & (2) Merrythought Sleeping
Beauty Lawson Wood (Gran' pop monkey) Nightdress Case x two, 1960s, registered design label to sole
of left foot, brown and light brown mohair, moulded velveteen face with hand painted features, velveteen
hands, ears and feet, silk pouch to rear for storing child's sleep wear, 22"/56cm; (2) Farnell's Alpha Toys
Monkey Nightdress Case, blue embroidered label to tummy, light brown mohair, inset felt face, clear
glass eyes with black pupils and remains of brown painted backs, white mohair chin, felt hands and feet,
Excellent mohair coverage, some moth damage to felt, 21"/53cm long; (4) Cinnamon mohair Nightdress
Case, amber and black glass eyes, felt inset face, ears, hands and feet, worn overall, some moth
damage, 21"/53cm; (5) & (6) pair of Monkey Glove Puppets, damaged (one is missing entire lower half of
body; Poor to Good; (6).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 398

European vintage cinnamon mohair teddy bear and Collection of vintage wooden construction and farm
toys, etc: European vintage cinnamon mohair teddy bear, late 1950s / early 1960s, amber and black
plastic eyes, inset blonde mohair muzzle, black vertically stitched nose, inner ears are blonde mohair,
fully jointed, velveteen pads, tilt growler, Good Plus to Excellent, 24"/61cm; Collection of vintage wooden
construction and farm toys, etc, Good; (qty).

Estimate: £50-60

Lot No. 399

Merrythought vintage teddy bear, British, 1930s, yellow celluloid button to left ear, label to sole of left
foot, golden mohair, amber and black glass eyes, black vertically stitched nose with outer drop stitch,
fully jointed, black claw stitching, felt pads, mohair thinning in places and faded, small holes to left foot
pad, remnants of webbed claw stitching to pads, hole and balding to left inner thigh, inoperative press
squeaker, Good, 16"/41cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 400
Steiff Sortiment book 1892-1943 by Gunther Pfeiffer, Covers are faded, otherwise Good to Good Plus.

Estimate: £30-40

Lot No. 401

Charlie Bears collection of catalogues: (1) Spring 2008; (2) & (3) Spring 2009 and Autumn 2009; (4) &
(5) 2010 Collection Parts 1 & 2; (6) & (7) 2011 Collection Part 1; (8) 2011 Collection Part 2; (9) & (10)
2012 Collection Part 1 & 2 (some ink notation); (11) & (12) 2013 Collection Part 1 (ink notation) & Part 2;
(13) 2014 Collection Part 1 (ink notation); (14) & (15) A Decade of Bears with Personalities, Parts 1 (ink
notation) & 2; (16) Once Upon a Time 2016; (17) In a Land Far, Far Away 2017; Fair Plus to Excellent;
(aty).

Estimate: £5-10
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WX ad|e TAPER 4 Lot No. 402

Collection of vintage costume dolls, includes: Chad Valley Wrekin "Maidie" Scottish girl doll, 1950s, with
sewn-in cloth label to skirt side seam, originally soft rubber (has hardened and lost its nature), auburn
mohair wig, painted brown side-glancing eyes, original clothing, slight cracks to surface of rubber,
otherwise Good Plus to Excellent, 8"/20cm; Pedigree boxed Highland Lassie hard plastic doll; plus
Camay; etc; Fair to Good; (qty).

Estimate: £20-40

Lot No. 403
Playskool vintage retro SnuggleBumms x three, 1984: (1) Babies Fondly pink purple; (2) Mama Brightly;

7t l gf . q. - i (3) Babies green; Fair Plus to Good; (3).

. ' Estimate: £20-30

Lot No. 404

Pair of vintage German bisque dolls plus Chinese Opera vintage doll : (1) Ernst Heubach 320 painted
bisque doll, c1920, impressed Heubach Koppelsdorf 320 12, weighted blue eyes, open mouth, pierced
nostrils, brunette wig and pate, five piece toddler body composition body, paint is flaking around wig rim
and ears, missing mohair lashes to left eye, chip to one right toe, 26" x 67cm, (2) AM 351, impressed AM
351/ 4, weighted blue eyes and open mouth (missing a tooth), cloth body with composition arms, two
firing marks to left of head 16"/41cm, (3) Chinese Opera vintage doll, wooden carved head with white
painted face and features, moulded headdress, carton torso and wooden hands & feet with long
expressive fingers, original embroidered costume, some damage, Good, 7"/18cm; (3).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 405

Collection of vintage costume dolls, composition, hard plastic, cloth, vinyl, etc; some require re-
stringing/repair, Fair to Good; (qty).
Estimate: £20-30

Lot No. 406

German antique / vintage bisque dolls x three, including: (1) Ernst Heubach painted bisque doll, German,
€1926, impressed 342 4, weighted brown eyes, open mouth with tremble tongue, brunette mohair wig
and pate, some loss of surface paint beneath wig, five piece curved limb composition body, surface wear
to fingers, 17"/43cm; (2) Armand Marseille Baby Gloria, painted bisque, weighted blue eyes, open mouth
with tremble tongue, five piece jointed cloth body, hard plastic hands, 18"/46cm:; (3) Ernst Heubach 320,
black baby doll, five piece curved limb composition body, stringing is loose, 14"/36¢cm; (4) & (5) pair of
cloth dolls, (5) plus a quantity of hand knitted clothing; (qty).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 407

Armand Marseille black bisque vintage My Dream Baby doll, German, ¢ 1926, impressed AM 351 / 8K,
weighted brown eyes, open mouth, moulded hair, five piece curved limb composition body, wearing
cotton white work christening gown and undergarments, wear to body at joints, some re-painting,
24"/61cm.

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 408
Ragdoll Productions Hand & Glove Puppets Rosie and Jim cloth rag dolls, 1999, Good; 15"/38cm; (2).

Estimate: £20-30
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Lot No. 409

Pedigree Sindy accessories including: Super Home, Kitchen, bathroom, plus a large quantity of loose
components, unchecked for completeness or correctness, Fair to Good Plus; (Qty). COLLECTION ONLY
Estimate: £10-20

Lot No. 410

| Collection of antique and vintage dolls, child's sewing machine, etc, including: (1) Armand Marseille My
- Dream Baby, impressed A.M 351 / 5K, weighted brown eyes, open mouth, two teeth, five piece
composition body, 17.5"/44cm; (2) Grodnertal Peg antique doll, missing right arm, 15.5"/39cm; (3)
Kewpie plaster doll, wearing crepe paper dress and hat; (4) shoulder head bisque doll, missing lower
legs; (4) papier mache doll, elongated cloth body; (5) Celluloid boy wearing top hat (top of container); (6)
Mattel Talk-Ups Silly Talk doll, with box; (7) German antique child's tinplate sewing machine, with box;
(8) Child's vintage tinplate record player, clockwork, with case; Fair Plus to Excellent; (8).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 411
Collection of vintage costume dolls, hard plastic, cloth, porcelain, etc, Fair to Good; (qty).

Estimate: £5-10

Lot No. 412

Mattel Barbie vintage brunette bubble cut doll #850, first issue body 1961 "signed Barbie", Japan
stamped to sole of right foot, turquoise eyes, pink nail polish, ruby red lips, with earrings, heels, black
and white swimsuit, Barbie & Ken booklet, metal stand, slightest of green to ears, also some pin pricks to
ear lobe, limbs & front torso have yellowed, slight stickiness to arms, within correct (split to bottom of lid,
foxed & staining) Fair box; Good to Good Plus.

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 413
Sasha Caleb vintage black doll, with Serie wrist tag, original clothing, Good to Good Plus.

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 414

Matchbox vintage Cricket doll, she speaks for herself, with some tapes and instructions, (untested),
24"[61cm & Vicma Baby Hop!, both within within Fair original packaging, (would benefit from cleaning),
Good to Good Plus; (2).

Estimate: £10-30

Lot No. 415

Pedigree hard plastic and Armand Marseille 992 bisque pair of vintage dolls: (1) Pedigree hard plastic

doll, British, 1950s, flirty blue eyes, brunette wig, 20"/51cm; (2) Armand Marseille 992 bisque baby doll,
German, 1930, impressed 992 A 9 M, weighted blue eyes, open mouth with tremble tongue, five piece
toddler body, REPLACEMENT plastic arms; 19.5"/49.5cm; with some clothing; (2).

Estimate: £30-50
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Lot No. 416

Collection of Dolls and Bears including: Puppy in my pocket (majority still sealed), Puppet from Bill & Ben
The Flower Pot Men, Vintage trunk, vintage walking doll, selection of plush, plus others, unchecked for
completeness or correctness, (would benefit from cleaning), Fair to Good; (Qty).

Estimate: £10-20

Lot No. 417

Grecon miniature vintage rare cloth Camel and Rider, German, 1920s, wool-bound wire, figure with with
cotton face, embroidered features, woollen wig, Excellent Plus, 6"/15cm tall. N.B. Grecon was registered
initially by Grete Cohn in Berlin, Germany. The trade-mark name was used for the production of
miniature dolls and doll's house dolls. Many of these early dolls were stamped to their wooden bases
with D.R.G.M. Grecon. Post World War Two the dolls continued to be made in the UK (as being of
Jewish origin Grete Cohn fled Germany to make her living in premises in Streatham High Road,
London).

Estimate: £20-30

Lot No. 418

9 Grecon miniature vintage rare cloth Flamingo, German, 1920s, wool-bound wire, embroidered detail, tiny

card label with hand-written number- 802, wool is loose in two areas- otherwise Excellent, 8.5"/21.5"cm
S ! tall. N.B. Grecon was registered initially by Grete Cohn in Berlin, Germany. The trade-mark name was
= ‘cbn S used for the production of miniature dolls and doll's house dolls. Many of these early dolls were stamped

to their wooden bases with D.R.G.M. Grecon. Post World War Two the dolls continued to be made in the
UK (as being of Jewish origin Grete Cohn fled Germany to make her living in premises in Streatham High
Road, London).
Estimate: £20-30

&4 Lot No. 419

G‘(/ Grecon miniature vintage rare Skating cloth dolls x three, German, 1920s, wool-bound wire with cotton
— faces, embroidered features, woollen wigs: (1) largest, 3.25"/8cm; (2) pink girl, stamped to wooden base
'Qh DRGM Grecon and hand written 509, 2"/5cm; (3) green boy, stamped to wooden base DRGM Grecon
" and hand written 507, 2"/5cm. All are Excellent Plus to Near Mint, (3). N.B. Grecon was registered
initially by Grete Cohn in Berlin, Germany. The trade-mark name was used for the production of
miniature dolls and doll's house dolls. Many of these early dolls were stamped to their wooden bases
with D.R.G.M. Grecon. Post World War Two the dolls continued to be made in the UK (as being of
Jewish origin Grete Cohn fled Germany to make her living in premises in Streatham High Road, London).
Grecon miniature vintage rare Skating cloth dolls x three, German, 1920s
Estimate: £30-50

Lot No. 420

Grecon miniature vintage rare pair of Dancing cloth dolls, German, 1920s, wool-bound wire with cotton
faces, embroidered features, woollen wigs: (1) Exotic snake dancer, wearing harem pants, 3.5"/9cm; (2)
Pair of dancers, hand written to base Grecon No 48, 2.75"/7cm. Both are Excellent Plus to Near Mint, (2).
N.B. Grecon was registered initially by Grete Cohn in Berlin, Germany. The trade-mark name was used
for the production of miniature dolls and doll's house dolls. Many of these early dolls were stamped to
their wooden bases with D.R.G.M. Grecon. Post World War Two the dolls continued to be made in the
UK (as being of Jewish origin Grete Cohn fled Germany to make her living in premises in Streatham High
Road, London).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 421

German old lady character bisque miniature shoulder head dolls house doll, 1880-1910, blue painted
eyes, moulded features, closed mouthy, moulded hair with bun, remains of cloth body, lower bisque arms
and legs with moulded painted shoes, remains of original silk and cotton clothing, torso is split and
leaking, 5.5"/13.5cm.

Estimate: £30-50

Lot No. 422

Modern bisque dolls, including: Alberon Mai-Lin and Jasmin; Danbury Mint Moments Most Dear Mother
and Baby dolls; Danbury Mint Wedding Day Final Touches; Heirloom Porcelain Baby Love miniature
baby in pram; Three Heart Inc The Palmary Collection doll; etc; some with damage; mainly Good to
Excellent; (qty).

Estimate: £10-20
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Lot No. 423
Pair of modern bisque dolls, one is Leonardo Collection, Good; (2).

Estimate: £5-10

Lot No. 424

Mattel Barbie doll group plus others including: Barbie dolls & accessories, Sindy dolls, TY Beanies, plus
others, unchecked for completeness or correctness, Good to Good Plus; (Qty).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 425

Mattel Barbie doll playsets x 5 including: (1) Barbie 2-1 Skatin Fun #67275, (2) Barbie Shampoo Magic
Hair Salon #67455, (3) Barbie Bedroom #67552, (4) Barbie Kitchen #7472, (5) Dominos Pizza Party
#65033, unchecked for completeness or correctness, all within Fair packaging, Fair Plus to Good (would
benefit from cleaning); (5).

Estimate: £30-50

Lot No. 426

Modern porcelain dolls including: Alberon; Leonardo; plus others; unchecked for completeness or
correctness; Good Plus; (Qty). PLEASE NOTE THIS LOT IS COLLECTION ONLY.
Estimate: £10-20

Lot No. 427
Collection of Kingstate Porcelain dolls, unchecked for completeness or correctness, Fair Plus to Good;

(2).
Estimate: £10-15

Lot No. 428

Mattel Barbie Rapunzel doll #55532, with musical hair brush, 2001, within Good Plus packaging (box is
slightly squashed on bottom left corner), otherwise Excellent.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 429

Franklin Mint Natalia The Faberge Spring Bride, Russian Imperial Princess porcelain doll, Near Mint to
Mint, with certificate, Excellent box, outer trade carton; 18"/46cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 430

Franklin Mint Katya The Faberge Summer Bride, Russian Imperial Princess porcelain doll, Near Mint to
Mint, with certificate, Good box, outer trade carton; 18"/46cm.
Estimate: £60-80

59 /84



\ectis

Doll & Bear - Online Auction on 03 September 2025

Lot No. 431

Franklin Mint Aleksandra The Faberge Winter Bride, Russian Imperial Princess porcelain doll, Near Mint
to Mint, with certificate, Excellent box, outer trade carton; 18"/46cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 432

Franklin Mint Sonya The Faberge Fall Bride, Russian Imperial Princess porcelain doll, Near Mint to Mint,
with certificate, Good box, outer trade carton; 18"/46cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 433

Franklin Mint pair of porcelain dolls: (1) Jacqueline Kennedy Onassis Bride doll, with swing label,
Excellent Plus to Near Mint, within Fair box; 15.25"/39cm; (2) Maryse Nicole My Darlin' Lil doll, with swing
label, Near Mint to Mint, within Fair box, 21.75"/55cm; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 434

Collection of Porcelain dolls including: Dolls of the World, Desmi Dolls, A Connoisseur Collection dolls,
The Knightsbridge collections, plus others, Good to Good Plus; (Qty). COLLECTION ONLY
Estimate: £20-40

Lot No. 435

Collection of dolls and teddy bears including: (1) Hermann teddy pink pin, 2"/5cm, (2) Steiff minature
blond mohair 1999, chest tag 3"/8cm, (3) Cloth doll creations by Sallyjane, (4) Native American
Moonbeam, plus an assortment of plush, unchecked for completeness or correctness, Good; (Qty).
Estimate: £20-40

Lot No. 436

Mattel Barbie Ballerinas x three: (1) Collector Edition Classic Ballet Series Flower Ballerina from The
Nutcracker 28375, 2000, loose in box; (2) Collector Edition Barbie as Marzipan in The Nutcracker 20851,
1998, loose in box; (3) Collector Edition Barbie as Snowflake in The Nutcracker 25642, 1999, loose in
box; Good within Fair to Good packaging; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

. Lot No. 437

Dolfi (Italy) wooden dolls x five, and a pair of Heidi Ott boxed dolls, including: (1) Verena, LE 554/2000,
wooden body (including carved hair), with box, 13"/33cm; (2) Nadia, LE 492/2000, wooden body
(including carved hair), swing label, with box, 13"/33cm; (3) Elisa, LE 1015/2000, wooden head and
lower limbs, cloth body, blonde wig, swing label, 12"/30cm; (4) Sofia, LE 616/2000, wooden head and
lower limbs, cloth body, strawberry blonde wig, swing label, 12"/30cm; (5) Susie, LE 468/2000, wooden
body (including carved hair), swing label, 13"/32cm. (6) Heidi Ott Dionne Quintuplet all porcelain doll,
marked DIONNE to rear of head, boxed, 9"/23cm; (7) Heidi Ott Die Kleinen Baby vinyl baby doll, boxed,
8"/20cm; Good to Excellent Plus; (7).

Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 438

Collection of dolls including: (1) Ingles Porcelain doll, (2) Reborn baby doll - Adora inc, Name your own
baby, (3) Composite baby doll (loose), (4) Cabbage Patch doll, (5) box of doll clothing & blankets, plus
others, unchecked for completeness or correctness, Good; (Qty).

Estimate: £20-40

Lot No. 439

Collection of dolls, plus others, including: (1) Kish & Company doll, (2) Franklin Mint porcelain doll, (3)
Father Christmas Santa large figures, (4) 20th Century Leeds creamware porcelain pumpkin shaped
tureen with spoon, plus others, unchecked for completeness or correctness, Good; (Qty).

Estimate: £20-40

Lot No. 440

Collection of Porcelain dolls including: Lee Middleton Original dolls, The House of Valentina Gold
Collection, plus others, unchecked for completeness or correctness, Fair Plus to Good; (Qty).
COLLECTION ONLY

Estimate: £20-40

Lot No. 441

Mattel Barbie Fairytopia Purple Sparkle Fairy doll #B5736, within Fair Plus box (creases & marks- see
photo); otherwise Excellent.
Estimate: £30-50

Lot No. 442

Ashton-Drake Galleries Gene doll & clothing group including: (1) Lucky Stripe, created by artist Mel
Odom, with certificate, 15"/38cm, (2) Heart of Hollywood doll, with certificate, 15"/38cm, (3) Bridge club
costume, (4) Somewhere Summer costume, unchecked for completeness or correctness, all within Good
packaging, Good to Good Plus; (4).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 443

Ashton-Drake Galleries Gene doll & clothing group including: (1) An American Countess, created by
artist Mel Odom, with certificate, 15"/38cm, (2) Simply Gene doll, with certificate, (discolouration to dolls
chest & legs), 15"/38cm, (3) Kiss Me costume, (4) Brunch with Katie costume, unchecked for
completeness or correctness, all within Good packaging, Good to Good Plus; (4).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 444

Franklin Mint Guinevere Vinyl Fashion doll, with certificate, plus purple medieval Camelot dress,
unchecked for completeness or correctness, within Fair Plus packaging; Good to Good Plus; (2).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 445

Ashton-Drake Galleries 5th Anniversary Gene doll clothing/costume group x 10 including: (1) Table for
Two, (2) Little Blessings, (3) Shorts Story, (4) The Kiss, plus others, unchecked for completeness or
correctness, within opened Fair Plus to Good packaging, Good to Good Plus; (10).

Estimate: £60-80

61/84



\ectis

Doll & Bear - Online Auction on 03 September 2025

" Lot No. 446

Mattel Barbie Ferrari Car, TY Beanie Babies and Geobra Playmobil, etc: (1) Mattel Barbie Ferrari Car,
#3136, 1986, wing mirrors are detached but present, Good, within Good box; (2) TY Beanie Babies and
a Beanie Buddie, mainly with tags, Good to Good Plus; (3) Geobra Playmobil, includes Space Series;
Carousel; etc, Poor to Good; (qty).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 447

Mattel Barbie & Sindy doll group including: Barbie Ferrari F355 red car, selection of Barbie & Sindy dolls,
Barbie Boat, Barbie White Ferrari Convertible car, plus others, unchecked for completeness or
correctness, Fair to Good; (Qty).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 448

Mattel Barbie doll Wizard of Oz group x 5 including: (1) Barbie as Dorothy in The Wizard of Oz #12701,
(2) Barbie as Glinda The Good Witch #14901, (3) Ken as The Tin Man #14902, (4) Ken as The
Scarecrow #16497, (5) Ken as The Cowardly Lion #16473, unchecked for completeness or correctness,
some items are loose within box, all within Fair packaging (box squashed, damage), otherwise Good to
Good Plus; (5).

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 449

Mattel Barbie Elvis Presley doll pair including: (1) Barbie Loves Elvis #17450, Collectors Edition, (2) Elvis
Presley 1968 Comeback special doll, celebrating 30 years #20544, unchecked for completeness or
correctness, some items are loose within box, both within Fair packaging (squashed, damaged box)
otherwise Good to Good Plus; (2).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 450

Mattel Barbie Disney 101 Dalmatians doll group plus others including: (1) 1997 Disney's 101 Dalmatians
Puppy Barbie Doll #17248, (2) Cruella De Vil, Great villains collection, #16295, (3) Disney Villains Cruella
De Vil, (4) Animal Kingdom Barbie #20363, unchecked for completeness or correctness, some items are
loose within box, within Fair packaging (squashed, damaged box), otherwise Good to Good Plus; (4).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 451

Mattel Barbie Disney Princess doll group x 5 including: (1) Snow White, The Signature Collection, 60th
anniversary #17761, (2) Evil Queen, Great Villains Collection #18626, (3) Snow White Holiday Collection
#19898, (4) Beauty and the Beast The Enchanted Christmas, Holiday Princess Belle #16710, (5)
Wedding Snow White #18958, all within Fair to Good packaging (squashed, creases to box), otherwise
Good to Good Plus; (5).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 452

Mattel Barbie Classic Ballet Series doll trio including: (1) Barbie as Marzipan in The Nutcracker #20851,
(2) Barbie as the Swan Queen in Swan Lake #18509, (3) Barbie as the Sugar Plum Fairy in The
Nutcracker #17056, unchecked for completeness or correctness, all within Fair (squashed, damaged)
packaging, otherwise Good to Good Plus; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 453

Mattel Barbie doll group including: (1) Barbie as Little Bo Peep #14960, (2) Barbie The Tale of Peter
Rabbit #19360, (3) Barbie Loves Elvis #17450, unchecked for completeness or correctness, all within
Fair (squashed, damaged) packaging, otherwise Good to Good Plus; (3).

Estimate: £50-70
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Lot No. 454

Mattel Disney Barbie Princess doll group including: (1) Barbie as Sleeping Beauty #18586, (2) Barbie as
Cinderella #16900, (3) Petite Holiday Princess Cinderella from The Disney Holiday Collection #19687,
(4) Beauty and the Beast #20312, Snow White #20313, unchecked for completeness or correctness,
some items are loose within box, within Fair (damaged, squashed packaging), otherwise Good to Good
Plus; (5).

Estimate: £50-70

i Lot No. 455

Mattel Barbie doll group x 4 including: (1) George Washington doll, LE #17557, (2) Statue of Liberty, LE
#14664, (3) Elizabethan Queen, The Great Eras collection #12792, (4) Happy Holidays #15646,
unchecked for completeness or correctness, some items are loose within box, within Fair packaging
(damaged, squashed box), Good to Good Plus; (4).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 456

Mattel Barbie doll trio including: (1) Sandy from Grease doll, 2004, #C4773, (2) Yankees New York
Baseball Collector Edition #23881, (3) Pilot Barbie, The Career Collection #18368, some items are loose
inside box, within Fair to Good packaging (squashed, creased box), Good to Good Plus; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 457

Galoob Spice Girls Girl Power! x 6 Including: (1) Posh, Victoria; (2) Scary, Mel B; (3) Ginger, Geri ; (4)
Sporty, Melanie; (5) Baby, Emma, (6) Posh Spice My first singing spice girl clothes set, unchecked for
completeness or correctness, some items are loose inside box, within Fair Plus to Good packaging,
otherwise Good to Good Plus; (6).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 458

Famosa / Galoob Spice Girls dolls x 6, includes: (1) - (5) Famosa Galoob Spice Girls on Tour set of five-
Mel B, Geri, Melanie C, Victoria and Emma, (6) My first signing Spice girl Victoria doll, musical doll,
unchecked for completeness or correctness, some items may be loose within box, within Fair to Good
packaging, Good to Good Plus; (6).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 459

Mattel Rapunzel doll pair including: Ken as Prince Stefan #55534 & Rapunzel Fashion gift set, within
Good Plus packaging, otherwise Excellent; (2).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 460

Mattel (sealed) Barbie pair including: (1) Swan Lake #B0239 Enchanted Forest set & (2) Rapunzel Tea
set #47854, within Good Plus packaging (box is slightly dusty) otherwise Excellent; (2).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 461

Mattel Barbie collector edition doll pair including: (1) Grease Sandy 25 years #B2510, & (2) Harley-
Davidson biker Ken doll #25638, both within Good sealed packaging (edgewear), otherwise Excellent;
2).

Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 462

Mattel Barbie Shelly The Island Princess group plus others including: (1) Gina #K8111, (2) Kelly #K8110,
(3) Rosella K8112, (4) Sweetsville Shelly #C0589 Ice Cream Cruiser, all within Good packaging
(edgewear, some boxes are slightly squashed); Excellent; (4).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 463

Mattel Nascar Barbie doll pair including: (1) Barbie Racer Nascar Official #94 #22954, (2) Barbie 50th
Anniversary #20442, within Good Plus packaging (some minor scuffs & edgewear), otherwise Excellent;

(2).
Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 464

Mattel Barbie Hard Rock Café doll, #K7946 Gold label, 2007, within Good packaging; otherwise
Excellent.
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 465

Mattel Barbie Hard Rock Café doll pair including: (1) Rock On doll with exclusive pin #N6606, Gold
Label, (2) Hard Rock LE doll #B82509, both within Good packaging, otherwise Excellent; (2).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 466

Mattel Barbie doll pair including: (1) Barbie Loves Elvis #17450, Collectors Edition, (2) Beyond Pink
Barbie, with music cassette, #20017, both within Good packaging (some items may be loose inside),
otherwise Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 467

Mattel (sealed) Barbie doll Happy Family - Baby Store Playset #80231, within Good packaging;
otherwise Excellent.
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 468

Mattel Barbie doll pair including: (1) Barbie & Krissy Stroll N Play #50964 & (2) Sweet Treats Barbie
#20780 (some items are loose inside box), both within Good packaging; otherwise Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 469

Mattel Disney Pixar Toy Story Hawaiian Vacation Barbie & Ken doll #W1493, within Good packaging
(box is slightly squashed); otherwise Excellent.
Estimate: £50-70
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Lot No. 470

Mattel Barbie My Favourite Career 1965 doll pair including: (1) Astronaut, R4474, 2009, (2) Teacher,
R4470, 2009, both within Good packaging, otherwise Excellent; (2).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 471

Mattel Barbie doll pair including: My Favourite Career Registered Nurse doll #R4470, (2) Commuter Set
#21510, reproduction LE doll, both within Good packaging (some creases & edgewear to box), otherwise
Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 472
Mattel Barbie Princess Bride doll pair including: (1) Princess Bride Bridal Boutique #88778 (sealed) & (2)

Princess bride doll #28251 (box is slightly squashed), both within Good packaging, Excellent; (2).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 473

Mattel Barbie doll pair including: (1) 40th Anniversary Barbie #21384, (2) Happy Birthday Ken 50, pink
label, #0438, both within Good packaging, otherwise Excellent; (2).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 474

Mattel Disney Barbie doll trio including: (1) Mary Poppins, Jolly Holiday Edition #23590, (2) Sleeping
Beauty #24933, (3) Walt Disney World 25th Anniversary Barbie #16525, all within Good Plus packaging
(some edgewear), otherwise Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 475

Mattel Disney Princess doll group including: The Little Mermaid Ariel, Sleeping Beauty Aurora,
Cinderella,, plus outfits, within Good Plus packaging (some squashed boxes), Excellent; (5).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 476

Mattel Barbie doll pair including: (1) Farrah Fawcett doll, Black Label, #V7161, (2) Brittany Spears Oops |
did it again, Play along performance 2001 doll, both within Good packaging (slightly squashed box &
edgewear), otherwise Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £70-90

Lot No. 477

Mattel Barbie doll trio including: (1) Travel Train Fun doll #55807, (2) Spanish Barbie doll, collector
edition #24670, (3) Autumn in London, 1999 Autumn collection, City Seasons doll #22257, all within
Good packaging; otherwise Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 478

Mattel Barbie doll pair including: (1) Fashion Designer doll #29399, (2) Dream glow doll #54476, both
within Good packaging (some edgewear, slightly squashed); otherwise Excellent; (2).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 479

Mattel Barbie doll trio including: (1) Barbie as Snowflake in the Nutcracker #25642, (2) Barbie Princess
Bride #28251, (3) Barbie Had a Little Lamb #21740, within Fair to Good packaging (creases, squashed
box), otherwise Good to Good Plus; (3).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 480

Mattel Barbie doll group including: California Girl Barbie #C6461, (2) California Girl Ken #C6464, (3) My
Scene outfit #B3297, (4) Ken Fantasy, Pirate & Genie Costume #7154, all within Good packaging
(edgewear creases, slightly dusty) otherwise Good Plus to Excellent; (4).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 481

Hasbro Star Wars doll trio including: (1) Princess Leia with chain, (2) Queen Amidala - black travel gown,
1999 Portrait Edition, (3) Queen Amidala - Red Senate Gown 1999 Portrait Edition, all within Good
packaging, otherwise Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £30-50

Lot No. 482

The Franklin Mint Rose Titanic Wardrobe Collection trio including: (1) The Blue and White Suit
Ensemble, includes jewellery, hat, gloves, shoes and parasol, with certificate, (2) The Yellow and White
Strolling Ensemble, includes jewellery, shoes and bag, with certificate, (3) The Yellow and Cream lace
dress Ensemble, includes jewellery, shoes, with certificate, within Good to Good Plus packaging (some
marks to box), with outer trade carton; otherwise Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 483

The Franklin Mint Rose Titanic Wardrobe Collection trio including: (1) The White & Lilac Dress Ensemble
includes jewellery, shoes with certificate, (2) The Dinner Dress Ensemble, includes jewellery, shoes and
bag, with certificate, (3) Elevator Ensemble, includes jewellery, shoes, bag and scarf, with certificate, all
within Good to Good Plus packaging (some marks to box), with outer trade carton; otherwise Excellent;
3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 484

The Franklin Mint Rose Titanic Wardrobe Collection trio including: (1) Flying Ensemble, includes
jewellery, shoes and scarf, with certificate, (2) Afternoon Tea Dress Ensembles, includes jewellery and
shoes, with certificate, (3) Nightgown Ensemble, with certificate, all within Good to Good Plus packaging
(some marks to box), with outer trade carton; otherwise Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 485

The Franklin Mint Titanic Rose Wardrobe Trunk, with 4 drawers, 6 hangers, tag and certificate, approx
9.25"/24.8cm wide x 16.5"/41.9cm high x 11.25"/28.6cm deep when closed, with outer trade carton;
Excellent to Near Mint.

Estimate: £80-100
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Lot No. 486

The Franklin Mint Titanic Rose Safe with miniature replica of Le Couer de la Mer (Heart of the Ocean)
necklace. The safe features a spinning combination. 4.25" (10.5cm) wide x 5" (12.7cm) high x 4"
(10.2cm) deep, with certificate; Excellent. (2)

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 487

The Franklin Mint Titanic pair including: (1) Rose, The Official Titanic Vinyl Portrait Doll, wearing the red
and black Gown Ensemble, includes stand, butterfly hair pin, necklace and earrings with tag and
certificate. 16"/41cm, (2) The Black Kimono Dressing Gown Ensemble (some items appear loose within
box), with certificate, both within Good Plus packaging, otherwise Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 488

Franklin Mint Titanic Rose Porcelain doll, Flying Scene, wearing blue velvet dress & shawl, with swing
label, wrapped in original packaging, within Good packaging, Excellent to Near Mint; 18"/46cm.
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 489

Mattel Barbie doll group x 6 including: (1) Disney Fun Barbie #17058, (2) Barbie as Cinderella #16900,
(3) Timeless Silhouette Barbie #29050, (4) Singapore Girl Airlines, (5) Beauty & the Beast Belle #16089,
(6) Cruella De Vil, 101 Dalmatians #16295, all within Good packaging (some squashed boxes &
edgewear), otherwise Excellent; (6).

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 490

Franklin Mint Diana Princess of Wales doll trio including: (1) The Diana, Princess of Wales Porcelain
portrait doll, wearing faux pearl-studded dress, with certificate & accessories, 17"/43cm, (2) Princess of
Charm, wearing tartan dress, with accessories, 17"/43cm, (3) Princess of Glamour, with accessories,
certificate, 15"/39cm, unchecked for completeness or correctness, all within Good Plus packaging,
Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 491

Franklin Mint Josephine, Memoirs of The Original Gibson Girl - Opening Night Opera, with Jewellery, hat
& bag, swing label, still sealed within Good packaging, otherwise Excellent; 15"/39cm.
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 492

TV & Film related Mattel Barbie group including: (1) Barbie & Ken Star Trek Gift Set, # 15006; (2-4) The
Lord Of The Rings Ken as Legolas, # H1192; all within Good boxes (dents, creases and edge wear);
Excellent Plus; (4).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 493

Mattel Barbie Celestial Collection x three including: (1) Morning Sun Princess, # 27688; (2) Midnight
Moon Princess, # 27689; (3) Evening Star Princess, # 27690; all are loose within Good boxes,
unchecked for completeness or correctness although appear complete, Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 494

Mattel Barbie Group including: (1) Exotic Beauty, # B0149; (2) Society Girl, # 56203; (3) Dive Collection
Gone Platinum, # 52739, loose in box (MISSING one shoe); (4) Grand Entrance, # 28533; within Good
boxes (edge wear, creases and some dents); Excellent; (4).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 495

Mattel Barbie Group including: (1) Exotic Beauty, # B0149; (2) Society Girl, # 56203; (3) Dive Collection
Gone Platinum, # 52739; (4) Grand Entrance, # 28533, loose within box (legs are sticky); within Good
boxes (edge wear, creases and some dents); Excellent; (4).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 496

Mattel Barbie Group including: (1) Exotic Beauty, # B0149; (2) Society Girl, # 56203; (3) Dive Collection
Gone Platinum, # 52739; (4) Barbie 2002, # 53975; within Good boxes (edge wear, creases and some
dents); Excellent; (4).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 497

Mattel Barbie Christmas group including: (1) Winter Concert, # 53374, (2) Happy Hoildays Barbie, #
20200; (3) Happy Hoildays Barbie, # 14123; (4-5) Happy Hoildays Gala, # 13545; (6) Winter Splendor, #
19357; within Fair Plus to Good boxes; Excellent; (6).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 498

Mattel Barbie six x Dolls of the World, boxed, plus a pair of Olympic dolls: (1) Leo Mattel Barbie in India
9910, sealed, boxed; (2) Greek Barbie 2997, 1985, sealed, boxed; (3) Malaysian Barbie 7329, 1990,
sealed, boxed; (4) Polynesian Barbie 12700, 1994, sealed, boxed; (5) 20 Years Anniversary Dolls of the
World Spanish Barbie 24670, 1999, opened NRFB, boxed; (6) Princess of the Danish Court 56216,
2002, opened, NRFB; (7) Olympic Gymnast Atlanta 1996, 15123, 1995, sealed, boxed; (8) Olympic
Barbie Sydney 2000 25979, 1999, sealed, boxed; Excellent Plus to Near Mint, within Fair to Good
packaging; (8).

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 499

Mattel Barbie Holiday group x 4 including: (1) Holiday Season Barbie #15581, (2) Holiday Season Black
Barbie #15584, (3) Caroling Fun #13966, (4) Millennium Princess #24154, within Good packaging (some
marks & creases), otherwise Excellent; (4).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 500

Mattel Barbie group including: (1) Manns Chinese Theatre, # 24636; (2-3) Society Girl, # 56203; (4)
Midnight Gala Barbie, # 12999; (5) Midnight Waltz, # 15685; (6) Spring Bouquet, # 12989; (7) 40th
Anniversary Barbie, #21384; some loose within boxes; within Good boxes; Excellent; (7).
Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 501

Mattel Barbie Princess doll pair including: (1) Dolls of the World Princess of the Danish Court #56216, (2)
Very Velvet #22249, both within Good packaging, otherwise Excellent; (2).
Estimate: £50-70

" Lot No. 502

Mattel Barbie collection of six dolls: (1) Escada Barbie 15948, 1996, limited edition, loose in box; (2) Toys
R Us Barbie for President gift set 3940, 1991, sealed in box; (3) Barbie Millicent Roberts Collection
Pinstripe Power 19791, 1997, sealed, boxed; (4) Hollywood Legends Barbie as Scarlett O'Hara Gone
with the Wind 12997, 1994, loose in box; (5) 1960 Fashion and Doll reproduction Enchanted Evening
14992, 1995, NRFB, box open; (6) The Great Eras Victorian Lady Barbie 14900, 1995, loose in box;
Good to Near Mint, within Fair to Good packaging; (6).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 503

Mattel Barbie doll group x 4 including: (1) Glamour Surprise Barbie doll, 2001 #54215, (2) Barbie
Boutique #52836, (3) Barbie NSYNC #50534, (4). Barbie Palm beach #53457, some items may be loose
within box, all within Fair to Good packaging (edgewear and damage to some boxes), otherwise
Excellent; (4).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 504

Mattel Barbie doll group including: (1) Flying Butterfly Barbie doll #29345, (2) Grand Hotel Barbie doll
#50576, (3) Palm Beach Barbie doll #53457, (4) Barbie Kelly Little Red Riding Hood #52899, some items
may be loose within packaging, all within Fair to Good packaging (some damage to boxes), otherwise
Excellent; (4).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 505

Mattel Barbie six dolls: (1) Collector Edition 40th Anniversary Barbie 21384, 1999, sealed in box; (2)
Steppin' Out Great Fashions of the 20th Century 1930s doll 21531, 1998, loose in box; (3) Barbie
Collector Edition Olympics Salt Lake City 2002 Fire and Ice 53863, 2001, sealed in box; (4) Toys R Us
Radiant in Red Barbie 1276, 1992, NRFB; (5) Silver Royale Barbie 15952, 1996, sealed in box; (6)
Collector Edition Barbie 2001 50841, 2001, loose in box; Good to Near Mint, within Fair to Good Plus
packaging; (6).

Estimate: £100-120

Lot No. 506

Mattel Barbie Group including: (1) Barbie and the Sensations, # 4931, (2) Paint 'n Dazzle, # 10059; (3)
Party Time, # 12243; (4) Hair Chevelure, # 2316; within Good boxes; Excellent; (4).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 507

Mattel Barbie doll trio including: (1) Peter Rabbit, 100 year celebration doll #53872, (2) Barbie Had a
Little Lamb #21740, (3) | Love Lucy #17645 (sticker residue to box), some items are loose within box, all
within Fair to Good packaging (some damage), otherwise Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80
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Lot No. 508

Mattel Barbie doll pair including: (1) That Girl doll #56705 & (2) Trend Forecaster, clothes minded
collection #22833, both within Fair to Good packaging (some damage to packaging), otherwise Excellent;
(2).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 509

Mattel Barbie Bride group including: (1-2) Millennium Wedding, # 27765, one is loose within box; (3)
Romantic Wedding, # 29438, loose within box; (4) Sophisticated Wedding, # 53370, loose within box;
within Good boxes (edge wear, dents and creases); Excellent; (4).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 510

Mattel Barbie doll group x 4 including: (1) Hamleys West End #15513, (2) Shopping Spree, FAO
Schwarz #12749 , (3) Coca-Cola Party Barbie #22964, (4) Easter Surprise #20542, all within Fair to
Good packaging (some damage), otherwise Excellent; (4).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 511

Mattel Barbie Earring Magic pair including: (1) Earring Magic Ken, #02290, face is sticky, within Fair Plus
box (cracks to window, creases and dents); (2) Earring Magic Midge, # 7018, within Good box (edge
wear); Good to Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 512

Mattel Barbie doll trio including: (1) Teacher Barbie #13914, (2) Little Red Riding Hood kelly doll #52899,
(3) Carnival Cruise 1997 #15186, some items are loose within box, all within Fair to Good packaging
(some damage to box), otherwise Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 513

Mattel Barbie Trio including: (1) Wedding Fantasy, # 2125; (2) Birthday Barbie, # 11333; (3) Happy
Birthday Barbie, # 7913; within Fair Plus to Good boxes (some yellowing, creases, dents, some cracks to
window on happy birthday barbie box); Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 514

Mattel Barbie doll trio including: (1) Empress Kaiserin Sissy Imperatrice #15846, (2) Whispering Wind
Barbie #22834, (3) Promenade in the Park Barbie #18630, unchecked for completeness or correctness,
within Fair to Good opened packaging, Good to Good Plus; (3).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 515

Mattel Barbie pair including: (1) Soda Fountain Sweetheart, # 15762; (2) 50th Golden Anniversary, #
14479; within Good boxes (edge wear and scuffs); Excellent; (2).
Estimate: £50-70
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Lot No. 516
Mattel Barbie Dancing Rock Stars 1980s dolls pair including: (1) Diva doll, #3159 & (2) Dee Dee, #3160,

both within Good packaging (some edgewear & creases), otherwise Excellent; (2).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 517

Mattel Barbie doll group x 4 including: (1) Teresa Baywatch #13201, (2) Barbie Baywatch #13199, (3)
Barbie Sparkle Beach #13132, (4) Sparkle Beach Steven #14353, some items are loose within box, all
within Fair to Good packaging (damaged & creased box), otherwise Excellent; (4).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 518

Mattel Barbie Disney doll trio including: (1) 25th Anniversary Walt Disney World Barbie doll #16525, (2)
Disney Fun Barbie #12957, (3) Disney Fun 2nd Edition #11650, all within Good packaging (some
packaging is squashed & damaged), otherwise Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £50-70

ks

o Lot No. 519

Galoob Spice Girls doll group including: (1) Sporty Spice; (2) Ginger Spice; (3) Scary Spice; (4) Baby
ol Spice; (5) Posh Spice; all within Good boxes; Excellent; (5).

" Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 520

Mattel Barbie doll trio including: (1) Blossom Beauty Teresa #17035, (2) Bubble Fairy doll #12443, (3)
Country Western Star Barbie #11646, some items are loose within box, unchecked for completeness or
correctness, within Fair to Good packaging (some damage to boxes), otherwise Excellent; (3).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 521

Mattel clothing group including: (1) Twice as Nice, # 2300; (2) Finishing Touches, # 2460, yellowing and
cracks to bubble; (3) Finishing Touches, # 2457, yellowing to bubble; (4) Lets Dance, # 5707; (5-9)
Romantic Wedding, # 3102; (10) Bridesmaid Dream!, # 1417; (11) Spectacular Fashions, # 9146; (12)
Day-to-night Fashions Dancer, # 9082; (13) Barbie home extras, # 8385; (14) California Dream Midge, #
4442, plastic has degraded on legs (causing discoloured spots); Good Plus to Excellent; (14).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 522

Mattel Barbie vintage doll group x 4 including: (1) Midge Barbie All Stars #9360, (2) Super Hair Barbie
#3101, (3) California Barbie #4439, (4) Fashion Play Barbie #1376, some items are loose in box, within
Fair to Good packaging (damaged box), otherwise Good to Good Plus; (4).

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 523

Mattel Barbie Group including: (1) Blossom Beauty Teresa, # 17035; (2) Gymnast Barbie, # 11921; (3)
Barbie Jeans, # 1189; (4) Sun Jewel Steven, # 10959, has a sticky face; within Good boxes; Good Plus
to Excellent; (4).

Estimate: £50-70
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Lot No. 524

Mattel Barbie Ballerina pair: (1) Collector Edition Peppermint Candy Cane 57578, 2002, NRFB; (2)
Collector Edition Barbie as Swan Ballerina from Swan Lake 53867, 2001, NRFB; Excellent Plus to Near
Mint, within Fair Plus to Good packaging; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 525
To Heart Volks Akari Kamigishi doll, Good Plus to Excellent.

Estimate: £20-30

Lot No. 526

Mattel Barbie vintage Bubble Cut doll, plus clothing and case: (1) Mattel Barbie auburn Bubble Cut doll,
1962, blue eyeliner, rich red lips and nails, original red swimsuit, heels and Exclusive Fashions booklet,
legs are discoloured (by red transfer from gown); (2) SPP Midge carry case, 1964; (3) Evening
Enchantment red evening dress outfit #1695, 1965; (2) Tennis Anyone? #941, 1962/1964; (3) Winter
Holiday #975, 1959/1963; (4) Bride's Dream #947, 1963/1965; (5) In The Swim PAK 1964, (6) On the Go
PAK 1964; unchecked for completeness, Fair Plus to Excellent; (qty).

Estimate: £100-150

Lot No. 527

Hasbro Sindy doll group x4 including: (1) Fairy hair doll 1996, (2) Sindy & Tanya Twister doll set 1996,
plus other Sindy Twister sets, but MISSING Tanya doll, all Good to Good Plus; (4).
Estimate: £20-40

Lot No. 528

Mattel Barbie doll group & accessories plus others including: Barbie clothing, Horses, Bootleg Barbies,
unchecked for completeness or correctness, Fair to Good; (Qty).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 529

Mattel Barbie doll group including: (1) Glamorous Gala Barbie #B2722, (2) Ballerina doll #K8069, (3)
Barbie Graduation #17830, (4) Barbie Rapunzel, (5) Fairytopia, (6) assortment of doll clothing, plus
others, unchecked for completeness or correctness, Good to Good Plus; (Qty).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 530

Mattel Barbie doll group including: Horses, clothing, Horse trailer, dolls, plus others, unchecked for
completeness or correctness, Fair to Good; (Qty).
Estimate: £30-50

Lot No. 531

Mattel Barbie & Kelly Victorian Holiday Limited Edition doll set #28395, within Good box (edgewear
scuffs); otherwise Excellent.
Estimate: £30-50
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Disney Mary Poppins, A Classic Porcelain Collector Doll, designed by Laura Cobabe, LE 279 of 500,
celebration of the 35th anniversary of Disney's 1964 Mary Poppins, with certificate, swing label &
accessories (missing umbrella), within Good box; Excellent.

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 533

Annette Himstedt Liliane, a girl from the Netherlands, vinyl artist doll, 1991/92, LE, barefoot, Good to
Good Plus, MISSING certificate, re-dressed, within original Good box, 25"/64cm.
Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 534

Zapf Creations vinyl Artist's doll Ulrike by Bettine Klemm, LE, blonde hair, eyes have discoloured, closed
mouth, cloth body with vinyl lower limbs, wearing original white cotton shirt with pink cardigan, pale blue
denim skirt (mark to skirt), complete with certificate, (would benefit from cleaning), within Good box,
Good to Good Plus, 29"/74cm.

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 535

Artist Designed Heidi Ott doll pair including: (1) Dream Kid Large Baby doll, LE 6 of 1599, with certificate,
each doll is hand painted and therefore has its own individual expression, discoloured eyes, blond hair,
wearing off white dress (marks throughout outfit), within original Good box, 26"/66cm, (2) Heidi Ott little
boy doll, wearing blue denim dungarees & white cardigan (marks throughout outfit), 9"/23cm, otherwise
Good to Good Plus; (2).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 536

Artist designed vinyl doll trio including: (1) WPM Millennium baby by Hildegard Genzel, LE 55 of 125,
certificate, wearing original outfit (marks throughout clothing), 20"/51cm, (2) Gotz Floris baby doll,
wearing original outfit (marks throughout clothing), 17.5"45cm, (3) Zapf Creation Nesthaekchen vinyl doll,
artist designed by Brigitte Leman, (outfit would benefit from cleaning) 23"/58cm, otherwise Good to Good
Plus; (3).

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 537

Annette Himstedt Ineke artist designed vinyl doll, from the 2004 Play Street Kinder Collection, MISSING
certificate, Good, clothing faded and a little worn, within Good box, 32"/81cm.
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 538

Annette Himstedt pair of artist designed vinyl dolls: (1) Annette Himstedt Takumi, a Cheyenne girl, vinyl
artist doll, 10 Year Collection, LE, clothing discoloured / faded, Good to Good Plus, complete with
certificate, within original Good box, 25"/63cm; (2) Annette Himstedt Takuma, a Cheyenne boy, vinyl
artist doll, 10 Year Collection, LE, clothing discoloured / faded, Good to Good Plus, complete with
certificate, within original Fair Plus to Good box, 25"/63cm; (2).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 539

Annette Himstedt Keri, "A girl from Africa", vinyl artist designed doll, 1998, LE, Fair Plus to Good,
complete with certificate, eyes are discoloured, within original Good box, 25.25"/64cm.
Estimate: £30-50
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Lot No. 540

Waltershauser Puppen Manufaktur (WPM) artist designed dolls x three: (1) Kanicha Biggidur artist
designed doll, by Karin Schmidt, LE 53/500, Good, complete with certificate and Fair box, 27"/69cm; (2)
Artist designed doll, by Vera Scholz, LE 493/1500, Good, complete with certificate, Fair box, 24"/61cm;
(3) Morea artist designed doll by Vera Scholz, LE 72/500, Good, complete with certificate and Fair box,
. 24"/61cm; in each case clothing is faded / discoloured, (3)

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 541

Neue Munchner Kinderpuppen H 266 wooden artist designed doll by Elisabeth Pongratz, 83B5413P to
sole of left foot, also incised NEUE MUNCHNER KINDERPUPPEN ELISABETH PONGRATZ to sole of
right foot, with original swing label- pencil notation MS H160, hand carved wood five way jointed body,
blonde mohair wig, blue hand painted eyes, costume is exquisitely hand made, wearing blue chambray
skirt and top, black knitted socks, black suede leather shoes, ecru cotton all in one knitted body,
garments have sewn-in cloth Pongratz embroidered labels, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 14"/36cm. NB:
Elisabeth Pongratz first started to make dolls in 1979.

Estimate: £300-400

Lot No. 542

R John Wright The Nursery Alice from Alice in Wonderland, LE 144 of 250, 2006, all felt, blond human
hair wig, hand painted features, fully jointed, dressed in a cotton pinafore dress with a blue silk ribbon to
her back, gold "A" brooch, swing label, certificate, and carrying a mohair pig, Part of the Alice in
Wonderland Collection based on the original illustrations by Sir John Tenniel, within Excellent
presentation box, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 6"/15¢cm, 17"/43cm.

Estimate: £300-500

Lot No. 543

R John Wright Marcella & Raggedy Ann, LE 75 of 250, 2005, all-wool felt, strawberry blonde mohair wig
with ringlet curls, hand painted features, blue side-glancing eyes, fully jointed, dressed in a cotton gauze
yellow dress with felt applique design, straw hat with felt fruit & flowers, red leather slipper, swing label
(slightly creased & detached but present), certificate, carrying a Raggedy Ann all-felt doll, within
Excellent presentation box, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 8"/20cm, 17"/43cm.

Estimate: £300-400

Lot No. 544

Neue Munchner Kinderpuppen H 299 wooden artist designed doll by Elisabeth Pongratz, 83BN5877P to
sole of left foot, also incised NEUE MUNCHNER KINDERPUPPEN ELISABETH PONGRATZ to sole of
right foot, with original swing label- pencil notation MS H299, hand carved wood five way jointed body,
dark brunette mohair wig, brown hand painted eyes, costume is exquisitely hand made, wearing blue
chambray skirt and top, black knitted socks, black suede leather shoes, ecru cotton all in one knitted
body, garments have sewn-in cloth Pongratz embroidered labels, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 14"/36¢cm.
NB: Elisabeth Pongratz first started to make dolls in 1979.

Estimate: £300-400

Lot No. 545

Maggie Made Helen artist designed felt Doll by Maggie lacono, LE 52 of 100, felt fully jointed doll with
hand painted features and brunette mohair wig, dressed in felt and cotton clothing, with certificate,
Excellent, within Excellent box, 15"/38cm tall.

Estimate: £200-300

Lot No. 546

R John Wright Walt Disney Dopey from Snow White & The Seven Dwarfs, LE 2094 of 3500, 1989-1994,
molded felt, hand painted features, blue side-glancing eyes, fully jointed, dressed in felt green jacket,
purple hat & brown felt slippers, swing label (slight edgewear), tag stitched to the back, within Excellent
presentation box, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 9"/23cm.

Estimate: £180-240
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Lot No. 547

R John Wright Kewpie & Teddy Collectors Club, LE 93, 1999/2000, firmly stuffed felt, hand painted
features, sculpted topknot curl, black side-glancing eyes, fully jointed, green felt sailor's cap with black
silk banding labelled RIW Club, original Kewpie paper label, tag to the back, holding a brown mohair
teddy bear, only 520 sets were produced, within Excellent presentation box, Excellent to Excellent Plus,
6"/15cm, 4"/10cm.

Estimate: £140-200

Lot No. 548

Maggie Made artist designed felt Doll by Maggie lacono, LE, felt fully jointed doll with hand painted
features and brunette wig, dressed in felt jacket and hat, MISSING certificate, Excellent, within Excellent
box, 15"/38cm tall.

Estimate: £200-300

Lot No. 549

Maggie Made artist designed felt Doll by Maggie lacono, LE, felt fully jointed doll with hand painted
features and blonde mohair wig, dressed in organza, lace and felt dress and hat, MISSING certificate
and box, Excellent, within Excellent box, 15"/38cm tall.

Estimate: £200-300

Lot No. 550

Maggie Made Lynne artist designed felt Doll by Maggie lacono, LE 33 of 80, felt fully jointed doll with
hand painted features and auburn mohair wig, dressed in felt and cotton clothing, miniature cat within
pocket, with certificate, Excellent, Excellent box, 15"/38cm tall.

Estimate: £200-300

Lot No. 551
Annette Himstedt Henni, vinyl artist doll, 2007, LE, Good to Good Plus, MISSING certificate, 36"/92cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 552

Regina Sandreuter Charakterpuppen artist designed bisque doll, LE 15/50, painted blue eyes and
features, auburn mohair wig, twelve-piece multi-pose body, the head, the bust, the arms and the hands
are made from bisque; the hip and the legs are composition. Clothing is beautifully made from finest silk,
shoes are leather. Excellent to Excellent Plus, with swing label certificate, 18"/46cm; together with
Bubbles, hand crafted porcelain doll, by Mary Pooley, with swing label certificate, Good Plus to Excellent,
14"/36¢cm; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 553

Zwergnase Annemi vinyl artist designed doll by Nicole Marschollek-Menzner, LE 10/75, 2014, Excellent
Plus to Near Mint, signed by the artist on the body, MISSING swing label certificate; 17"/43cm.
Estimate: £80-120

Lot No. 554

Zwergnase Fredalinda vinyl artist designed doll by Nicole Marschollek-Menzner, LE 14/95, 2008, with
teddy bear, Excellent Plus, signed by the artist on the body, MISSING swing label certificate; 21"/53cm.
Estimate: £100-120
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Lot No. 555

R John Wright Celestial Musician, LE 44 of 100, 2015, all felt, blonde mohair wig, hand painted features,
closed eyes, fully jointed, dressed in a wool felt blue airbrushed gown with metallic stars design, felt
wings & cross body bag, holding a wooden violin which has been handcrafted at the RIJW studio, swing
label tag to the back, with certificate, Hummel series based on the classic Hummel art, within Excellent
presentation box, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 12"/31cm.

Estimate: £240-300

Lot No. 556

R John Wright Montague doll, LE 500, 2003, molded felt, hand painted features, blue eyes brunette
mohair wig, jointed arms and legs, it has been designed to separate at the waist as a candy container,
wearing felt and silk costume, original sewn-on felt harlequin costume and hat, swing tag to the back,
certificate, made exclusively as the companion doll to the 54th Annual UFDC National Convention
Souvenir "Musette", (minor wear to back of shoes & glue is loose around staff - see photo), within
Excellent presentation box, otherwise Excellent, 12"/30cm, (measurement without hat).

Estimate: £140-200

b

Lot No. 557

R John Wright Le Petit Prince, LE 47 of 350, 2015, all felt, fully jointed with ball & socket joints, mohair
blonde wig, hand painted features, blue eyes, hand-cobbled leather boots (slight marks to boots- see
photo), dressed in the iconic costume depicted by Saint-Exupéry of a belted jumpsuit with the flowing
greatcoat tailored of the finest custom-dyed all-wool felt with tiny star epaulettes. custom-made metal
medallion and sword, swing tag to the back, certificate, within Excellent presentation box, & The Little
Prince & The Little Prince Commentary book set, by Antoine De Saint-Exupery; Christine Nelson; Shiff,
both Excellent to Excellent Plus; 10"/26cm.

Estimate: £200-300

Lot No. 558

R John Wright The Scotchman Palmer Cox Brownie, LE 178, 250, jointed at the neck and shoulders,
hand painted features, blue eyes brunette mohair wig, based on the "Brownies" illustrations of Palmer
Cox, dressed in all-felt costume tartan kilt, with blue leather shoes, swing tag to back, MISSING box &
certificate, otherwise Excellent; 9"/23cm.

Estimate: £80-100

Lot No. 559

Collection of wooden dolls & bears furniture including: vintage doll bed with rose detail on headboard,
wicker chair, rocking chair, stool, plus others, Good to Good Plus; (Qty). COLLECTION ONLY
Estimate: £10-30

Lot No. 560

Collection of furniture suitable for Dolls, Bears & Children, Tri-Trailer, Bear sign, plus others, Good to
Good Plus; (Qty). COLLECTION ONLY
Estimate: £10-30

Lot No. 561

Collection of hard plastic & composite doll group plus others including: Pedigree, BND, dolls house
furniture, Nativity set, plus others, unchecked for completeness or correctness, Fair Plus to Good; (Qty).
Estimate: £20-40

76 /84



Auction E082

Doll & Bear - Online Auction on 03 September 2025

\ectis

Dolls House furniture & Miniatures including The Dolls House Emporium white shop front 22 x 22 x
5.5cm, sewing machine miniature, plus other, unchecked for completeness or correctness, Good to
Good Plus; (Qty).
Estimate: £5-10

Lot No. 563

Tudor Style Wooden Dolls House, opens from the first floor to reveal two rooms, well made, scratch built,
36" long, 30" tall, Good to Good Plus. COLLECTION ONLY
Estimate: £10-30

Lot No. 564

Dolls house Miniatures furniture & accessories including: Schopper tin doll cooker, Celia Mayfield chaise
lounge, Rachel Munday cherub hand decorated bathroom set, doll house dolls, plus others, unchecked
for completeness or correctness, Good to Good Plus; (Qty).

Estimate: £30-50

Lot No. 565

Doll's House mainly modern furniture, miniatures, etc, includes: Crescent vintage stove; Dolls House
Emporium wiring & electrics, assorted furniture (some still sealed within original packaging); resin
miniatures; dolls house dolls; Heathercraft Miniatures, by June & Brian Hutfield, wooden book case and

. inlaid table; woven carpets; assorted miniature porcelain plates, glass ware, ornaments etc; Good to

Excellent Plus; (qty).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 566

Queen Mary's Dolls' House rare copy of ‘The Times’, for circa 1924. During the manufacture of the dolls'
house, given as a gift to Queen Mary. Craftsmen from all over the country were asked to produce
specific items as part of the contents; this included a miniature facsimile of The Times, single folded
sheet of paper, printed on both sides forming four pages, with original manilla envelope, 3.25"/8cm x
3.75/7.3cm”. It was a duplicate of the original, made possibly as an "extra", presumably in case of
problems.

Estimate: £100-140

Lot No. 567

Collection of miniature gollies and black memorabilia: (1) six piece black plastic jazz band, 2.5"/6.5cm
tall; (2) Hantel pewter and similar pair of miniature gollies; (3) Miniature Jack-in-the-Box metal golly; (4)
pair of standing metal gollies; (5) tiny seated metal golly; (6) BDI set of six resin golly jazz band; Good to
Excellent Plus; (7) tiny golly pendant, with jointed limbs; (qgty). NB: These items are listed on the basis
they are illustrative of a bygone culture in which there were different social norms. We understand the
potential controversy surrounding this type of item but believe that providing transparent information
about historical context fosters greater understanding of our complex cultural history.

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 568

Collection of miniature cloth and knitted gollies x six, includes: (1) golly in black mohair, holding his
brown pipe cleaner teddy, 3"/7.5cm; (2) golly in ultrasuede and mini bear velvet, 3"/7.5cm; (3) tiny knitted
golly with integral clothing; (4) tiny golly with wired limbs (suitable for posing); (5) & (6) pair of tiny
traditionally dressed gollies; Good to Excellent Plus; (6). NB: These items are listed on the basis they are
illustrative of a bygone culture in which there were different social norms. We understand the potential
controversy surrounding this type of item but believe that providing transparent information about
historical context fosters greater understanding of our complex cultural history.

Estimate: £30-40
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Lot No. 569

Golly mixed group including: ornaments, thimbles, plush, badges, plus others, Good to Good Plus (Qty).
NB: These items are listed on the basis they are illustrative of a bygone culture in which there were
different social norms. We understand the potential controversy surrounding this type of item but believe
that providing transparent information about historical context fosters greater understanding of our
complex cultural history.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 570

Bears of Grace Miss Molly felt golly, artist designed by Jo Vernalls, from the Out of the Attic Collection,
black felt, black plastic eyes over white felt discs, red felt applied mouth, black plush wig, wearing vintage
style cotton and lace dress, swing label certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 19"/48cm. NB: These
items are listed on the basis they are illustrative of a bygone culture in which there were different social
norms. We understand the potential controversy surrounding this type of item but believe that providing
transparent information about historical context fosters greater understanding of our complex cultural
history.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 571

Robin Rive Countrylife four cloth gollies: (1) Golly 2005, LE 33/140, 15"/38cm; (2) Birthday Girl, LE
125/300, 15"/38cm; (3) Edwina, LE 29/300, 10"/25cm; (4) Molly Golly, LE 384/800, 10"; Good to
Excellent Plus; (4). NB: These items are listed on the basis they are illustrative of a bygone culture in
which there were different social norms. We understand the potential controversy surrounding this type
of item but believe that providing transparent information about historical context fosters greater
understanding of our complex cultural history.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 572

Gollies x four, including Robertson's: (1) Robertson's plush golly, brushed Nylon integral clothing,
18"/46¢cm:; (2) Salco golly, 25"/63cm; (3) DSN golly, 8.5"/21cm; (4) Zoe, artist designed golly, LE 4/20, wit
swing label (artist unknown), 14"/36cm; Good to Excellent; (4). NB: These items are listed on the basis
they are illustrative of a bygone culture in which there were different social norms. We understand the
potential controversy surrounding this type of item but believe that providing transparent information
about historical context fosters greater understanding of our complex cultural history.

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 573

Bears N' Company Ollie McGolly teddy, artist designed by Ingrid Norgaard Schmid, exclusively for Teddy
Bears of Witney, 2005, LE 6/12, black stockinette, side-glancing black glass bead eyes upon white
painted base, black mohair wig, painted lips, fully jointed, wearing blue brushed cotton jacket, maroon
brushed cotton trousers, creme waistcoat, black lace-up boots, with swing label certificate, Excellent to
Excellent Plus, 9"/23cm.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 574

Collection World Studios - Piggin' a boxed decorative figurine group. Conditions appear Fair to Good
(unchecked for completeness) within generally Good boxes. See photo.
Estimate: £5-10

Lot No. 575

Collection of golly badges, mainly American, etc: manufacturers include The Pin Center, etc; Good to
E . Excellent Plus; (qty). NB: These items are listed on the basis they are illustrative of a bygone culture in
ﬁ % A which there were different social norms. We understand the potential controversy surrounding this type
Il M ﬁ' ‘?g, of item but believe that providing transparent information about historical context fosters greater
understanding of our complex cultural history.
Estimate: £30-50
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Lot No. 576

Felix the Cat vintage black enamel and silver plated badge, 1920s, Pathe News presents Felix the Cat in
Eve and Everybody's Film Review, some edge wear, otherwise Good Plus to Excellent.
Estimate: £30-40

Lot No. 577

Felix the Cat collection of vintage three x black enamel badges, tie-pin and two x pendants: (1) black
enamel badge, Reg Design No 203924 Made in England; (2) black enamel and Sterling Silver badge; (3)
Imitation Felix the Cat badge Made in England; (4) tie-pin; (5) & (6) pair of silver tone pendants; Fair Plus
to Good Plus; (6).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 578

Bonzo the Dog cartoon character given a bone gilt and enamel antique pin badge, impressed in relief
BONZO Rd 701707 (registration, design and patent number for the year 1924) together with the creator's
facsimile signature G. Studdy, Good to Good Plus, some slight overall stress marks to enamel white
bone, gilt finish remains bright, height 22mm. NB: Rare original badge of English Made Sketch magazine
cartoon character.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 579

Bonzo the Dog cartoon character gilt and enamel antique pin badge, impressed in relief BONZO Rd
701706 (registration, design and patent number for the year 1924) together with the creator's facsimile
signature G. Studdy, Good Plus to Excellent, gilt finish remains bright, height 26mm. NB: Rare original
badge of English Made Sketch magazine cartoon character.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 580

Bonzo the Dog cartoon character gilt and enamel antique pin badge, impressed in relief BONZO REGD
STUDDY DESIGN, Good Plus to Excellent, gilt finish remains bright, 29mm. NB: Rare original badge of
English Made Sketch magazine cartoon character.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 581

Bonzo the Dog cartoon character gilt and enamel antique pin badge, impressed in relief BONZO RD
701706, Fair Plus to Good, gilt finish remains bright, crack to enamel surface on haunches, 20mm. NB:
Rare original badge of English Made Sketch magazine cartoon character.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 582

Bonzo the Dog cartoon character gilt and enamel antique pin badge, impressed in relief BONZO REGD
DESIGN, Good Plus to Excellent, gilt finish remains bright, 22mm. NB: Rare original badge of English
Made Sketch magazine cartoon character.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 583

Coke Coca-Cola collection group including: 100th Anniversary Coca-Cola Centennial Celebration set
including bottles and Pocket Watch, Coca-cola Disney pins, vintage dancing Coke Coca-Cola, 1994
Coca-Cola Monsters of The Gridiron cards, vintage tins, Classic Cicena overdrive portable AM/FM

! Cassette Radio (some damage to left hand side), vendor states it is in working order (untested by

& Vectis), Cooler bag, plus others, Good to Good Plus; (Qty).

Estimate: £60-80
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& _ Lot No. 584
- {5 L 4 ;‘ = A Hasbro vintage My Little Pony G1: (1) Baby Sister Bright Bouquet 1984; (2) Nibbles and Dibbles
’,‘M‘}_ € Pegasus newborn baby set 1980; (3) Fairy Tails Bird baby Toddler Tails ballerina slipper bib with perch

and egg; (4) Fairy tails Bird comb x three; Fair Plus to Excellent; (qty).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 585

Golly related ephemera including antique Raphael Tuck Florence Upton Golliwogg greetings and post
cards, etc: (1) Raphael Tuck Florence Upton Golliwogg greetings and post cards x eight, used (apart
from one); (2) TSL cardboard clock; (3) Jolly Golly Dancing lllusion cardboard marionette-type golly, with
outer packet; (4) Victory first stage wooden jigsaw puzzle, with golly, doll, jack-in-the-box and other toys,
sealed and unused; (5) Dean & Son The Three Golliwogs by Enid Blyton books x three; (6) photocopied
framed golly print; Fair Plus to Excellent; (qty). NB: These items are listed on the basis they are
illustrative of a bygone culture in which there were different social norms. We understand the potential
controversy surrounding this type of item but believe that providing transparent information about
historical context fosters greater understanding of our complex cultural history.

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 586
Palisades Toys The Muppets action figures group x 8 including: (1) Zoot, (2) Sam The Eagle, (3) Fozzy

B a0y \ Bear, (4) Super Beaker, (5) Janice, (6) Tuxedo Gonzo & Bernice, (7) Floyd Pepper, (8) Rizzo the Rat,
‘ Q\ @ J8 " with accessories, unchecked for completeness or correctness, (some marks) otherwise Good to Good
Wob i Plus; (8).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 587

Palisades Toys The Muppets action figures group x 8 including: (1) Waldorf, (2) Statler, (3) Animal, (4)
Lew Zealand, (5) Dr. Julius Strangepork, (6) Link Hogthrob, (7) Dr. Bunsen Honeydew, (8) Muppet
Newsman, with accessories, unchecked for completeness or correctness, (some marks) otherwise Good
to Good Plus; (8).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 588

Palisades Toys The Muppets action figures group x 8 including: (1) Beauregard, (2) Classic Swedish
Chef, (3) Crazy Harry, (4) Marvin Suggs, (5) Patrol Bear, (6) Dr Teeth, (7) Scooter, (8) Pops, with
accessories, unchecked for completeness or correctness, (some marks) otherwise Good to Good Plus;
(8).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 589

Palisades Toys The Muppets action figures group including: (1) Deluxe Backstage final playset (final
playset released by Palisades Toys), with Rowlf the Dog figure & accessories, (2) Kermit The Frog, (3)
Miss Piggy, (4) Gonzo, with accessories, unchecked for completeness or correctness, (some marks)
otherwise Good to Good Plus; (Qty).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 590

] Hasbro Tiger Electronics Furby toys, includes: Furby Emoto-Tronic Strawberry Swirl, 2005, missing foot;
Furby Kiwi, 1998, with swing label, instructions and dictionary, boxed; Furby Babies 70-940; Furby
Sleepy Time Beds; Furby 70-800; Furby Boom; Furby Buddies; etc; Poor to Good; untested, would
benefit from cleaning; (qty).

"W Estimate: £80-120
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Lot No. 591

Kenner My Little Pony group x 5 including: (1) Berry Bright, (2) Petal Blossom, (3) Sky Skimmer, (4)
Clever Clover, (5) Morning Glory, all within Good sealed packaging, Good Plus to Excellent; (5).
Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 592

Hasbro My Little Pony G1, 1989 pair including: (1) Merry Go round Pony Brilliant Blossoms & (2) Candy
Cane Pony Molasses, both within Good packaging (some creases, marks- see photo), otherwise Good
Plus to Excellent; (2).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 593

Hasbro My Little Pony G1 trio including: (1) Perfume Puff Pony Sweet Lily 1988, (2) Electronic Sweet
Talking Pony 1991,(3) Playtime Baby Brother Pony Baby Racer 1988, all within Good packaging (some
creases, marks- see photo), otherwise Good Plus to Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 594

Hasbro My Little Pony G1 trio including: (1) Rainbow Curl Pony Raincurl 1990, (2) Sweetheart Sister
Flowerburst 1989, (3) Playtime Baby Brother Pony Baby Paws 1988, all within Good packaging (some
creases, marks- see photo), otherwise Good Plus to Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 595

Hasbro My Little Pony G1 trio including: (1) Princess Brush 'n' Grow Pony Star Gleamer 1988, (2) Petite
Ponies Silky Curls Ponies 1990, (3) Petite Ponies Bright Sight Ponies 1990, all within Good packaging
(some creases, marks- see photo), otherwise Good Plus to Excellent; (3).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 596

Hasbro My Little Pony G1 group including: (1) Playtime Baby Pony Baby Gilder 1989, (2) Playtime Baby
Brother Pony Scotty 1989, (3) Baby Fancy Pants Baby Dots 'n' Hearts 1989, (4) Newborn Pony Dangles
1989, (5) Newborn Pony Yo-Yo 1989, all within Good packaging (some creases, marks- see photo),
otherwise Good Plus to Excellent; (5).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 597

Pelmet Puppet Tyroglean Girl, within correct Fair yellow window box, slight moth damage to hat,
otherwise Good to Good Plus.
Estimate: £5-10
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Lot No. 598

Pelham Puppets x five and theatre: (1) Pinky, yellow box; (2) Perky, MISSING beret, yellow box; (3)
Tyrolean Girl, yellow box; (4) Poodle, brown box; (5) Horse, brown box; (6) plus theatre (unchecked for
completeness); Good to Excellent, within Poor Plus to Good boxes; (6).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 599

Pelham Puppets Animal and Bird Range Wolf, type LA, 1950/53, solid wooden head and body covered in
sheepskin, painted features, opening mouth, felt applied ears, bamboo strung limbs, slight wear to
edges, otherwise Good Plus to Excellent, within Fair plain card box with replacement later yellow box
base.

Estimate: £40-60

Lot No. 600

Pelham Puppets x five: (1) Noddy, in brown box (plain card base); (2) Big Ears, in brown box; (3)
Policeman, in brown box; (4) Bimbo Clown, in brown box; (5) Lulabelle, within brown box; Fair Plus to
Excellent, within Poor to Good boxes; (5).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 601

Pelham Puppets x four: (1) Donald Duck, within brown box; (2) Pinocchio, rear of head is broken and
glued, within brown box; (3) Golly, in yellow box; (4) Minstrel, in yellow box; Fair to Good; in Fair to Fair
Plus (some incorrect ) boxes; (4).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 602

Pelham Puppets x nine, together with a pair of Semco Peter Pan glove puppets: Pelham Puppets (1)
Rod Hull's Emu, in yellow box; (2) Skeleton, within scratch made wooden coffin; (3) Old Lady, in yellow
box; (4) Caterpillar, in yellow box; (5) Cowgirl, in yellow box; (6) Ballet Girl, in yellow box; (7) Hansel, in
yellow window box; (8) Sandy MacBoozle, in yellow window box; (9) Magic Roundabout Dougal glove
puppet. (10) & (11) Selcol Disney Peter Pan pair of Mr Smee and Captain Hook glove puppets (re-
packaged on photocopied card back). Fair Plus to Good Plus, within Poor to Good packaging (some
incorrect). (Qty).

Estimate: £70-90

Lot No. 603

Pelham Puppet Disney group including: (1) Mickey Mouse, (2) Minnie Mouse, (3) Donald Duck, (4)
Goofy, all within Fair correct box, Good to Good Plus; (4).
Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 604

Pelham Puppet Pinocchio group plus others including: (1) Pinocchio, (2) Gepetto, (3) Jiminy Crickett, (4)
' Rupert bear, (5) Andy Pandy, all within Fair Plus correct box, Good to Good Plus; (5).
- Estimate: £50-70
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| 5. R
o Wisg Lot No. 605

Pelham Puppet vintage 1950s group including: (1) Cinderella, (2) Prince Charming, (3) Tyrolean Girl, (4)

Policeman, (5) Mc Boozle x2, unchecked for completeness or correctness, within Fair brown box, Good;

(6).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 606

Pelham Puppet Type SL group including: (1) Red Riding Hood, (2) Wolf, (3) Queen, (4) King, (5) Witch,
(6) Fairy, unchecked for completeness or correctness, within Fair original box, Good to Good Plus; (6).
Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 607

Pelham Puppet Type A Animal group including: (1) Mouse, (2) Bengo x2, (3) Cat, (4) Pluto, (5) Dragon,
(6) Horse, (7) Wuff, unchecked for completeness or correctness, majority come within Fair original box,
Good to Good Plus; (7).

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 608

Pelham Puppet group including: (1) Golly, (2) Minstrel, (3) Bimbo, (4) Clown, (5) Dutch Girl, plus others,
unchecked for completeness or correctness, within Fair original box, Good to Good Plus; (7).

NB: These items are listed on the basis they are illustrative of a bygone culture in which there were

- ' different social norms. We understand the potential controversy surrounding this type of item but believe
. that providing transparent information about historical context fosters greater understanding of our

7 complex cultural history.

Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 609

Pelham Puppet Noddy group plus others including: (1) Noddy, (2) Big Ears, (3) Jumpette Noddy, (4)
Bom, (5) Pinky, (6) Perky, unchecked for completeness or correctness, within Fair original box, Fair Plus
to Good (6).

Estimate: £50-70

Lot No. 610

Mixed Puppet group including: Pelham Puppet Lady Penelope; Pelham Puppet Mr Turnip; Vinyl hand
puppets; Tudor styled boxed puppets; plus others; unchecked for completeness or correctness; would
benefit from cleaning due to storage/mildew odour otherwise Good; (Qty).

Estimate: £20-40

Lot No. 611

Reliable Toys (Canada) Charlie McCarthy type ventriloquist dummy, early 1930s, composition head with
fully operational working jaw worked by a pull string, brown painted eyes, moulded hair, wire monocle to
left eye, cloth body with clothing, excelsior wool wool filled, composition lower arms, lips and moulded
hair are rubbed / worn, small holes to feet, otherwise Good, 16.5"/42cm.

Estimate: £60-80

¢ {(8%e=2a |otNo.612

"‘*’ f ' ‘fﬁ €A Thomas de la Rue & Co Ltd Alice in Wonderland vintage playing cards, "Manufacturers to his Majesty",
B4 %@ e @™y complete set of 48, arranged in sixteen sets of three, with a leading card naming the other two, plus rules
EEEEEE CXLY (folded), Good Plus to Excellent; adapted from Sir John Tenniel's original designs, with Fair to Fair Plus

s B B @ box (split along one edge).
PETQZBYEONY Eqimate: £60-80
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— — Lot No. 613
E Pepys Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs and Happy Families playing cards, Disney Snow White and
& 7 VR the Seven Dwarfs button set: (1) Pepys Series Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs set of playing cards
08 ot : (states on Rule Book future games available 1938), four suits- diamonds, stars, circles and squares; 11
P e, R g "L '; ﬁ‘ cards in each suit, except stars (there are 12). Each suit is has #9 omitted (to avoid confusion with #9).

No 12 in stars and diamonds only. With three penalty (WITCH) CARDS #13. Complete set- with rules
Fair Plus to Good- within Fair box. (2) Pepys Series Jacques Original Happy Families of playing cards,
complete set of forty, Good, with introductory card; with Fair box. (3) Disney Snow White and the Seven
Dwarfs set of eight bubble coated buttons, with shank attachment to rear, Good (some surface corrosion
to rear). (3).

Estimate: £60-80

@flera 2805  LotNo. 614

i 3 by f ‘f 1 -~ ®  Thos de la Rue & Co Ltd / Florence Upton Golliwogg- A Round Game set of antique playing cards,
: i i 2 f.< % 1 » Dbased on the artwork by Florence Upton, comprising 48 cards (sixteen sets of three - leading card is
e i k% marked in each case L.C. and shows the names of the other two cards forming each set), artwork is

e " e i from Good to Good Plus. With PHOTOCOPIED instructions. Within Fair Plus (corners split) box.
te? I &N >%e Estimate: £60-80

Lot No. 615

Antique and vintage toys and novelties, includes: Felix the Cat clicker tinplate toy, "Come on Felix ... risk
it!"; Crocodile tinplate clicker toy; Grenadier Guardsman tinplate flat; dolls house tinplate bell, with wind-
up bell sound; hand held bell with wooden handle; Schackman (NY) tinplate grasshopper, made in
Japan, wind up; Russian tinplate frog, boxed; Batman and Robin vinyl squeakers (hardened); etc; some
damage throughout; (qty).

Estimate: £40-60

2 G s. g Lot No. 616
fa

= The Beatles vintage stick pin / brooch, Birchcroft China ceramic buttons and marbles: (1) The Beatles
q MY e % vintage stick pin / brooch, 1964, Dutch; (2) Birchcroft China set of four The Beatles (Sgt Pepper style)
g " ceramic buttons, marked to rear Birchcroft China; (3) set of four The Beatles (early style) ceramic
1 5‘.5 o buttons; (4) set of four The Beatles (early style) ceramic marbles; Good to Excellent; (4).
x s ey =  Estimate: £20-30

Total Number of Lots: 616
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